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OLD LUDDITE

This is the first of our shortened catalogues, though at getting on for a thousand entries
still reasonably substantial. When I suggested last time that the Old Luddite column should
be dropped to save space many customers objected, so here we are once more

About The Catalogue

We open as usual with a short section on industry, engineering and commerce, together
with some canal and commercial shipping books. The main British and Irish section starts at
#89 and notes on some of the contributing collections might be of interest. Geoffrey Cupit
was the son of the well known Mansfield photographer and writer Jack Cupit - a regular
contributor to Trains [llustrated in the 1950s. Geoff spent much of his life as an academic
abroad but in the last years of his life lived at Feering in Essex. A large part of his vast
collection consisted of English topography and medieval history ( a temptation resisted - this
house has an embarrassment of books already) but enough good railway literature was found
to fill the car. Our thanks to Mark Cupit who arranged the transaction.

Another sad departure was Ernie Dunsford, whom we first knew as a customer perhaps
35 or 40 years ago when he was still a squadron leader in the RAF. He then dropped off the
radar but suddenly reappeared about 2010 as a major collector of postcards as well as books
on railways, and tramways. Ernie’s postcard interests were wide and included station views,
tramways and preserved railways and in a few short years he amassed some 12-15,000
examples. We bought the best of the books and I believe the postcards went to auction.
Farewell Ernie, a good friend.

Another customer and catalogue subscriber way back was Jon Condell from Holywood,
Northern Ireland. Jon was an occasional caller at Station House and we last met on the final
PTG rail tour of Portugal in 2012 when he was in his usual high spirits. He bought
Airey/Railway Clearing House maps, bound sets, and anything of Irish interest. Most of the
maps are listed in Section 3, apart from a few requiring binder’s attention. We did not get the
Irish books and documents, which were probably sold locally. The fine run of Trains
[llustrated at #536 was also Jon’s, having been assembled by us for him in the 1990s.

During the Summer we visited our good friends Stan & Val Friedman and bought a few
of their duplicates. Stan was already established as a bookseller/collector when I started
trading in the mid-1970s and for many years he and Val ran the highly successful bi-annual
Islington and Camden collectors’ fairs. We were able to buy some classic first editions as
well as the scarce Parliamentary and Board of Trade reports listed at #455-470.

Just as we were tying up the catalogue loose ends we were offered the collection of the late
Derek Middleton, from which we made a good selection. They arrived too late to go in the
alphabetical listings and the best of them are gathered in Section 4 (#606-656) together with a
few other properties. Mr Middleton, who was a British Rail architect, lived in Rickmansworth
in the heart of Metroland. It is not a part of the country I know particularly well but I can see
its attractions. One almost expected Sir John Betjeman to emerge from the laurel hedges.

Turning to the foreign books in Section 5, by far the largest contribution was from the
library of Michael Burberry. For many years Mr Burberry was the leading British collector of
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German railway literature, being particularly active in the 1990s when I was dispersing the
vast Patterson-Rutherford collection. In particular he bought P-R’s entire holding of pre-war
Reichsbahn time tables. These seem to be extremely scarce in the UK and we were pleased
to see them return once more. The Burberry collection had a good stock of the Eisenbahn-
Kurier and Transpress locomotive class histories, and a number of books on military railways
armoured trains and railway guns, not all of them easy to find in this country. Another real
rarity is the 7-volume history of the railways of the Austro-Hungarian Monarchy (#835). This
was one of two sets sold from the Fred Haut library and not seen again until now.

o

There is no large bargain offering this time but it is worth looking at Section 6 where a
number of box lots of booklets, magazines, unbound sets of The Locomotive, and suchlike,
can be seen. This is part of my programme for emptying our cellar at home in which
thousands of magazines ended up during the last desperate weeks vacating Station House in
2016. The final lot in this section is a large unsorted accumulation of Railway Observer
offered free to anyone prepared to remove them from the cellar, in exchange for a suitable
(modest) donation to a railway charity of the acquirer’s choice.

George Smiley Goes West

Old Luddite’s current book at bedtime is John Le Carré’s novel 4 Murder Of Quality
(1962), in which the anti-hero George Smiley makes his second appearane in print. The
opening sentence of Chapter 3 reads “The seven-five from Waterloo to Yeovil is not a
popular train, though it provides an excellent breakfast.” A cheering thought in these
troubling times yet, having long been a devotee of both dining cars and breakfast, I detected a
false note. In my experience breakfast was not a strong point of the Southern Region, at least
not on the Western Division. Generally speaking Waterloo liked to see the rails well aired
before sending its dining cars forth, and early risers could either have breakfast at home or go
hungry. The extreme example was the up Atlantic Coast Express, where the Padstow portion
departed at 0933 but the passengers didn’t get a sniff at the diner until beyond Exeter three
hours later. In effect it was a Luncheon Car Express, as the Great Central would have called
it.

So what does the 1960 Southern Region time table book (996 pages, one shilling), Table
35, have to say? First of course there is no 0705 service. Trains from Waterloo to beyond
Salisbury departed on the hour, every other hour. There weren’t that many of them and the
first was the 0900, which did include a full restaurant car, but it didn’t reach Yeovil Junction
until midday and rather late for the purposes of the plot. Artistic license is permissible in
novels of course but it behoves the author to get the factual detail right. Readers would howl
in derision if for example James Bond wielded a blunderbuss or drove a Morris Oxford.

To go off at a complete tangent (and why not?), had Smiley read the opening pages of his
trusty SR book he would have found numerous facilities that were perfectly normal in those
days of the universal railway but have no place today. We have lost: circular tour tickets,
evening excursions, tours by rail - road - steamer, party travel, guaranteed excursions, free
tickets for organisers, Pullman cars, passengers’ luggage in advance, insurance, proper
restaurant cars, packed meals, British Transport Hotels, camping coaches, parcels by
passenger train, cartage, warehouse accommodation for traders, farm removals (with
livestock fed and watered en route and milked when necessary), films and filmstrips, fares
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clearly stated, addresses of connecting bus companies, and the names of all the chief regional
officers. And not least, the time books themselves.

Professional railwaymen will say this is all nostalgic stuff and nonsense, pointing to faster
and much more frequent trains, smarter statf, fewer accidents, and hundreds of renovated
stations. But I think we have lot something and we must see whether the review of the extra-
vagant franchising system brings any real changes.

Out And About

Railway activities this year were limited to two long tours by road in Scotland and Wales,
as usual in search of surviving traditional infrastructure and anything else that caught our
fancy. In June we extended our usual three or four days in Edinburgh to fifteen days so as to
cover as much as we could in the Highlands. Things didn’t work out quite as planned, though
we managed to clock up more than 1,600 miles, reaching as far north at Brora. My tour notes
exceed forty pages and there is only space here to mention a selection.

One day in Edinburgh was spent on further research for my Hawthorns Of Leith project,
the staff at Edinburgh Central Library being efficient and helpful as usual. Then it was off to
Elgin to start the tour proper. Of the two railways that were our chief interest, the Highland
Railway and the Great North of Scotland Railway, the Highland has fared much the better.
While all nine branches are long since closed, of the main lines only the old road from
Aviemore to Forres has been lost. Over 76% of the 1922 total of 561 miles remains in use, a
higher percentage than most pre-grouping companies. By contrast the only surviving section
of the GNSR is the 53 miles from Aberdeen to Keith together with the 12 miles of the Keith
& Dufftown private railway. Many traditional stations have survived at both open and closed
locations. Many have been converted to private residencies, pubs and bars or, as at Strath-
peffer, craft retail outlets and generally they are looked after well.

One station severely at risk is the Newtyle terminus of the Dundee & Newtyle Railway.
This is the oldest recognisable railway station building (1831) in Scotland and the third oldest
in the whole of Great Britain. Only Heighington (1827) and Manchester Liverpool Road
(1830) are older. The building, effectively a small train shed, was abandoned as a goods
depot in the early 1960s. Despite being a listed Ancient Monument no maintenance has been
done for many years and it is smothered in vegetation. There are the usual problems of
blocked gutters, broken doors and windows, and pigeon infestation. My letter drawing
attention to the historic importance of Newtyle was published as a short feature in the Dundee
Courier but whether it will have any effect remains to be seen.

Traditional signalling has disappeared from much of the Highlands and the rest will
probably not last much longer. I bagged the last GNSR boxes at Dyce, Inverurie, Insch, Keith
Junction and the closed box at Elgin Centre (formerly Elgin West Joint), though I missed
Kennethmont. There are still a few boxes on the Highland Main Line and I managed to pick
off most of those not seen before including Dalwhinnie, Blair Atholl, Kingussie, and the
disused boxes at Carr Bridge and Nairn East. Oh, and I should not omit the tiny box at
Clachnaharry just outside Inverness where the railway crosses the Caledonian Canal. The
swing bridge here I had previously overlooked, and this now makes the total of operable
British railway swing bridges eight.



Another of my objectives was to photograph some of the many bridges and viaducts, and
here we had mixed results. In some places such has been the unchecked growth of tree cover
that it is impossible to find an unobstructed viewpoint. We wasted a lot of time on the
impressive Spey Bay viaduct at Garmouth and on the River Tilt lattice girder bridge at Blair
Atholl, with no result. But we did better with the magnificent Culloden Viaduct, the longest
in Scotland, and Logierait Viaduct on the trackbed of the Aberfeldy branch. At Moy is the last
wooden bridge on Network Rail. It is right beside the A9 and the job was done in five
minutes.

We also visited some more railway hotels. We stayed at the Station Hotel, Perth, the
Dornoch Hotel (HR) and had lunch at the Highland Hotel, Strathpeffer (also HR). The score
is now 34 out of the fifty or so still extant.

South Wales in September, a gloriously warm week in an otherwise wet autumn. Such
changes since I was last there in 1963. All the collieries and most of the other industries have
vanished and the once bare hills are thick with tree growth. Stations in South Wales were
always a prosaic bunch and even on surviving lines have been swept away ruthlessly. Large
multi-platform stations such as Tondu, Penarth and Merthyr have been reduced to one
platform, though the last named has a good, modern, interpretation of a Brunel style chalet
ticket office. The best remaining stations include Cardiff Central, 1920s neo-Georgian with
GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY cut irremovably into the Portland stone frontage; Cardiff
Bay (formerly Bute Road) where the ancient Taff Vale general offices are newly restored:;
Abergavenny and Pontrilas, both on the North & West Line; Bridgend, still partly Brunelian;
and Tenby, still showing its Pembroke & Tenby origins. Other fragments survive at Llandaff
and Caerphilly.

Mechanical signalling is nearing extinction. We found the surviving signal boxes at Park
Junction, Aberthaw East (last Barry Railway box), Tondu, Pembrey, Lanelli West, Ferryside,
Abergavenny, Pontrilas and Tram Inn. Unfortunately a break in the weather on our last day
prevented us visiting the GW/LNW boxes between Hereford and Shrewsbury. They are
among the oldest in the country and we hope to look at them early in 2020.

The last surviving railway hotel in South Wales is the GWR Fishguard Bay Hotel. We
stayed one night there but it has fallen on hard times and there must be some doubt as to its
long term future. We also photographed the two Taff Vale Railway hotels at Penarth, the
Penarth Hotel (now a special school) and the Marine Hotel (listed Grade 11 but burnt out,
derelict and probably beyond economic repair). Of pubs with railway names there are shoals
still, and too many to enumerate. The Barry Railway offices at Barry Docks are magnificent.

RH

Front cover: On the Brecon Mountain Railway at Pontsticill - a day off from infrastructure bashing!
BMR No.001, a home-made 0-6-0 diesel hydraulic, and Graf Schwerin-Lowitz, Arn. Jung 0-6-2T of
1908, head the afternoon train from Torpantau to Pant.

Back cover: a selection of recent publications.
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SECTION 1: INDUSTRY, ENGINEERING, CANALS, ETC

Including a small selection of coastal shipping and ports

AGRICOLA, GEORGIUS [GEORG BAUER]. De Re Metallica. 1950 Dover reprint of
the 1912 Herbert Hoover translated edition. Super roy 8vo, 640pp, illustrated by numerous
whole and half page woodcuts, translator’s introduction and bibliographical notes. Cloth
and protected jacket, VG/F. The standard work on early mining technology. We listed a
first edition in our last catalogue - here is a more modest offering. £50

ANDERSON, D. The Construction Of The Mersey Tunnel. 1936 excerpt Proc Inst Civil
Engineers. 8vo, 71pp, 3 large fldg plates of engineering drawings. New red cloth, F. £22

ASHMORE, OWEN. Industrial Archaeology Of Lancashire. 1969 David & Charles in
the blue cover series. 8vo, 352pp, photo plates and text illus, extensive gazetteer of sites
and structures. Jacket, VG/F. Scarce. £28

BARTON, D B. A History Of Tin Mining And Smelting In Cornwall. 1967. 8vo,
302pp, well illustrated, maps and plans, index of mines. Cloth, jacket, VG/F. £24

BARTON, NICHOLAS, The Lost Rivers Of London. 1982, 2nd edn, Historical
Publications. 8vo, 148pp, illus, fldg map. La 8vo, Cloth, jacket, F. £14

BECKETT, DERRICK. Telford’s Britain. 1987 David & Charles. 8vo, 192pp, 88 photo
illus, 23 diags. Cloth, jacket, F. 4 valuable survey of his surviving works: canals,
aqueducts, bridges and viaducts, locks, suspension bridges, docks and roads. £18
BOUGHEY, JOSEPH (ed). Hadfield’s British Canals. The inland waterways of Britain
and Ireland, 1994, 8th edn, Budding Books. La 8vo, 341pp with illus and map diags.
Laminated pictorial boards with jacket over, F. £20

BURT, ROGER (ed). Cornish Mining. Essays on the organisation of Cornish mines and
the Cornish mining economy. 1969 David & Charles. 8vo, 210pp, tables, footnotes. Cloth,
dw, as new. £18

BURTON, ANTHONY & PRATT, DEREK. The Anatomy Of Canals. 2001-2006
Tempus. 3 vols small 4to, 160pp per volume with photos in colour and b/w mainly by
Pratt, soft covers square back, as new. 4 valuable history in the modern style. £33

CHRIMES, M. Civil Engineering 1839-1889. A photographic history. 1997 Budding. La
8vo, 181pp, illus, cloth, dw, F. Broad survey , more narrative than the title suggests. £15

CLARK, ROY. Black-Sailed Traders. The keels and wherries of Norfolk and Suffolk.
1972, 2nd edn, David & Charles. 8vo, 264pp, photo plates, extensive lists of vessels and
their owners, and other appendices. Cloth, dw, a fine copy of a fairly scarce book. £30

[CLYDE INTEREST]. River Clyde Navigation Acts 1758-1899. A continuous set.
Medium 8vo, 490pp + later acts not serially paginated, say 650pp in all. Half morocco with
cloth sides, marbled end papers, very good. £20

CORMACK, A & A. Days Of Orkney Steam. 1971 Kirkwall Press. 8vo, 23 1pp, photo
illus, list of vessels. Cloth, dw, F. Steamships serving the Orkneys. £17

DAVIES, KENNETH. The Clyde Passenger Steamers. Undated (circa 1980), Kyle
Publications. 8vo, 279 pages, photo illus, cloth, slightly rubbed jacket, near fine copy. £18

DAVIES, R K. Solent Passages And Their Steamers 1820-1981. Isle Of Wight County
Press 1982. 8vo, 169pp, photo illus and ship lists. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £17



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DEAYTON, ALISTAIR. Caledonian Steam Packet Company Ltd. 2002 Tempus. La
8vo, 160pp, nearly all illus with captions. Soft cover, square back, as new. £14

DE SALIS, HENRY RODOLPH. Bradshaw’s Canals And Navigable Rivers Of
England & Wales. A handbook of inland navigation for manufacturers, traders, etc. 2012
facsim reprint of 1904 first edition. La 8vo, 480pp, comprehensive listings of distances,
locks, wharves, ownership details, etc. Replica embossed cloth, as new. £20

DEAS, JAMES. Recent Engineering Improvements Of The Clyde Navigation. 1895,
excerpt Proc Inst Mech E. 8vo, 30pp, 20 plates of maps and technical dwgs of dredgers,
retaining walls, docks, etc. Black cloth, F. £22

DAWSON, F. John Wilkinson. King of the ironmasters. 2012 History Press. La 8vo,
191pp, illus, soft covers, square back. F. £12

DICKINSON, H W, & JENKINS, R. James Watt And The Steam Engine. 1981
Moorland reprint of first edition of 1927. 4to, 415pp, 104 plates of technical drawings,
portraits and an early map of Birmingham, 38 other illus in the text. Cloth, dw, F. Chiefly
about the engines though some biographical details are given. £30

EDWARDS, L A. The Inland Waterways Of Great Britain. 1988, 6th edition, Imray.
4to, 474pp, photo illus, maps, tables of distances, historical summaries and other factual
information. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £22

FARR, G. West Country Passenger Steamers. 1967, Stephenson, 2nd edition. 8vo,
355pp, 87 photo illus, comprehensive tabulated listings of vessels. Cloth, dw, VG. £18

FENTON, R S. Mersey Rovers. The coastal tramp ship owners of Liverpool and the
Mersey. 1997, World Ship Society. 4to, 344pp, photo illus, colour section of flags and
funnels, historical introduction and comprehensive listings of vessels by owner. Cloth,
jacket, F. £27

FREEMAN, RALPH (And Others). The Sydney Harbour Bridge. 1934, Proc Inst Civil
Eng. 8vo, 324pp, photo plates, 5 large folding plates of technical drawings, numerous
diagrams and tables in the text., new red cloth, a fine copy. Regarded as the greatest
achievement of the British civil engineering industry between the wars, this was the largest
set of papers published by the ICE until the Channel Tunnel sixty years later. £48

FREESE, S. Windmills & Millwrighting. 1971 D&C reprint of 1917 edn. 8vo, 169pp, 35
whole plate photos, fldg dwg of typical mill interior. Cloth, dw, F. £16

GALE, W K V. Iron And Steel (Historic Industrial Scenes series). 1977 Moorland. 4to,
112pp photo album, 133 illus. Cloth, jacket, F. £16

GALES, R R. The Curzon Bridge At Allahabad. 1908 excerpt Proc Inst C Eng. 8vo,
90pp, 2 large fldg plates of technical dwgs, other diags in text, new cloth, F.Combined
rail/road bridge. £25

GALLOWAY, ELIJAH. History And Progress Of The Steam Engine. With an
extensive appendix by Luke Hebert. 1830, Thomas Kelly. 8vo, 863pp, engraved
frontispiece and title page, numerous steel engravings in the text. Some scattered spotting,
modern cloth, a very good copy of a classic work. 4 comprehensive treatise upon all

aspects of steam power including stationary engines, railway locomotives, road vehicles
and ships. £125

GREENWOOD, J. The Industrial Archaeology And Industrial History Of South
Western England. A bibliography. 1999 Merton Priory Press. La 8vo, 253pp. Cloth,
jacket, as new. £15
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GILKS, JOHN SPENCER. From Pillar To Post. A pictorial celebration of post offices.
2010 Silver Link. 4to, 128pp, mainly colour illus by the author (better known for his
railway photography). Cloth, dw, F. £15

GRIFFIN, A R. Coalmining. 1971 Longman (Vol 8 in the Industrial Archaeology series).
8vo, 186pp, photo plates, text illus. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £20

HADFIELD, CHARLES. The Canals Of South And South East England. 1969 David
& Charles. 8vo, 393pp, photo plates, line illus in the text, tabular summaries, footnotes.
Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. £26

HADFIELD, CHARLES. The Canals Of The West Midlands. 1966 David & Charles.
8vo, 312pp, illus and diags, summaries. Cloth, dw, signs of light usage, generally VG. £18

HADFIELD, CHARLES. The Canals Of South West England. 1967 David & Charles.
8vo, 206pp, photo and text illus, summaries, etc. Cloth, jacket, F. £18

HANSON, HARRY. The Canal Boatmen 1760-1914. Manchester Univ Press 1975. La
8vo, 244pp, illus, tables, appendices, extensive footnotes. Cloth, dw, F. Scholarly. £22

HART, THOMAS. Rope Driving. Or the transmission of power by ropes. Undated, circa
1925. 8vo, 84pp, approx 50 illus and diags, silk boards, F. 4 lost technology once used in
mills, collieries and engineering shops. Harts were suppliers of cotton ropes. £20
HUDSON, KENNETH. Industrial History From The Air. 1984 Cambridge Univ Press.
La 4to, 139pp, 110 aerial photos, all with informative captions. Cloth, dw, F £18

HUDSON, KENNETH. Building Materials. 1972 Longmans (Vol 9 in the Industrial
Archaeology series). 8vo, 122pp, photo plates and text diags. Cloth, dw, F. £18

IRVINE, A S. A History Of The Alkali Division Of ICI. 1958, 8vo, 42pp + plates +
diags. Cloth, jacket, G/VG. The former Brunner Mond business. £15

KEELING & WRIGHT., A. The Development Of The Modern British Steel Industry.
1964 Longman. 8vo, 210pp, photo plates, tables and diags. Cloth, dw, VG/F. £18

LAYRIZ, OTFRIED (Trans R B MARSTON). Mechanical Traction In War. 1900

Samson Low. Tall 8vo, 102pp + 29 plates of engravings and diagrams. Orig red dec cloth
rebacked with a red calf spine, VG+ The plates show a variety of traction engines, steam
lorries, etc, adapted for military use, and an early version of an armoured road train. £80

LEARMONTH, B (et al). The First Croydon Airport 1915-28. 1977. 8vo, 87pp, illus.
Card covers, square back, VG/F. £11

LEWIS, C. The Canal Pioneers. Brindley’s School Of Engineers. 2011 History Press. La
8vo, 160pp, illus, maps, diags, references. Laminated soft cvrs, sq back, as new. £11

McKILLOP, JAMES. Coal And American Coal Mining. 1876, printed for private
circulation, Airdrie, Baird & Hamilton. 8vo, 90pp, diagrams of mining methods on plates.
Royal blue silk cloth binding, gilt titles and dec borders on upper board, VG/F. Rare, not
seen before. £90

MATSCHOSS, CONRAD. Die Entwicklung Der Dampfmaschine. 1908, Berlin,
Springer. Two vols 4to thus: Volume 1, 834pp, 780 figures and photo illus in the text, 32
portraits of engineers on plates; Volume 2, 732pp, 1,073 figures and photo illus, 6 portrait
plates. Publisher’s blue/grey cloth, gilt titles on upper boards, a little dull on spines,
condition VG. Previously in the library of the railway bookseller Norman Kerr. Standard
work on the development of the steam engine in its many forms and applications, and

important for its appraisal of the works of James Watt. Scarce, last catalogued by us in
1998. £250
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METEYARD, E. The Life Of Josiah Wedgwood. From his private correspondence and
family papers, with an introductory sketch of the art of pottery in England. 1980 reprint of
1865 first edition under the auspices of Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Ltd. Two volumes la
8vo, 504pp + 643pp, about 270 illus. Bound in bevel-edge blue cloth with gilt, silver and
blind stamped design on upper boards and spines done in the mid-19th century fashion. In
a sturdy slipcase. 4 very fine set of a handsomely arranged reprint. Bill Short coll. £80

MIDDLEMISS, NORMAN. Black Diamond Fleets. An account of the main East Coast
collier fleets of Great Britain 1850-2000. Shield Publications 2000. 8vo, 160pp + 96pp of
ship illustrations, summary histories of the individual shipping companies and detailed
lists of ships. Cloth, dw, F. £18

Great Britain At The Height Of Her Commercial Power

MORNING POST (THE). Great Britain, Her Finance And Commerce. Souvenir edition
of the Morning Post. For gratuitous distribution through British consuls, exchanges, hotels,
steamship companies, etc. 1901. Folio, 606pp on quality paper, with numerous illus and
advertisements. Later red cloth, a fine copy. Sections include the iron trade, shipping and
shipbuilding, engineering, electrical industries, coal trade, locomotives, oil and chem-
icals, textiles, shops and warehouses, food and agriculture, consumer goods, sanitation,
paper and publishing, banking, insurance and several others. The advertisements of
which there are several hundreds are a veritable rollcall of British industry and
commerce. Surely one of the most lavish printed freebies of all time. Rare, I have never
seen another copy. £150

NICHOLSON, JOHN. A Practical Essay On The Construction And Use Of The Steam
Engine. And on the application of power from steam. 1830, reprinted from the larger
work Nicholson’s Operative Mechanic. 8vo, pages numbered 164-214, five plates of
engineering drawings, later red cloth. Stationary steam power. Rare. £75

NIXON, FRANK. The Industrial Archaeology Of Derbyshire. 1969 David & Charles in
the blue cover series. 8vo, 307pp, photo illus, broad survey of the indigenous industries
followed by a gazetteer of sites. David Lawrence coll. £22

PAGET-TOMLINSON, E W. The Complete Book Of Canal And River Navigations.
1978 Waine Research. Folio, 361pp, 12 colour plates of watercraft, 169 line illus and b/w

photos, 22 maps. Cloth, jacket, fine copy of the first edition (later edition only issued in
PB). Fairly scarce. £32

PARRY, DICK. Engineering In The Pre-Industrial Age. 2013, Amberley. Sm 4to,
256pp with many illus. Soft covers, square back, as new. £17

PAYNE, R. The Canal Builders. The story of canal engineers through the ages. 1959,
NY, Macmillan. La 8vo, 278pp, text illus, maps. Half cloth, VG/F. World coverage. £18

PIGOTT, NICK. The Rise & Fall Of King Coal. 2016 Mortons, A4, 130pp with colour
and b/w illus, maps and diagrams, glossy paper covers, as new. A popular approach but
well written. Went out of print very quickly. One of three copies retrieved from a recent
collection. £14

- Second copy. £14

- Third copy. £14
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PROUD, JOHN H. 150 Years Of The Maltese Cross. The story of the Tyne, Blyth and
Wear tug companies.1993 Tyne & Wear Tugs Ltd. Folio, 264pp, about 500 illus, detailed
fleet lists. Cloth, jacket, fine copy of a fairly scarce book. £30

ROLT, L T C. Thomas Telford. 1958 Longmans, 1st edition. 8vo, 211pp, photo plates,
line diags. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. The renowned biography of the great canal, road and
bridge engineer. £25

ROLT, L T C. Navigable Waterways. 1969 L.ongmans (Vol 1 in the Industrial
Archaeology series, for which Rolt also acted as general editor). 8vo, 188pp, 34 photo
illus. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £20

ROLT, L T C. Great Engineers. 1962 Bell. Cr 8vo, 244pp, plates, cloth, dw, Fine. Darby,
Newcomen, Jessop, Murray, Maudslay, Locke, Fowler, Baker, Crompton, Lanchester. £18

ROLT, L T C. Horseless Carriage. 1950, Constable, 1st edition. 8vo, 204pp, photo plates,
cloth, dw. Some old markings to end papers, else VG/F. £15

SANDEMAN, E. The Derwent Valley Waterworks. 1917, Excerpt Proc C Eng. 8vo,
70pp, 3 folding plates of technical drawings, new cloth, F. The North Derbyshire
reservoirs. £25

SCOPES, SIR FREDERICK. The Development Of Corby Works. 1968 Stewarts &
Lloyds Ltd. La 8vo, 282pp, photo plates, 2 folding plans. Cloth (no jacket supplied), a fine
copy. Presentation copy signed by the author. The history of the removal of steelmakers
Stewarts & Lloyds from central Scotland to the Northamptonshire ironstone field. £40

[SCOTTISH INTEREST]. Reports Upon Highland Roads And Bridges. Volume 1
(only) covering the period 1803-1814. Foolscap folio, approx 350pp not continuously
numbered, five large folding maps (first partly coloured), edges untrimmed, rebound in
modern cloth, very good copy. First of two volumes for the period up to 1821. This
volume contains eleven reports together with one or two Act of Parliament and other
documents. The first is by Thomas Telford, the rest are signed by the Commissioners For
Roads And Bridges. Prepared at a time when the improvement of communications in the
Highlands was high on the political agenda. Consideration was given as to which roads,
harbours and canals should be given priority, and how such costly works should be paid
for. £95

SPARGO, O G, & THOMASON, T H. Old Time Steam Coasting. 1982, Waine Research
Publications. La 4to, 138pp, colour plates and b/w illus. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £22

STEVENS, P A. The Leicester Line. A history of the Old Union and Grand Union canals.
1972 D&C. 8vo, 216pp, colour frontis, 16 plates and 6 text illus. Cloth, dw, VG/F. £18
STEVENSON, DAVID. The Life Of Robert Stevenson, Civil Engineer. 1878, la 4to,
283pp, 12 plates, 20 text diagrams. Lacks title page, publisher’s brown cloth slightly
rubbed, generally speaking a very good copy. Engineer of the Bell Rock lighthouse and
other works, and schemes for early Scottish railways. Ottley 2494. £50

STEWARTS & LLOYDS LTD. An Industrial War Record. 1945, 4to, 58pp, illus,
diags. Cloth discol’d, G/VG. £12

SUMMERS, D. The Great Level. A history of drainage and land reclamation in the Fens.
1976 D&C. 8vo, 295pp, photo plates, text diags and maps. Cloth, dw, F. £15

TERZAGHI K & PECK, R B. Soil Mechanics In Engineering Practice. 1948 Wiley.
8vo, 566pp, 218 text figures, appendices. Cloth, VG+ Terzaghi invented the science of soil
mechanics. £18
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THORNTON, E C B. South Coast Pleasure Steamers. 1962 Stephenson. 8vo, 180pp +
photo plates, extensive tabulated ship lists. Cloth, dw, F. £20

TODD, A C, & LAWS, P. Industrial Archaeology Of Cornwall. 1972 David & Charles
in the blue cover series. 8vo, 288pp, photo illus, line diags, general descriptions and
gazetteer. Cloth, dw, VG/F. £20

TRENCH, R & HILLMAN, E. London Under London. A subterranean guide. 1985,
Murray. 4to, 224pp, many illus and diags. Cloth, dw, F. £15

TRINDER, BARRIE. The Making Of The Industrial Landscape. 1982 Dent. La 8vo,
276pp, photo plates, text diags, chapter references. Cloth, dw, F. £17

TRINDER, BARRIE. Britain’s Industrial Revolution. The making of a manufacturing
people 1700-1870. Carnegie publishing 2013. 4to, 676pp, many colour and b/w illus,
extensive footnotes and bibliography. Foldover laminated card cvr, . £22

TRINDER, BARRIE. The Industrial Revolution In Shropshire. 1981 Phillimore. Sm
4to, 308pp, photo illus, chapter footnotes and bibliography. Cloth, dw, VG/F. £18
TRINDER, BARRIE. The Industrial Archaeology Of Shropshire. 1996 Phillimore. 4to,
278pp, 124 illus in the text, tables, source references. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £23
UPTON, NEIL. An Illustrated History Of Civil Engineering. 1975 Heinemann. La 8vo,
191pp, well illus. Cloth, dw, F. From the Great Pyamid to the Severn Bridge. £15

VINE, P A L. London’s Lost Route To The Sea. The inland navigations which linked the

Tames to the English Channel. D&C, 4th edn 1986. 8vo, 278pp, 71 photos, 64 line illus,
16 maps. Laminated card cvrs, . £16

- Another copy the same. £16

WAILES, REX. The English Windmill. 1971, 3rd edn, Routledge. 246pp, photo and line
illus. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £23

WAINE, C V. Steam Coasters And Short Sea Traders. 1980, 2nd edn, Waine Research
Publications. La 4to, 158pp. 153 illustrations, colour plates and ship plans, machinery
details. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £26

WEIR, G & J LTD. Weir Auxiliary Machinery. Catalogue of feed-water heaters and
pumps, etc. 1927. La 4to 82pp with numerous illus and diags. Embossed card cvrs, lace tie,
VG. £35

WENHAM, PETER. Watermills. 1989 Hale. Large 8vo, 254pp + photo plates. Cloth,
jacket, fine copy. £25

WHITE, PETER N. A History Of Worthington Simpson. 2000. Large 4to, 238pp, illus,
laminated foldover soft covers, fine copy. Makers of pumps and stationary engines. £18

WHITEHEAD, R A. A Century Of Steam-Rolling. 1975 Ian Allan. 4to, 192pp + 64pp
photo illus, 12 text diagrams. Includes details of makers. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £22

WHITEHEAD, R A. Garrett 200. A bicentenary history of Garretts of Leiston. 1978. 4to,
248pp, many photo illus, cloth, dw, fine copy. Paul Edwards bookplate, signed
presentation copy with a letter from the author enclosed. £22

WILSON, JOHN. A General View Of The Agriculture Of Renfrewshire. With
observations on the means of its improvements and an account of its commerce and
manufactures, drawn up for the Board of Agriculture. 1812, Paisley, printed by Stephen
Young. 8vo, 370pp, numerous tables, fldg colour map of the county, fldg steel engraving
of the new Inchinnan Bridge and a plan of the same. Qtr calf and patterned sides, a very
good copy. Although primarily a review of agriculture the subject matter includes
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transport, manufactures and employment. Renfrewshire was the second most densely
populated Scottish coiunty at the time. £120

WORTH, MARTIN. Sweat And Inspiration. Pioneers of the industrial age. 1999 Sutton.
La 8vo, 202pp with mainly contemporary illus. Cloth, dw, F. £17

WREN, WILFRID J. Ports Of The Eastern Counties. 1976 Terence Dalton. La 8vo,
207pp with illus and port plans. Cloth, dw, VG. £15

WRIGLEY, E A. Energy And The English Industrial Revolution. 2010 Cambridge
Univ Press. La 8vo, 272pp, tables, graphs. Soft cvr, as new. £15

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

SECTION 2: RAILWAYS, GREAT BRITAIN & IRELAND

Including some wider transport history

ABBOT, R A S. Vertical Boiler Locomotives. And railmotors built in Great Britain. 1989
Oakwood Press. 8vo, 182pp, many illus, dwgs, and other details. Cloth, dw, F. £18
ACCIDENT REPORTS. A Bound Volume Of Reports. For the years 1917-1920.
Foolscap, about 250pp not continuously numbered. Red cloth, condition VG. £40
ACCIDENT REPORTS. A Bound Volume Of Reports. For the year 1924. Foolscap,
about 150pp not continuously numbered. Red cloth, condition VG. £25

ACWORTH, W M. The Railways Of Scotland. Their present position, with a glance at
their past.... 1890, Murray. Cr 8vo, 199pp, fldg map, no other illus. Contents VG, orig
cloth rather darkened, rubbed on spine. Once Gerald Aston’s copy. Fairly scarce. £28

AEROFILMS. London’s Railways From The Air. Undated, circa 1995. La 4to, 252pp of
aerial photos mainly one to an opening, with informative captions. Cloth, dw, F.
Photographs taken between 1920 and the 1970s, Fascinating materials. £30

ALDERMAN, GEOFFREY. The Railway Interest. 1973 Leicester Univ Press. 8vo,
344pp, tables, chapter footnotes, etc. Cloth, dw, F. Railway MPs in Parliament and their
influence upon government policy. £17

ALEXANDRA (NEWPORT) DOCK & RAILWAY COMPANY. Alexandra Dock Acts
Of Parliament 1865-1883. Foolscap, 152pp, Act of incorporation and six other acts
between the given dates. Old qtr calf, VG. One of the ‘mighty midgets’ of South Wales. £25

ALDRICH, C LANGLEY. The Locomotives Of The Great Eastern Railway 1862-1962.
With detailed stock list. 1969, 7th (final) edn, pub by author. 8vo, 148pp, photo illus, lists.
Cloth, dw, tiny repair to jacket, otherwise fine. Best edition. £24

ANDERSON, P. Lincolnshire Railway Memories. A tribute to the photographs of Jack
Cupit. 2007 Irwell Press, La 4to, 116pp, informative text and captions. Laminated boards,
as new. £16

ANDERSON, V R & FOX, G K. An Historical Survey Of The Chester To Holyhead
Railway. Track layouts and illustrations.1984 OPC. La 4to, approx 200 unnumbered
pages, 276 illustrations, 118 track and signalling diagrams, and two large folding plans of
Chester and Holyhead stations. Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. One of the best volumes in
this illuminating series. £28



98 ARNOLD, R M. NCC Saga. The LMS In Northern Ireland. 1973 D&C, 8vo, 231pp,

illus, cloth, dw, F. With Supplement pub by author, 36pp of additional material, loco-
motive lists, engine workings, etc. The pair: £28

99 ARNOLD, R M. The Golden Years Of The Great Northern Railway [Ireland].
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1979-80, Belfast, Blackstaff Press. 2 vols 8vo, 158pp + 183pp, photo illus, maps, time
table extracts, track plans, etc.. Cloth, dws, tine set of a fairly scarce work. £45

ATKINS, C P. The British Railways Standard 9F 2-10-0. Irwell Press 1993. La 4to, 92pp,
photo illus, technical diagrams, tables and comparisons with 2-10-0s abroad. Cloth, dw, F. £23

AWDRY, CHRISTOPHER. Brunel’s Broad Gauge Railway. 1992, OPC. La 4to, 144pp,
many photo illus, diags. Cloth, dw, F Well rounded, the best modern work on the subject. £22

BAGWELL, PHILIP. The Railway Clearing House In The British Economy. 1968 Unwin.
8vo, 320pp, illus, bibliography. Cloth, dw, VG. The principal history of the RCH. £15
BAGWELL, P & LYTH, P. Transport In Britain 1750-2000. From canal lock to gridlock.
2002 Hambledon. La 8vo, 272pp, illus, tables and diags, bibliography. Cloth, dw, as new. £17

BAKER, M H C. Irish Railways Since 1916. lan Allan 1972. 8vo. 224pp, illus, useful list of
closures. Cloth, dw, F. 4 good general survey. £16

BARKER, T C & ROBBINS, MICHAEL. A History Of London Transport. Passenger
travel and the development of the Metropolis.1963-1974 Unwin. 2 vols la 8vo, 412pp +
550pp, photo illus, maps and diags, appendices, tables, chapter references. Cloth, jacket, near
fine first edition set. Standard reference. Although sponsored by London Transport the book
goes far beyond a history of that organisation, including most of the 19th Century and
subjects such as steam railways, horse buses, taxis and River Thames ferries. £65

- Volume 2 Only. Another copy, 2nd edition 1976, contents same as above. Cloth, slightly
rubbed jacket, VG/F. £24

BARKER, T C, & SAVAGE, C I. An Economic History Of Transport In Britain. 1974,
3rd edn revised, Hutchinson. 8vo, 280pp, tables, referencce notes. Cloth, jacket, page margins
browned, generally VG. £14

BARLOW, BERNARD. Didcot Engineman. 1994 Wild Swan Publications. La 4to, 264pp,
numerous illus, comprehensive in scope and detail in the usual Wild Swan fashion. Cloth,
jacket, fine copy. Out of print and now somewhat scarce. £26

BECKETT, DERRICK. Stephenson’s Britain. 1984 David & Charles. La §vo, 239pp, photo
illus and diags, technical appendices. Cloth, jacket, VG/F. 4n engineering assessment of the
principal works. £17

BECKETT, D. Brunel’s Britain. Undated, ¢1984, D&C. La 8vo, 222pp, illus and diags,
cloth, dw, F. On lines similar to the foregoing. £17

BELCHER, HENRY. The Scenery Of The Whitby & Pickering Railway. From drawings
by G Dodgson, with a short description of the district and Undertaking. 1836 Longman Rees.
Tall 8vo, 115pp, 13 steel engraved plates (some foxed), other engravings in the text. Orig
publishers cloth with gilt title on upper board, spine rebacked in brown calf. Generally a very
good copy. £85

BENNETT, A R. The First Railway In London. The London & Greenwich Railway from
1832 to 1878. [1912]. Locomotive Publishing Co, Souvenir no.21. 4to, 48pp, colour frontis,
line history and locomotive details. Superior edition in light brown silk cloth, F. £32

BENNETT, A R. The Chronicles Of Boulton’s Sidings. 1971 D&C reprint of 1st edn of
1927. 2776pp, 90 photo illus and line dwgs. Cloth, dw, nr fine. £18
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- Chronicles Of Boulton’s Sidings. First edn 1927, contents as above, blue cloth faded, a
few leaves slightly bent on foredge, contents clean. G+ £16

BETJEMAN, JOHN. London’s Historic Railway Stations. 2002, 2nd enlarged edition,
Capital Transport Publishing. 4to, 112pp b/w and col illus, boards, F. Includes all of John

Gay’s original b/w photographs, new colour illus and an additional chapter by Alan A
Jackson. £18

BIDDLE, GORDON. Britain’s Historic Railway Stations. A gazetteer of structures and
sites. 2003 Oxford Univ Press. 4to, 759pp, several hundred b/w photos, maps. Cloth, dw, fine
copy. 4 superb catalogue of all Listed railway buildings and many others of interest. £35
BIDDER, F W, & FOX, F D. The Great Central Railway Extension. 1900, excerpt Proc
Inst C Eng. 8vo, 76pp, 4 fldg plates of technical drawings, new red cloth. A few minor internal
blemishes otherwise a very good copy of a rare paper. Comprises two papers on the Northern
and Southern Divisions. A third paper on Marylebone and its approaches was published
separately later. £48

BILLSON, PETER. Derby And The Midland Railway. 1996 Breedon Books. La 4to, 149pp,
photo illus, maps, appendices. Cloth, dw, F. An account of the Derby “railway district”
including the station, locomotive and carriage works, houses, hotel, offices, etc. £18

- Another copy, the same. £18

BINDING, JOHN. Brunel’s Cornish Viaducts. 1993 Pendragon. La 4to, 146pp with
numerous illus and diags. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £21

BLENKINSOP, R J. Shadows...Reflections....Silhouettes....Echoes....Of The Great
Western. 1972-1976 Oxford Publishing Co. Four large 4to photo albums, each approx 108pp,
one large picture per page. Cloth, jackets a little faded on spines as usual, a near fine set. Dick

Blenkinsop was one of the great masters of postwar railway photography. These four volumes
cover the period 1951-1962. Set £60

BOWTELL, HAROLD D. Lesser Railways Of Bowland Forest And Craven Country.
1988 Plateway Press. 410, 110pp, 75 illus, maps and plans, locomotive lists. Cloth, dw, F. £14

A Superior First Edition Bourne

BOURNE, JOHN COOKE. Drawings Of The London & Birmingham Railway. With an
historical and descriptive account by John Britton FSA. 1839 Bourne & Ackermann. Folio 217
x 147, Decorated title page, 34 engravings on 29 plates interleaved with blanks, 26pp of
written history. Plates are generally clean, two or three with marginal foxing. Stitching sound
and tight. Bound in original publishers cloth drab, quarter morocco spine. Gilt title cartouche
on upper board, surmounted by the arms of London and Birmingham. Boards slightly rubbed
at the extremities. Contained in a modern solander box, red cloth with quarter red morocco
spine and lined with green velvet.

Bourne’s masterly survey of the London & Birmingham project was undertaken during the
construction of the line. Many of the prints show the making of the great cuttings, embank-
ments, and tunnels, employing only primitive methods. Others show completed stations,
bridges and viaducts in largely pastoral settings, in great contrast with today where two
thirds of the route is now urbanised. This is the best record we have of the building of an early
trunk line.

£3,200
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BODY, GEOFFREY. Great Railway Battles. 1994 Silver Link. 4to, 176pp, photo illus and
maps. Cloth, jacket, F. Gungs of toughs struggle 1o gain access and possession. £15
BOYD, JIC. Narrow Gauge Railways In North Caernarvonshire. 1985-1990 Oakwood
Press. Three volumes uniform 8vo. Volume 1, Nantlle Railway, Snowdon Mountain Tram-
road, Pwlleli & Llanbedrog Tramway, South Beach Tramways and other minor lines, 287pp;
Volume 2, Penrhyn Quarry Railways, 164pp; Volume 3, Dinorwic Quarries And Railways,
Great Orme Tramway and Llanberis Lake Railway, 228pp. All well illustrated, maps and
diagrams of locomotives and rolling stock. Cloth, jackets, fine set. £70

- Another copy of Volume 2. Offered singly, fine copy with jacket. £22
- Another copy of Volume 3. Offered singly, fine copy with jacket. £24

BRADLEY, D L. Locomotives Of The London Chatham & Dover Railway. 1979 RCTS.
8vo, 127pp + lllus. Laminated card cvrs, F. £14

BRADLEY, D L. Locomotives Of The South Eastern & Chatham Railway. 1980 RCTS.
8vo, 144pp + illus. Laminated card cvrs, VG/F. £14

BRADLEY, SIMON. The Railways: Nation, Network And People. 2015 Profile Books. La

8vo, 645pp, illus. Cloth, jacket, as new. A4 much acclaimed work, treating the subject
thematically. £25

Bradshaw’s Railway Time Tables, December 1923. Issue 1085. 1082pp, complete from the
title page onwards including the hotel advertising at the back. No map. Newly rebound in red
cloth. £60

Bradshaw’s Railway Time Tables, September-October 1929. Issue 1165. 1152pp,
complete including the folding map. Original buff and black paper wrappers showing slight
wear to the edges, contents clean and tight. Overall a better than average copy. £70
Bradshaw’s Railway Time Tables, October 1936. Issue 1239. 1138pp, complete including
the folding map. Original buff, black and red covers showing slight wear at the corners,
contents clean and tight. Generally VG. £70

Bradshaw’s Railway Time Tables, June-July 1954. Issue 1499. Nominally 1182pp
complete. No map issued at this date. Newly rebound in dark red cloth, fine copy. £45
Bradshaw’s Railway Time Tables, June-August 1958. Issue 1493. Larger 8vo format,

1184pp. Complete apart from first two leaves of advertising, contents clean and tight. No map
issued at this date. Newly rebound in dark red cloth. Fine copy. £45

Bradshaw Time Tables Reprint, August 1887. Reprinted 1968 by David & Charles in an
enlarged format. 8vo, 596pp incl advertising, folding map. Cloth, dw, very fine copy. £45

Bradshaw’s Time Tables Reprint, July 1922. Reprinted 1985 by David & Charles in an
enlarged format. 8vo, 1166pp incl advertising, folding map. Cloth, dw, very fine copy. £30

[BRADSHAW] Bradshaw’s Railway Atlas 1852. Mapsecker Archive Publishing 2012. La
4to, 146pp, colourised map pages enlarged from the time table maps, with town plans and
coloured lithographs from other sources. Stiff laminated cover, as new. £20

BRANDON, D & BROOKE, A. Blood On The Tracks. A history of railway crime in Britain.
2010 History Press. 8vo, 191pp, illus. Cloth, dw, as new. £14

BRENDON, PIERS. Thomas Cook. 150 years of popular tourism. 1991 Secker. 8vo, 372pp,
colour and b/w illus. Cloth, dw, . £16
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BREWER, D. Britain’s Least Used Stations. [2015] published by the author. La 4to, 240pp,
illus in colour, tables, laminated soft covers, as new. 200 least used stations visited and
photographed by the author. Heading the list is the infamous Teesside Airport with 8
passengers annually. £22

BRITISH RAILWAYS,. Performance And Efficiency Bulletin No.8. Class V2. 1953. Folio,
l4pp + 31pp diags, manilla cvr, VG. £15

British Railways Working Time Tables And Related

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Passenger Composite, Sections 1-5 And 7. June to
September 1951. 572pp. Recently rebound in dark red cloth, superb. Old LMS pattern.
Section 6 was the London Suburban District and usually published separately. £85

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Passenger Composite, Sections A, C, D, F And G. 21st

September 1953 until further notice. Approx 500pp, recently rebound in dark red cloth, superb
copy. £85

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Passenger Composite, Sections A, C, D, And G. 2nd
November 1959 to 12th June 1950. 556pp, fine copy in orig manilla wrapps. £75

LMR (WESTERN LINES). Passenger WTT, Section D. Crewe to Holyhead and branches.
18th June to 9th September 1962. 120pp, fine copy. £16

LMR (WESTERN LINES). Passenger WTT, Section E. Crewe, Alderley Edge, Stoke On
Trent, Derby and branches. 14th June 1965 to 17th April 1966. 24pp. £8

LMR (WESTERN LINES). Passenger WTT, Section M. Banbury, Birmingham, Wolver-
hampton, Hartlebury, Stourbridge Jct, etc. 17th June to 8th September 1963. 155pp, Former
Western Region lines. £18

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Freight Composite, Sections 1-11. 31st May to 26th Sept-
ember 1948. 660ppp, manilla wrapps with cloth backstrip, fine. Very scarce. £115

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Freight Composite, Sections 1-13. 18th June to 23rd Sept-
ember 1951. 796pp, manilla wrapps with cloth backstrip. Very scarce. £115

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Freight Composite, Sections A, C-M. 13th June to 18th
September 1955. 869pp, orig manilla wrapps, fine copy. Very scarce. £115

LMR (WESTERN DIVISION). Freight Composite, Sections A, C-K. 2nd November 1959 to
12th June 1960. About 850pp, orig manilla wrapps, near fine copy. £100

LMR (MIDLAND DIVISION). Passenger Composite, Sections 1-6. 10th September 1951
until further notice. 261pp, manilla wrapps, near fine copy. £75

- Another copy, same date, condition VG. £70

LMR (MIDLAND DIVISION) Passenger Composite, Sections A-D. 19th September 1955
to 10th June 1956. 258pp, manilla wrapps, fine copy. £70

LMR (MIDLAND LINES). Passenger Composite, Sections A-D. 15th June to 6th September
1964. 283pp, manilla wrapps, fine copy. £60

LMR (MIDLAND LINES). Passenger WTT, Section B. Marylebone to Pilsley and branches.
4th January to 12th June 1960. 54pp, wrapps, fine copy. Former GC lines. £15

LMR (MIDLAND LINES). Passenger WTT, Section F. Dunford Bridge and Manchester. 3rd
January to 24th April 1960. 32pp, fine. Part of the Woodhead route. £11

LMR (MIDLAND LINES). Passenger WTT, Section G. Trent, Ambergate, Chesterfield,
Nottingham, Shirebrook West etc. 11th Sept 1961 to 17th June 1962. 21pp, F. £9
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- Another copy. 18th June to 9th September 1962. £9

LMR (MIDLAND DIVISION). Freight Composite, Sections A-QO. 21st September 1953 ufn.
Bound in two volumes, together about 800+ pages. A transitional set when the LMR was in
the process of changing from the LMS to the BR standard WTT format. £115

LMR (MIDLAND DIVISION). Freight Composite, Sections A-O. 14th June to 19th
September 1954. About 800pp, manilla wrapps, VG/F. Very Scarce. £115

LMR (CENTRAL LINES). Passenger WTT, Section A. Kenyon Junction, Stalybridge,
Hebden Bridge and branches. 17th June-8th Sept 1963. 111pp, fine. £15

LMR (NORTH WESTERN LINES). Passenger WTT, Section F. Manchester, Southport,
Liverpool Exchange, Euxton Jct, etc. 15th June to 6th Sept 1964. 66pp, fine, £14

ER. Passenger WTT, Section A. Kings Cross to Doncaster Main Line. 7th Sept 1964 to 13th
June 1965, 65pp, fine copy. £12

ER. Passenger WTT, Section D. Lincoln Area. 10th September 1962 to 16th June 1963.
101pp, fine copy. £18

ER. Passenger WTT, Section G. Doncaster District. 9th June to 14th September 1958
inclusive. 39pp, fine copy. £12

ER. Passenger WTT, Section G. London, Hertford East, Bishops Stortford, Cambridge and
branches. 15th June 1964 to 13th June 1965. 182pp, front cvr dust marked, rest F. £14

ER. Passenger WTT, Section H. Lincoln District. 20th September 1954 to 12th June 1955.
S6pp, VG+ £15

ER. Passenger WTT, Section H. London and Ipswich and branches. 17th June to 8th
September 1963. 271pp, fine copy. £18

ER. Passenger WTT, Section J. Norwich, Peterborough, Cambridge and branches. 21st
November 1960 to 11th June 1961. 84pp, VG. £14

ER. Passenger WTT, Section N. London and Ipswich and branches. 11th September 1961 to
17th June 1962. About 150pp, fine copy. £20

ER. Freight WTT, Section C. Doncaster Area. 2nd November 1959 to 12th June 1960
inclusive. 108pp, fine copy. £20

ER. Freight WTT, Section D. Lincoln Area, 4th May to 4th October 1970, about 80pp, fine
copy. £14

ER. Freight WTT, Section E. Sheffield Area. 10th September 1962 to 16th June 1963. 355pp
near fine copy. £26

ER. Freight WTT, Section J. [London, Whitemoor, Norwich and branches. 13th June to 10th
September 1961. 102pp, fine copy. £18

ER. Freight WTT, Section O. London, Hertford East, Bishops Stortford and branches. 11th
September 1961 to 17th June 1962. 132pp, fine copy. £22

- Another copy. 1st August 1966 to 5th March 1967, about S0pp, fine copy. £12

WR. Passenger WTT, Section E. Newport District. 12th September 1960 to 11th June 1961.
About 135pp, F. £18

WR. Freight WTT, Section G. Cardiff District Branch Lines. Rhymney, Merthyr, Aberdare,
Maesteg, Pontypridd, Llantrisant, Barry, etc 164pp, manilla wrapps, near fine. £26
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WR. Passenger & Freight WTT, Section C2. Cardiff District. 18th April 1966 to Sth March
1967. 114pp, fine copy. £12

WR. Passenger & Freight WTT, Section C2. Beachley Junction, Severn Tunnel West and
Swansea High St. 6th March 1967 to 5th May 1968. 140pp. £12

WR. Passenger & Freight WTT, Section 9. Craven Arms, Newportt, Cutnall Green,
Worcester, Hereford, etc. 6th May 1968 to 4th May 1969. 64pp. £10

WR. Passenger & Freight WTT, Section 12. Cardiff District banch lines. 6th May 1968 to
4th May 1969. 98pp, VG. £10

WR. Sectional Appendix. Cardiff Traffic District (Marshfield to Pyle East and branches).
July 1960, 235pp, limp cloth, VG/F. £15

SR (EASTERN DIVISION). Passenger WTT, Section A. Main Lines via Orpington and
Maidstone East. 31st May 1948 ufn. 148pp, near fine condition. £25

SR (WESTERN DIVISION). Passenger WTT, Section B. London suburban lines. 23rd May
1949. 300pp, VG/F. £22

SR (WESTERN DIVISION) Freight WTT, Section K. All lines west of Salisbury. 9th June
1958 ufn. 47pp, fine copy. Scarce. £30

SR (EASTERN DIVISION). Freight WTT, Section E. 10th July 1967. 90pp, fine copy. £14

SR (EASTERN DIVISION). Special Traffic Notice. Easter Holidays 19th and 20th April
1954. About 100pp, VG/F. £14

SR (EASTERN DIVISION). Special Traffic Notice. Whitsun Holidays 7th and 8th June
1954. About 100pp, VG/F. £14

SR (EASTERN DIVISION). Emergency Train Arrangements. Temporary signal box at
Cannon Street. 17th June to 15th September 1957. 35pp, VG. £12

BRITISH RAILWAYS BOARD. The Reshaping Of British Railways. (“Beeching Report™),
1963. Two vols 8vo, Report 148pp, Map Case with 13 fldg maps. Paper wrapps, VG/F. £20

British Railways Illustrated 1991-2016. A superb run of Volumes 1-25 bound in 24 books
(bimonthly vols 1-2 bound as one book), monthly publication from Volume 3. Standard A4
magazine format, most volumes about 550 pages per year. Well illustrated with photos, some
carly isues featuring large folding track plans of busy and complicated locations. Contents are
masinly steam era 1930s to 1960s, some early diesel and electric traction also. Uniformly
bound by DJ Book Binders in dark green cloth with gilt titling on the spines. Immaculatee
condition throughout. £650

BRODRIBB, JOHN. An Illustrated History Of The East Suffolk Railway. 2003 Oxford
Publishing Co. La 4to, 256pp, well illustrated with photos and extracts from old large scale
OS sheets, time table extracts. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. One of Mr Brodribb’s carefully
compiled East Anglian histories. £32

BROWNLIE, JOHN S. Railway Steam Cranes. A survey of progress since 1875. Glasgow,
published privately by the author, 1973. 8vo, 369pp, 135 photo illus and diags in the text, lists
of cranes and numberings, and histories of the principal crane makers. Cloth, jacket, F. Not
common. £30
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CARTER, OLIVER. An Illustrated History Of British Railway Hotels.. 1995 Silver Link.
La 4to, 132pp, many illus and diags, period publicity, statistical appendices. Cloth, dw, F. The
standard work on the subject. £19

- Another copy. The same. £19

CHALONER, W H. The Social And Economic Development Of Crewe 1780-1923. Kelley
1971 reprint of 1950 edition. 8vo, 326pp, a few illus, fldg map. Cloth, nr fine. Scholarly. £20

COAKHAM, DESMOND. The Belfast & County Down Railway. 2010 Colourpoint. La 4to
256pp, many illus, track plans, tables of stations, locomotives, etc. Cloth, dw, F. £24

CLINKER, C R. Register Of Closed Passenger Stations And Goods Depots 1830-1977.
Avon Anglia 1978. La 4to, 181pp of detailed listings and explanatory notes. Card cvr, F. £23

COATES, C. Springs Branch Motive Power Depot. 2010 Steam Image. La 4to, 176pp,
many illus and lists. Laminated soft cvr sq back, as new. £17

COATES, C. Wigan LYR Motive Power Depot. 2015 Steam Image. La 4to, 160pp, many
illus and lists. Laminated soft cvr sq back, as new £17

COLE, W H. Light Railways At Home And Abroad. 1899, Griffin. 8vo, 332pp, 9 large
folding plates of drawings, numerous tables on fldg plates and in the text, appendices. Dark
red cloth, contents clean and tight, a tidy looking copy. One of the classic narrow gauge text
books, published in response to the Light Railways Act of 1896. Covers in detail the theory
and practice of narrow gauge railways, their operation, economics and finances, locomotive
requirements, rolling stock and stations. £130

COPPIN, A. Oil On The Rails. The story of an industry and its influence on Britain’s
railways. 1999 HMRS. La 4to, 162pp with many photo illus and wagon diagrams. Laminated
boards, F. £19

DEAN, M and others. The Basingstoke & Alton Light Railway. 2003, 2nd edn Barton
Publishing. La 4to, 122pp well illus. Cloth, dw, F. £18

DENDY MARSHALL, C F. The Centenary History Of The Liverpool & Manchester
Railway. 1930 Locomotive Publishing Co. La 4to, 192pp, 28 colour or sepia plates, other
illustrations, portraits and diagrams throughout the text, and a map of the line. Publisher’s
original dark blue cloth and lighter blue canvas backstrip, with the rarely seen dustwrapper.
The book is in fine condition, the wrapper showing just a little wear at the margins. This was
the first full scale history of the L&MR and a splendid one too. The author gathers all the
material then available and is particularly strong on the iconography of the railway, the
paintings, prints, decorative porcelain, monuments, medallions and similar objects. £175

DENDY MARSHALL, C F. A History Of British Railways Down To The Year 1830.
Oxford Univ Press 1938, 1st edn. Super roy 8vo, 101 illus on photo plates and in the text,
location and area maps, valuable bibliographical notes. Cloth, jacket, a near fine copy. 7his
was the first work to classify systematically and describe all the early British railways about
which information could be gleaned. Although much more has been discovered and written
about many of these lines (see in particular the Early Railway Conference papers) no one has
since attempted such a broad survey, £98

DENDY MARSHALL, C F. A History Of Railway Locomotives Down To The Year 1831.
Locomotive Publishing Co 1953. La 4to, 272pp, 103 illus on plates and in the text. Publisher’s
blue cloth and foil-protected jacket. Fine copy. Dendy Marshall’s final book, published ten
years after his death during the Second World War. Arranged largely by builder (Trevithich,
Stephenson, Chapman, elc), it is a distillation of a lifetime’s research into the earliest history
of locomotives in this country, Europe and the United States. There is just one edition. £160
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DODD, JOHN. Maps Of London Transport. Design variety in the first half of the 20th
Century. Undated (circ 2005) Capital. La sq 4to, 156pp, many illus all in colour with text and
descriptions. Boards, jacket, as new. £28

DOVER, A T. Electric Traction. A treatise on the application of electric power to railways
and tramways. 1929, 2nd edn revised and largely rewritten, Pitman. Thick 8vo, 719pp, 510
illus and 8 folding plates. Blue silk cloth, VG/F. “Intended for engineers and advanced
students.” £28

DREWRY CAR CO. Operating & Maintenance Instructions For Drewry Diesel Mach-
Anical Locomotives. Undated c1950s, 4to, 18pp of text, large quantity of fldg diags, all in a
stiff Drewry binder. VG. For Class O4 type shunters. £25

DRUMMOND, IAN. Southern Rails Around Southampton. Including the Fawley branch.
2011 Holne Publishing. La 4to, 191pp, many illus in colour and b/w, and a series of very good
track and location plans showing adjacent urban infrastructure. Signed presentation copy.
Laminated boards, as new. £23

DRUMMOND, IAN. Southern Rails On Southampton Docks. Including the industrial lines
of Southampton. 2013, Holne Publishing. La 4to, 160pp, well illus and again track plans of
exceptional clarity. Laminated boards, as new. £23

DRUMMOND, [AN. Southern Rails On The Isle Of Wight. 2009-10 Holne Publishing. 2
volumes medium 4to, 176 + 176pp, many colour and b/w illus, track plans and miscellanea.
Laminated boards, as new. Very much a route and infrastructure survey. Excellent. £45

EARLY RAILWAY CONFERENCE. Early Railways 6. 2019 Six Martlets. Sm 4to, 275pp
with colour and b/w illus. Pictorial laminated boards, new. Sixteen papers by distinguished
contributors. Distribution is limited to the subscribers: 1 bought a couple of extra copies for
anyone who missed the boat. £55

- Another copy. £55

EAST LONDON RAILWAY. Directors’ Report And Half Yearly Accounts. July 1912.
8pp, some wear, G/VG. £10

ELLIOTT, J & CHARLTON, D. Backworth. Illustrated history of the mines and railways.
1994 Chilton. A4, 116pp, illus, maps. Laminated soft cvrs, F. £15

ELLIS, C HAMILTON. British Railway History. 1830-1947. Allen & Unwin 1956-59. 2
vols la 8vo, 443pp + 416pp, colour frontis, photo plates. Cloth, jackets with clear removable
overlay, a very good set. £40

ETHERINGTON, R & WEST, R. Tramways And Railways Of John Knowles (Wooden
Box) Ltd. 1997 IRS. Sm 4to, 104pp, photo illus, map, diags, some colour. Cloth, dw, . £16

EVANS, A K B, & GOUGH, JV (eds). The Impact Of The Railway On Society In Britain.
Essays in honour of Jack Simmons. 2003 Ashgate. La 8vo, 315pp with a few illustrations,
bibliography. Cloth, dw, as new. £24

FAULKNER, R & AUSTIN, C. Holding The Line. How Britain’s railways were saved. 2012
lan Allan. La 4to, 144pp amply illustrated. Cloth, jacket, ¥. 4 modern railway history. £18

FAWCETT, BILL. A History Of The Newcastle & Carlisle Railway. The first main line
across Britain. 2008 NERA. La 4to, 248pp, many illus in colour and b/w, maps and diagrams.
Laminated boards, F. The best modern history. £24

FIENNES, G F. I Tried To Run A Railway. 1967 lan Allan. 8vo, 139pp, photo illus. Cloth,
jacket, fine copy. The evergreen autobiography. £24
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222 FIENNES, G F. Fiennes On Rails. Fifty years ot railways. 1986 David & Charles. 8vo,
190pp, illus. Cloth, jacket, F. Episodes in his career recounted, lightheartedly. £18

222a FISHER, A, FISHER, D, & JONES, G. De Winton Of Caernarfon. Engineers of excellence.
2011 RCL Publications. La 4to, 342pp, numerous illus in colour and mono, technical
diagrams, appendices. Grained cloth, jacket, as new. Builders of the notable De Winton
vertical boiler locomotives and much else. Currently in print at £58. £42

223 FOSTER, R D. A Pictorial Record Of LNWR Signalling. 1982 Oxford Publishing. La 4to,
272pp, hundreds of photo illus and diagrams. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. Standard reference. £28

224 FOWLER, SIR HENRY, GRESLEY, H N & RENDELL. [Control Of Trains] 1922, Inst CE.
8vo, 88pp, diags, wrapps, VG. Comprises two papers on the control and braking of heavy
freight trains. £20

225 FOXELL, CLIVE. The Story Of The Met & GC Joint Line. 2000 pub by author. La 8vo,
164pp, well illus, laminated card covers, F. £14

226 FOXELL, CLIVE. Rails To Metroland. 2005 pub by author. La 8vo, 166pp, well illus,
laminated card covers, F. £14

227 “GEOGRAPHIA” Railway Map Of Great Britain And Ulster. Undated, probably late
1920s. Size approx 60 x 42” dissected, folded and mounted on linen. Lines coloured as to
grouped companies, enlargements of urban areas. Stiff cloth boards. Case and map surface in

fine condition. 4 rather aitractive coloured map, also with county boundaries delicately
shaded. £60

228 GILKS, JOHN SPENCER. The Day Of The Diesels. 2005-07 Silver Link. 3 volumes large
4to, each 128pp with a colour section, covering the period 1970 to mid-1980s. Cloth, jackets,
fine set. Were this just conventional diesel shots it would be dull indeed. But JSG has a keen
eye for a viewpoint and landscape and this lifis the books above the ordinary. Mike Esau
edits. The photographer is still with us at a grand old age and lives in sheltered housing in
North Yorkshire. We bought some of his books recently. £65

229 GLEN, A. Edinburgh Waverley. A novel railway station. 2013 Lily Publications. La 4to,
144pp, colour and bw illus, cloth, jacket, as new. 4 book of two parts: the first is a history of
Waverley and its predecessors, the second concerns the recently completed restoration. £22

230 GOUGH, J V. The Northampton And Harborough Line. 1984 RCHS. Sm 4to, 112pp, illus
laminated soft cover VG/F £14

231 GRATTON, ROBERT, & BAND, S R. The Ashover Light Railway. 1989 Wild Swan
Publications. La 4to, 280pp, numerous photo illus, detailed track plans, diagrams of
locomotives, stock and structures. Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. The definitive history and
unlikely to be superseded. £45

232 GREAT EASTERN RAILWAY. Rules And Regulations. August 1889, usual rule book style
6”7 x 4” 224pp, plain unlettered black cloth, contents clean and tight, VG. A good early
speciment. £55

233 GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY. “Twixt Thames And Tweed” GNR Official Issue.
Undated, ¢1905, Photochrom Co. Cr 8vo, 207pp, colour and photo plates, period advertising.
Pictorial boards, pulled at head of spine, generally a good copy. £22

234 GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY. Working Time Tables. Main line and branches, 1st July
1901 until further notice. Back cover worn otherwise good condition for its age. Generally
G/VG. This volume covers the London-Doncaster main line, the southern branches and
Lincolnshire (Yorkshire West Riding was in a separate book). £75
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GREAT NORTHERN, NORTH EASTERN AND NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY
COMPANIES. Plans Of East Coast Joint Stock. January 1909. Large landscape folio,
approx 97 x 16” nominally 82 leaves but also some “A” and “B” entries and other insertions,
perhaps 100-110 leaves in all. Some leaves are worn on the outer edge but the information
appears intact. Index of vehicles at the front, much amended. Quarter leather binding with

watered silk boards and gilt full titling. The leather is extensively worn but holding. Rare.
£170

GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY (IRELAND). Passenger Time Tables. November 1893,

ufn. Foolscap, 57pp including shipping and parcels arrangenments, large folding map, blue
paper wrapps. Some signs of light usage, generally VG. £80

GREAT SOUTHERN & WESTERN RAILWAY. Working Time Tables. November 1901 to
January 1902. La 8vo, 96pp, limp cloth covers, very good. Jon Condell collection. £80

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY .Passenger Time Tables. August 1869 until further notice.
Foolscap, 118pp, map, advertising. Yellow wrapps, bright copy disbound from a composite
volume. Notices include the opening of the GWR Hotel at Snow Hill and the closure of the
line between Ross and Hereford for gauge conversion. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July 1875 until further notice.
Foolscap, 122pp + 16pp tourist arrangements, map, advertising. Yellow wrapps, bright copy
disbound from a composite volume. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July to September 1883. Foolscap,

132pp + 40pp tourist arrangements and continental travel, map, hotels and other advertising.
Yellow wrapps, disbound from a composite volume, VG/F. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July to September 1889. Foolscap,
152pp + 32pp tourist arrangements, map, hotel and other advertising. Engraved pictorial cover
in cream, brown and black. Bright copy disbound from a composite volume. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July to September 1900. Foolscap,
180pp, system map + River Thames cruising map, advertising. Engraved pictorial cover in
pale blue, red and black. Disbound from a composite volume, bright copy. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. October 1905 ufn. Foolscap,

232pp, maps, advertising. Engraved pictorial cover in red and black on cream. Bright copy
disbound from a composite volume. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July to September 1909. Foolscap,
236pp, coloured maps, advertising. Coloured cover showing rail routes in Britain and Ireland.
Bright copy disbound trom a composite volume. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July to September 1934. Foolscap,
266pp, maps, fine copy. £75

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Cathedrals, Abbeys And Castles. A complete and uniform
set of these famous works commissioned by the GWR publicity department to encourage the
travelling public. They are: Cathedrals, 1926, 2nd edition, 122pp, 74 sepia photo plates, text
dwgs, blue boards and cloth backstrip (the first printing was issued only in card wrappers);
Abbeys by M R James. 1926, 153pp, 100 photo plates, 56 dwgs in text, 7 colour plates, map,
red boards and cloth backstrip; Castles by Sir Charles Oman. First impression 1926, 240pp,
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251

252

253

254
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105 photo plates, 65 line drawings in the text, 5 plans, 2 coloured plates and a map, dark red
boards and cloth backstrip. A fine set, the best we have seen for many years. £85

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Track Survey - Balderton Sidings. 1907, scale 4ft to an
inch. Approx 48” x 24” coloured, dissected on linen and mounted in a heavy cloth case, fine
condition. Please note this Balderton on the Chester-Shrewsbury, not the LNW station of the
same name. £28

Great Western Railway Journal 1990-2017. A complete run of issues 1-103 bound in
thirteen volumes, standard A4 page format. Published quarterly by Wild Swan, eight issues
per volume (except Vol 13 which has seven), on average about 450pp per volume. The first
volume contains the introductory issue “0” and the Special Cornish Number. Substantial well
researched and well illustrated articles on all aspects of the Great Western and BR(WR) up to
about 1960. A fine set from the library of Mr R V J Butt, volumes 1-12 by the publisher’s own
binders, and the final volume in a slightly different binding style though the same colour.
£500

GREAVES, J N. Sir Edward Watkin. The last of the railway kings. 2005 The Book Guild.
La 8vo, 373, text illus, bibliography. Cloth, dw, as new. £20

GREEN, C C. The Vale Of Rheidol Light Railway. 1986 Wild Swan Publications. La 4to,
264pp, numerous illus, track plans, diagrams. Cloth, dw, F The definitive work. £28

GREEN, C C. The Coast Lines Of The Cambrian Railway, 1993-1996 Wild Swan Public-
ations. Two volumes la 4t0. Volume 1, Machynlleth to Aberystwyth, including a general
history of the Aberystwyth & Welsh Coast Railway, 280pp; Volume 2, Dovey Junction to
Dolgelly, 310pp. Both books are detailed route surveys of the lines and their structures, with
hundreds of photo illus, detailed track plans and drawings. Cloth, jackets, fine set, both now
out of print. Sadly the final volume(s) were not completed before the author’s death. £58
HALDEN, G M. Setting Out Of Tube Railways. 1914, Spon. La 4to, 68pp, 5 photo plates, 5
large folding plates of technical drawings, 44 figures in the text. Flush cut cloth boards, slight
wear at head and foot of spine, clean ex-Widnes ref lib, VG. Describes the tricky business of
determining depth and direction from surveys at surface level. £28

HALLIDAY, STEPHEN. Underground To Everywhere. London’s Underground in the life
of the Capital. 2002 Sutton. Sm 4to, 230pp, well illus. Cloth, jacket, as new. Broad themes in
the development of the Underground. £17

HANDLEY, C. Radstock Coal And Steam. The Somerset & Dorset at Radstock and
Writhlington. 1991 Millstream Books. Two vols la 4to, 160pp+160pp, many photo illus, track
diagrams, OS map extracts,, tables, structure drawings. Cloth, jackets, fine set. £48

HARDY, R H N. Steam In The Blood. 1971 Ian Allan. La 8vo, 200pp, photo plates, cloth,
Jacket, F. Author’s signed presentation copy “All the best Peter and in particular for your help
and guidance.” Peter might have been Peter Whipp, who is the dedicatee of the next entry. £26
HARDY, R H N. Railways In The Blood. 1985 lan Allan. Medium 4to, 128pp, illus, cloth,
jacket, F. Author’s signed presentation copy - see above. £19

HARESNAPE, BRIAN. Railway Liveries 1923-1947. [an Allan 1989. Medium 4to, 208pp,
107 b/w illus and a colour section. Cloth, dw, F. £16
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HARRIS, M. LNER Carriages. 1994 David & Charles. La 4to, 160pp with many illus and
coach diagrams, extensive tabulated listings. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. Revised and enlarged
edition of the 1973 book Gresley’s Coaches. £24

HASENSON, A. The Golden Arrow. A history and contemporary account. 1970 Baker. 8vo,
208pp, photo illus, port plans, timings, chronology. Cloth, dw, F. £18

HASKELL, DANIEL C. A Tentative Check List Of Early European Railway Literature
1831-1848. Boston, Baker Library 1955. La 8vo, 192pp, 4,171 entries. Cloth VG/F. Hardy
Lee’s copy with his list of corrections and addition. Despite the title the majority of entries
relate to Great Britain. £28

HAWKINGS, D T. Railway Ancestors. A guide to the staff records of the railway companies
of England and Wales 1822-1947. Sutton, 1995. La 8vo, 506pp, descriptive and tabulated
contents. Cloth, dw, nr fine. £22

HAWKINS, C & REEVE, G. Great Eastern Engine Sheds. 1986, Wild Swan Publications.
Two volumes la 4to, together 388pp, many photo illus, good clear track plans, specimen
allocations. Cloth, jackets, fine set. Background history is given as well as the nuts and bolts.
Some surprising inclusions such as Ronald Garraway (father of Allan of Festiniog fame) at
his desk at Cambridge mpd. £48

HENSHAW, A. Great Northern In The East Midlands Series. Colwick Yard, Nottingham
London Road, Gedling, Basford, etc. 1999 RCTS. La 4to, 108pp, illus, soft cvr sq back. £18
- Nottingham Victoria and the GC Line, Leen Valley and Extensions. 2000 RCTS, la 4to,
130pp, illus, soft covers square back. £18

- Erewash Valley Lines, Pinxton Branch, Awsworth, Ilkeston, Heanor, etc. 2000 RCTS, la
4to, 154pp, illus, soft covers square back. £18

HODGKINS, DAVID. The Second Railway King. The life and times of Sir Edward Watkin
1819-1901. Merton Priory Press 2002. 8vo, 713pp, 53 illus, references. Cloth, dw, near fine
copy. [For another Watkin biography see #249] £30

HOOKER, BERT. Nine Elms Engineman. Undated ¢1975 Barton. 8vo, 124pp, illus, soft cvr
sq back, F. £14

HOOLE, K. North Eastern Locomotive Sheds. 1972 David & Charles. 8vo, 263pp, illus,
lists, cloth, dw, F. Remains the only book available on NER mpds. £20

HOOLE, H. North Eastern Branch Lines Past And Present. 1984 OPC. La 4to photo
album, cloth, dw, F. Good spread of subject matter, stations, moving trains, bridges and other
infrastructure, locomotive depots and signal boxes. £18

HUDSWELL CLARKE & CO LTD. Specification Sheets. A plain folder containing 15
industrial locomotive specification sheets. Each has a photo and chief dimensions. Undated,
possibly 1910-1925. VG. £25

HUTTON, JOHN. The Taff Vale Railway. 2006 Silver Link Publications. Three Vols small
4to, each 128pp, mainly photos with some narrative text. Laminated soft cvrs, square back,
fine set. £33

HUTCHINSON, H F. Art For All. The story of London Transport posters. 1949 LT. Sm 4to,
39pp text, 68 art plates in colour and mono. Soft cover with jacket over, VG. £15

HYLTON, STUART. The Grand Experiment. The birth of the railway age 1820-45. lan
Allan 2007. 8vo, 208pp, photo plates. Cloth, jacket, as new. £17
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INSTITUTION OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS. Plymouth Meeting. July 1899. 8vo,
184pp + 45 plates. Stift card cvrs, F. Papers include South Devon Atmospheric Railway,
Launch of Battleship, Railway Viaducts In Cornwall, Keyham Dockyard Extension,
Machinery of HMS Proserpine, Burrator Reservoir, Refuse Destructor at Torquay. £35

- Address By The President Samuel Waite Johnson. 1898 offprint, 8vo, 57pp + 30 plates,
tables, paper wrapps, fine copy. £35

- Another Copy. Within the regular volume of Proceedings. The other paper is Steam
Laundry Machinery. Paper wrapps, VG+ £30

- British And American Locomotive Design And Practice. By P C Dewhurst. 1922
oftprint, 8vo, 135pp, diags and tables in text. Fine copy. £20

- Address By The President T Hurry Riches. 1907 offprint. 8vo, 12pp + 18 plates and a
portrait. Paper wrapps, F. £18

- Fluid Pressure Reversing Gear For Locomotive Engines. By David Joy. 1894 offprint.
8vo, 21pp, + 10 plates, paper wrapps, I. £14

- An Investigation Into The Cylinder Losses In Compound Locomotives. By E L
Diamond. 1927 offprint. 8vo, 52pp, text diags, wrapps, F. £12

[IRELAND] The Irish Commercial And Railway Gazetteer. Every town and village alpha-
betically arranged with population, distance from Dublin, nearest railway station, distance
from station and line of rail. 1893, 2nd edn 8vo, 94pp. Later cloth, VG. Very scarce. £35

[IRELANDY] Fifth And Final Report Of The Vice-Regal Commission On Irish Railways
Including Light Railways. HMSO 1910. Foolscap folio, 127pp and a large folding map,
tables. Includes comments upon a number of narrow gauge lines and their shortcomings. Paper

wrapps. Considerable wear and dogearing, oftered on account of scarcity and interest. Jon
Condell collection. £30

[IRELAND] Irish Narrow Gauge Scale Drawings. 1988 7mm Narrow Gauge Assn. La 4to,
about 25 sheets of clear dwgs plus photos, some fldg, in a binder. F. £15

JACKSON, ALAN A. London’s Termini. 1985, 2nd edition revised, David & Charles. 8vo,
397pp, photo plates and track plans. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £28

JARVIS, ADRIAN. Portrait Of The Liverpool Overhead Railway. 1996 lan Allan. 4to,
112pp, track and rolling stock diags, laminated boards, F. £15

JENKINS, S C, BROWN, B & PARKHOUSE, N. The Banbury & Cheltenham Direct Rail-
way. 2004 Lightmoor. La 4to, 368pp, countless photo illus, track plans, large scale OS map
extracts for station sites. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £30

JENKINSON, DAVID. The History Of British Railway Carriages 1900-1953. Pendragon
1996, 2nd edn. 4to, 532pp, many photo illus and vehicle plans, tables. Cloth, jacket, fine copy.
A composite edition of two volumes published carlier by PSL. £30

JOHNSON, PETER. An Hlustrated History Of The Travelling Post Office. 2009 OPC. La
4to, 144pp, many illus, diags, tables. Cloth, jacket, as new. £18

JONES, G B, DUNSTONE, D, WATKINS, T. The Neath & Brecon Railway. 2005 Gomer
Press. La 8vo, 202pp, photo illus in b/w and colour, maps, tables. Cloth, jacket, as new. £25

JOWETT, ALAN. Jowett’s Railway Atlas Of Great Britain And Ireland. From pre-
Grouping to the present day. 1989 PSL. Folio, about 300pp of hand-coloured maps and
adjacent key pages. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £30
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KARAU, P, PARSONS, M, ROBERTSON, K. The Didcot Newbury & Southampton
Railway. 1984, 2nd printing, Wild Swan Publications. La 8vo, 224pp, numerous photo illus,
track plans and signalling diagrams. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. Very much a route description
with emphasis on infrastructure, in the usual style of these WSP histories. £28

- Another copy, the same. £28

KAY, PETER. Essex Railway Heritage WWith Supplement. The county’s railway buildings
and their history, with full listing of all surviving structures and notes on GER architecture.
2006-7. 2 vols la 4to, together 144pp well illustrated. Laminated card cvrs, fine set. £18

- Another set, the same. £18

KAY, PETER. London’s Railway Heritage. Architecture, engineering and industrial
archaeology. 2012-15, published by the author. 3 vols A4, together 274pp. Immense detail
with numerous photos and line dwgs. Laminated card covers, as new. The north-east
quadrant, mainly Great Eastern and LTSR, some Met/District. £40

KILROY, JAMES. Irish Trams. 1996 Colourpoint. La 4to, 128pp, well illus in colour and
mono, route plans. Cloth, jacket, F. £18

KICHENSIDE, G, & WILLIAMS, A. Two Centuries Of Railway Signalling. 1998 Oxford
Publishing Co. La 4to, 248pp with numerous photo illus and diagrams. Cloth, jacket, F. A
good survey by two acknowledged experts. £24

LANCASHIRE & YORKSHIRE RAILWAY. Byelaws, Rules And Regulations. 1883.
12mo, 208pp. A senior officer’s copy in full dark red morocco leather, marbled end papers and
edges, gilt panel with company armorial device, slightly rubbed on spine and corners. A near
fine copy. £85

LAWRENCE, DAVID. British Railway Designed 1948-1997. Crecy 2017, 2nd impression.
La 4to, 272pp, many illus mainly in colour. Laminated boards, as new. An excellent survey
across the whole field of locomotives and rolling stock, architecture, uniforms, advertising,
signage, refreshment rooms and miscellanea. £28

LEWIN, HENRY GROTE. The Railway Mania And Its Aftermath 1845-1852. Railway
Gazette 1936, 1st edn. 8vo, 500pp, 13 coloured folding maps, 15 tables. Publisher’s original
dark blue silk cloth, a superior copy. £45

LEWIS, BRIAN. Brunel’s Timber Bridges And Viaducts, 2007 lan Allan. 4to, 144pp, many
photo illus in bw and sepia, reproductions of orig technical drawings, modern diagrams,
tables. Cloth, jacket, F. Wider in geographical scope than Binding’s survey, and excellent in
the classification of types. £24

LEWIS, LEONARD P. Railway Signal Engineering (Mechanical). 1912 Constable. 8vo,
358pp, 250 diagrams in the text, 4 folding track diagrams. Publisher’s red cloth, VG. 4 scarce
text book. £48

LINE, P L, & LANGHAM, M. From Canals To Steam Railways. A history in maps. 2013
Mapseeker Archive Publishing. La 4to, 150pp of early maps supplemented by old prints of
various kinds. Arranged chronologically. Laminated soft covers, as new. £20

Liverpool Street Station. [no author given]. 1978 Academy Editions. La 4to, 86pp, photo
plates, line illus, plans. VG/F. Mainly architectural and social. £14

LONDON MIDLAND & SCOTTISH RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables [former LNWR,
LYR, NSR and FR Sections]. Ist October 1923 until further notice. Foolscap folio 364pp,
maps, card covers laminated for protection by previous owner, contents clean. G/VG. £45
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306 LMSR. Passenger Time Tables [former Midland Section]. st October 1923 ufn. Foolscap
150pp, general map, laminated card cvrs, contents clean. G/VG. £35

307 LMSR. Passenger Working Time Tables. Western Division composite, sections 1-5. 7th
October 1946 to 4th May 1947. Foolscap 301pp, VG/F. £55

308 LMSR. Passenger Working Time Tables. Western Division composite sections 1-5. 16th
June to 5th October 1947. Foolscap 354pp, VG. £55

309 LMSR. Sectional Appendix to WTTs, Midland Division. March 1937 ufn. 8vo, 287pp,
limp cloth, VG/F. £15

310 LONDON & NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. 2nd May to 3rd July
1938. Foolscap folio, whole system, 478pp, set of maps, streamline trains insert, orange paper
wrapps with removable clear book protector. VG. £60

311 LNER. Passenger Time Tables. 26th September 1938 to 30th April 1939. Foolscap folio,
whole system, 478pp, no map but contents otherwise in first class condition. Recently rebound
in orange cloth with gilt titles on the spine. £65

312 LNER. Working Time Tables (Great Central Area). Section No.l Manchester to Clee-
thorpes Main Line, passenger and freight. 30th Septemer 1935 ufn. Foolscap 166pp, cloth
backstrip, some wear to outer lower corner not affecting legibility, generally VG. £24

313 LNER. Working Time Tables (Great Central Area). Section No.4 Lincoln District,
including some GNR lines in E Lincolnshire, passenger and freight. 4th July to 25th Sept-
ember 1938. Foolscap 72pp near fine copy. £28

314 LNER. Working Time Tables (Great Eastern Area). Suburban District, Sections E, F and
G, passenger and freight. 23rd September 1929 until further notice. Foolscap, 521pp, cover
discoloured and repaired, contents clean and tidy. G/VG. Covers a wide spread of territory
Jrom Liverpool St, Fenchurch St and St Pancras as far as Southend, Southminster, Enfield,
Cheshunt, Buntingford, and the Thameside lines. £50

315 LNER. Working Time Tables (Southern Scottish Area). Western District, passenger and
freight, 20th September 1926 ufn. 4to, 214pp, disbound from a composite volume, fine copy.
Former NBR lines including the Edinburgh-Glasgow main line and the whole ol the Glasgow
area. £38

316 LNER. Working Time Tables (Southern Scottish Area). Northern District passenger and
freight. 1st May 1925 until further notice. 4to, 132pp, some wear to edges and first leaf
detached. Generally good. Former NBR lines north of Edinburgh. Fife, Stirling, Perth,
Dundee, Dunfermline, Alloa, Montrose, etc.£28

317 LNER. General Appendix And Southern Area Sectional Appendix To WTT. November
1947. Foolscap, 112pp + 465pp, limp cloth binding, fine copy. £28

318 LNER. Walking And Cycling Tours In The Manchester District. 1935. Cr 8vo, 136pp,
photo illus, 18 folding maps, dec card cvrs, VG. One of the scarcer LNER guides. £15

319 LNER - NE AREA. District Passenger And Goods Managers’ Districts. Large map approx
40 x 30” coloured, sectioned on linen and folding into heavy board cover. Fine copy. £30

320 LONDON & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. June 1870.
Foolscap, pages numbered eccentrically or not at all, though about 150pp including
announcements, excursion programmes and advertising. Paper wrapps, disbound from a
composite volume, spine strengthened. Generally VG+ £50
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LONDON & SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY .Passenger Time Tables. 18th June 1922 until
further notice. 130pp, contents VG, covers worn at edges and with a tape repair. No map.
Priced to clear. £20

An Exceptional Set Of London Railway Record

The London Railway Record 1995-2018. Volumes 1-10, comprising quarterly issues 1-97.
Medium octavo, about 350 pages per volume, well illustrated with much in colour in recent
years, track plans and diagrams, plenty of archival material. The contents tend to concentrate
on routes and infrastructure with a little on the operational side. Survivals from an earlier
period are often featured. Bound in ten volumes in dark blue cloth by DJ Bookbinders. An
immaculate set. £350

LUCKING, J. The Weymouth Harbour Tramway. 1986 Oxford Publishing Co. La 4to,
128pp, many photo illus, track plans, tables. Cloth, jacket, F. £20

MACAULAY, Z. Macaulay’s Station Map Of The Railways Of Great Britain. Undated,
Smith & Ebbs. Approx 60” x 42” dissected onto linen and folded into an embossed cloth case.
Coloured as to company ownership. Map surface clean, no damage to folds. Cloth case
generally sound though a little wear to spine. Generally VG. There were 22 editions between
1851 and 1893. This must be one of the early editions: the Cornwall Railway and Salisbury &
Yeovil are shown under construction; there is nothing north of Inverness. £150

McGOWAN, C. The Rainhill Trials. 2004 Little Brown. 8vo,3 80pp, illus in the text, chapter
notes. Cloth, jacket, as new. £14

MAIJOR, S. Early Victorian Railway Excursions. The millions go forth. 2015 P&S. Sm 4to,
195pp, colour plates, illus in text, source references. Cloth, dw, as new. £16

MANCHESTER SHEFFIELD & LINCOLNSHIRE RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables.
August 1873. 8vo, 126pp including various tourists programmes, special announcements and
advertising. Fldg map (caught up in binding). Disbound from a composite volume, spine
strengthened. A very good copy of a rare timetable. £90

MANNION, R J. The Duchess. Stanier’s masterpiece. 1996 Sutton. Sm 4to, 181pp, photo
illus, tables. Cloth, jacket, F. £18

MARTIN, SIR THEODORE. The Diaries Of Sir Daniel Gooch, Baronet. 1892 Kegan Paul.
Cr 8vo, 254pp, frontis portrait. Cloth with remains of old shelf labels,. G/VG. From the GWR
Central Record Office, and more recently Chris Buck coll. £45

MEASOM, GEORGE. The Official Illustrated Guide To The Great Western Railway.
Including the Oxford Worcester & Wolverhampton, Chester & Holyhead Lines and Isle Of
Man. Bound with The Official Illustrated Guide To The Bristol & Exeter, North And
South Devon, Cornwall, West Cornwall And South Wales Railways. With descriptions of
the most important manufactories in the several towns on the lines. 1860. Thick cr 8vo, 872pp
+248pp, 350 steel engravings. Contemporary black half morocco, a very good, clean copy.
£175

MEASOM, GEORGE. The Official Illustrated Guide To The Lancaster & Carlisle,
Edinburgh & Glasgow And Caledonian Railways. 1861, 2nd edition. Cr 8vo, 483pp (incl
advts), old qtr leather rubbed but sound, contents clean and tight. The original paper cover has
been prerserved within. 4 slightly later edition that the copy in Cata 106. £95
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METROPOLITAN RAILWAY. Working Time Tables. 4th April 1932 ufn. Comprising
No.1 Section (Circle, Widened Lines, Hammersmith & City, East London, etc) and No.2
Section (Country Lines). 4to, 102pp + Sunday times in a separate booklet. Corner of first few
leaves chewed by insect, rodent or similar with small loss of text, otherwise VG. £30

MIDLAND & GREAT NORTHERN JOINT RAILWAY. Working Time Tables. Passenger
and freight, 5th July to 26th September 1937. Foolscap, 44pp, manilla cover, VG/F. £40

-----------------------------------------------------

A Further Middleton Press Selection.

Uniform 96 pages B4 format, 120 illus per book, 30 OS map extracts, laminated board covers.
All virtually as new. Current new price is £18.95 so these represent good value

- Aylesbury To Rugby. Including the Brill Tramway, (Midland Main Lines), 2006. £11
- Bangor To Holyhead. Incl Anglesey branches (Midland Main Lines). 2011. £11

- Barking To Southend. (Eastern Main Lines). 2002. £11

- Bedford To Wellingborough. (Midland Main Lines) 2004. £11

- Berwick To Drem. Incl Eyemouth and North Berwick. (Scottish Main Lines). 2014. £11
- Blackburn To Hellifield. Ribble Valley Line (Northern Lines). 2016 £11

- Bletchley To Cambridge. (Country Railway Routes). 2007. £11

- Broxbourne To Cambridge. Including Thaxted branch. (Eastern Main Lines). 2012. £11
- Cambridge To Ely. Including St Ives to Ely (Eastern Main Lines). 2005. £11

- Chichester To Portsmouth. (South Coast Railways). 1984. £9

- Consett To South Shields Via Beamish. (Country Railway Routes). 2009. £11

- Craven Arms To Llandeilo. (Country Railway Routes). 2008. £11

- Crewe To Wigan. Including Over & Wharton. (Northern Lines). 2017. £11

- Cromer. (Branch Lines Around...) 1998. £11

- Cheltenham To Andover. Incl Tidworth branch (Country Railway Routes). 2000. £11
- Darlington To Newcastle. Via Leamside. (Eastern Main Lines). 2008. £11

- Derby To Chesterfield. Incl Ashover Rly. (Midland Main Lines). 2017. £11

- Dunstable Leighton Buzzard to Hatfield. (Branch Line To...). 2008. £11

- Ely To Kings Lynn. Including Stoke Ferry Branch,. (Eastern Main Lines. 2000. £11

- Ely To Norwich. (Eastern Main Lines). 2002. £11

- Euston To Harrow & Wealdstone. (Midland Main Lines). 2002. £11

- Exeter To Newton Abbot Via Dawlish. (Western Main Lines). 2000. £11

- Finsbury Park To Alexandra Palace. (London Suburban Rlys). 1997. £11

- Harwich And Hadleigh. (Branch Lines To...) 2011. £11

- Hawick To Galashiels. Including Selkirk branch (Scottish Main Lines). 2012. £11

- Hemel Hempstead. (Branch Line To....). 2006. £11

- Hereford To Newport. Via Caerleon. (Western Main Lines). 2005. £11

- Hertford Loop. (Country Railway Routes). 2010. £11



362 - Hexham To Hawick. The Border Counties Railway (Country Railway Routes). 2011. £11
363 - Ipswich To Diss. Including the Eye branch. (Eastern Main Lines). 2015. £11

364 - Kings Lynn To Hunstanton. Incl Heacham-Wells (Country Railway Routes). 2014. £11
365 - Leicester To Burton. Incl Swadlincote branch. (Midland Main Lines). 2016. £11

366 - Liverpool Street To liford. (Eastern Main Lines). 1999. £11

367 - Llandeilo To Swansea. (Country Railway Routes). 2009. £11

368 - Loughborough To Nottingham. (Midland Main Lines). 2014. £11

369 - Lyme Regis. (Branch Line To...). 1987. £11

370 - Lowestoft. (Branch Lines Around.... From Yarmouth To Beccles). 2008. £11

371 - Melton Constable To Yarmouth Beach. (Country Railway Routes). 2008. £11

372 - Morpeth To Bellingham. Incl Rothbury branch. (Country Railway Routes). 2016. £11
373 - Newcastle To Hexham. Incl Allendale branch. (Eastern Main Lines). 2005. £11

374 - Newton Abbot To Plymouth. (Western Main Lines). 2001. £11

375 - Nottingham To Lincoln. Including Southwell branch. (Midland Main Lines). 2013. £11
376 - Oxford To Bletchley. Incl Banbury branch. (Country Railway Routes). 2005. £11

377 - Peterborough To Kings Lynn. MGNR. (Country Railway Routes). 2008. £11

378 - Preston To Blackpool. Including Fleetwood branch. (Northern Lines). 2018. £11

379 - Potters Bar To Cambridge. (Eastern Main Lines). 2006. £11

380 - Rugby To Loughborough. Great Central. (Midland Main Lines). 2012. £11

381 - St Albans To Bedford. (Midland Main Lines). 2002. £11

382 - St Pancras To Barking. (London Suburban Railways). 2005. £11

383 - Shenfield To Ipswich. (Eastern Main Lines). 2011. £11

384 - Southwold. (Branch Line To...). 1984. £10

385 - Another copy. £10

386 - Spalding. (Branch Lines Around....MGN Saxby-Long Sutton). 2009. £11

387 - Shrewsbury To Chester. (Western Main Lines). 2010. £11

388 - Swaffham. (Branch Lines Around)....to Lynn, Dereham and BStE. 2016. £11

389 -Swindon To Gloucester. Incl Cirencester and Tetbury. (Western Main Lines). 2005. £11
390 - Tilbury Loop. Including the Romford branch. (Eastern Main Lines). 2002. £11

391 - Tivetshall To Beccles. (Country Railway Routes). 2004. £11

392 - Upwell. (Branch Line To....including the Wisbech Canal). 1995. £11

393 - Waterloo To Woking. (Southern Main Lines). 1986. £10

394 - Willesden Junction To Richmond. (London Suburban Railways). 1996. £11

395 - Wisbech. (Branch Lines Around....). 1997. £11

396 - Industrial Railways Of The South East. (Misc). 1984. £10

397 - 0O J Morris’s Southern Railways 1919-1950. (Misc). 1997. £12

398 - Lowestoft Tramways. (Tramway Classics). 2010. £11

399 - York Tramways And Trolleybuses. (Tramway Classics). 2006. £11

400 - Southampton Tramways. (Tramway Classics). 1994. £11
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MOFFAT, HUGH. East Anglia’s First Railways. Peter Bruff and the Eastern Union. 1987,
Dalton. Sm 4to, 228pp, illus, cloth, dw, F. The main line from Colchester to Norwich and
branches. £17

Modern Railways 1972-1999. Volumes 29 to 56 inclusive, 28 volumes in all. Approximately
A4 format (later volumes slightly larger). Page count varies from 500pp to 950pp. Includes
articles on railway practice and operation, engineering, motive power, rolling stock and train
performance. All the best writers including the evergreen Alan Williams (first appearance
January 1976 and still going strong), Roger Ford, G Freeman Allen, Brian Perren and James
Abbot. Well illustrated, the 1970s in b/w and later in colour. Some overseas coverage.
Strongly bound one year to a volume in green cloth, titles on spines. Original covers bound in,
yearly indexes also. An exceptionally good set. £450

MOUNTFORD, E R. Caerphilly Works 1901-1964. Roundhouse Books 1965. 8vo, 132pp +
64pp photo illus, diags, locomotive lists. Cloth, dw, fine copy. The locomotive works of the
Rhymney Railway, great enlarged by the Great Western to become their principal overhaul
shops in South Wales. £24

MOUNTFORD, COLIN E. The Private Railways Of County Durham. 2004 Industrial
Railway Society. Sm 4to, 429pp, 311 photo illus, 86 maps and diagrams, tables and
comprehensive locomotive lists. Laminated boards, VG/F. Histories of the sixteen private
railways of Durham mainly associated with the coal, iron and steel industries. £30
MOUNTFORD, COLIN E & HOLROYDE, D. The Industrial Railways And Locomotives
Of County Durham. With a history of their owners and sites. Volume 1. 2006. Sm 4to,
492pp, 175 photo illus, maps, comprehensive locomotive lists. Laminated boards, VG/F. The
Jirst of two volumes that replace the 1977 Durham book. There is minimal overlap with the
Private Railways volume. £30

NICHOLLS, ARTHUR R. The London & Portsmouth Direct Atmospheric Railway.
Fonthill 2013. 8vo, 256pp, illus, Laminated sq back. As new. 4 notable piece of research into
a forgotten scheme. £18

NOCK, O S. The Gresley Pacifics. 1973 David & Charles. 2 vols medium 4to, each 144pp,
photo illus, technical drawings and performance tables. Cloth, jackets VG/F. The standard
account. £30

NOCK, O S. The LNWR Precursor Family. (Precursors, Experiments, Georges, Princes).

1966 David & Charles. Medium 4to, 160pp, b/w illus, colour plates, performance tables.
Cloth, jacket, VG. £18

NOCK, O S. Premier Line. The story of LNWR locomotives. 1952, Ian Allan, first edn. 8vo,
239pp. photos, performance tables. Signed by author on the title page. Cloth, dw, very fine
copy. £20

NOCK, O S. Locomotives Of The North Eastern Railway. 1954, Ist edn, Ian Allan. 8vo,
199pp, colour frontis, b/w illus, performance tables. Cloth, dw, very fine copy. £20

NOCK, O S. The Locomotives Of R E L Maunsell. 1953 Everard. La 8vo, 192pp, colour
plate, b/w illus, performance tables. Cloth, dw, F. £30

NOCK, O S. Scottish Railways. 1950, Nelson. La 8vo, 214pp, 14 colour plates by Vic
Welch and OSN, b/w illus, line dwgs. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £20

NOCK, O S & CROSS D. Main Lines Across The Border. 1982, 2nd edn, lan Allan. La
8vo, 222pp, 75 illus by Derek Cross. Cloth, dw, F. £15



413 NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY. Working Time Tables. Northern Division Passenger And
Freight, 1st June 1922 until further notice. Foolscap 134pp + alteration and amendment pages.
Newly rebound in ginger cloth, a fine copy. One of three NBR sections, this one covering
everything north of the Firth of Forth. £80

414 NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY, Reports Of Directors And Financial Accounts. A bundle
of four for the years 1909, 1912, 1913 and 1921. Presentable copies. £28

414a NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY. Diagrams Of Principal Classes Of Passenger Train
Vehicles. June 1897. Very large landscape folio, approx 117 x 177 49 leaves of well executed
drawings showing side and end elevations, floor plans with arrangement of seats, lavatories,
corridors, etc, and in some cases a cross section. Contents generally clean, some leaves slack
on the stitching. Quarter leather showing significant wear on the spine and corners, G/VG.
From the drawing office, York Carriage Works. Someone has pencilled “Volume 17 on the
front end paper. Rare, we cannot recall having seen any other copy. £150

415 NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE RAILWAY. Public Passenger Time Tables. December 1918
ufn. 8vo, 36pp, folding map loosely inserted. Pale green paper wrapps and disbound from a
composite volume. Fairly scarce. £60

An Qakwood Press Selection

416 PAYE. The Mellis & Eye Railway. 1980, 35pp. £7

417 JENKINS & STRANGE. The Wrexham & Ellesmere Railway. 2004, 144pp. £8

418 LISTER. Industrial Railways Of Port Sunlight And Bromborough. 1988, 2nd, 64pp. £8
419 KIDNER. Southern Railway Halts. 1985, 64pp. £5

420 JENKINS. The Wells-Next-The-Sea Branch. 1988, 108pp. £9

421 KIDNER. The Railways Of Purbeck. 2000, 3rd edn, 96pp. £6

422 GOODALL. The Prestatyn And Dyserth Branch Line. 1986, 80pp. £5

423 HARTLEY. The Easingwold Railway. 1991, 80pp. £8

424 NEWHAM/JENKINS. The Cork & Muskerry Light Railway. 1992, 88pp. £8

425 CUPIT & TAYLOR. The Lancashire Derbyshire & East Coast Railway. 1988, 3rd edition.
46pp. £7

426 KIDNER. Pullman Trains In Britain. 1998, 112pp. £8

427 BEAUMONT. Rails To Achill. A West of Ireland branch line. 2002, 160pp. £8

428 RUSH. British Steam Railcars. 1971, 142pp with many diags. £10

429 MAGGS. The Exeter And Exmouth Railway. 1997, 128pp. £9

430 HARRIS. Great Northern Railway And ECJS Carriages From 1905. 1995, 160pp. £11
431 JACKSON. Rail And Road Transport On The Isle Of Portland. 2002, 160pp. £8

432 GOULD. Maunsell’s SR Steam Carriage Stock. 1990, 3rd revised edn. 144pp. £8

433 WOODWARD. The Harpenden To Hemel Hempstead Railway. 1996, 160pp. £11

434 CHACKSFIELD.. Sir Henry Fowler. A versatile life. 2000, 168pp. £9

435 BAKER. The Metropolitan Railway. 1960 2nd edn. 76pp, boards and cloth backstrip. £10
436 CHAPMAN. The Llantrisant Branches Of The TVR. 1996, 136pp. £8

438 MILLER. The Winsford & Over Branch. 1999, 104pp. £7



439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

451

452

453

454

455

456

RUSH. The East Lancashire Railway. 1983, 64pp. £6

PATTERSON. The Great Northern Railway Ireland. 1986, 2nd edn, 188pp. £10
DIXON. Manchester South Junction & Altrincham Railway. 1994, 172pp. £10
TOLSON. The St Helens Railway. 1983, 98pp. £8

HOLDEN. The Manchester & Milford Railway. 1979, 152pp. £8

ROBBINS. The Isle Of Wight Railways. 1953, 38pp, boards and cloth backstrip. £6
JONES. Essential Guide To French Heritage And Tourist Railways. 2006, 129pp. £10
McGUIGAN. The Giant’s Causeway Tramway. 1964, 107pp. £10

DALBY. The Wilts And Berks Canal. 1986, 120pp. £6

GARDNER. Cleaner To Controller. (Vol 1) The GWR at Taunton. 1994, 152pp. £10
GRAVETT. Reseau Breton. A rail network in Brittany. 1999, 176pp. £9

TATLOW. St John’s Lewisham 50 Years On. 2007, 160pp. £10

O’HARA, GEORGE. Scottish Urban And Rural Branch Lines. 1986 Eroxop. La 4to,
approx 200pp b/w photo album, 372 illus of a variety of local railways. Laminated boards,
signed by the compiler “To John Spencer-Gilks, thank you for your contribution of material.”
Not common. £35

O’HARA, GEORGE. BR Diesel Traction In Scotland. 2010 Clyard Novella.. La 4to, 308pp,
697 b/w photo album. Laminated boards, signed by the compiler “To John Spencer-Gilks,

thanks for the inclusion of a couple of your excellent Scottish railway photographs in my latest
album.” £30

O’HARA, GEORGE. BR Steam In Scotland. 2013 Clyard Novella. La 4to, 320pp, 740 b/w
illus photo album. Laminated boards, F. £21

OTTLEY, GEORGE. A Bibliography Of British Railway History. 1983-1998, HMSO and
the National Railway Museum. 3 volumes large octavo, 683pp (main volume revised) + 344pp
(first supplement) + 647pp (second supplement). 19,685 entries in double column format, all
cross indexed by title and author. First two vols in cloth and jacket, third in laminated boards,
all in fine condition. The invaluable guide for book collectors, writers, librarians and
academics. £110

.............................................

Parliamentary, Board Of Trade And Related Publications On Railways

Report Of The Select Committee Of The House Of Lords On Railways. Together with the
minutes of evidence. 1846. Foolscap folio, 9pp + 170pp, original blue paper wrappers, all very
good for the age. Contained within a velvet lined solander box. The committee was appointed
to inestigate the extravagani cost of promoting and opposing private railway bills, for
discouraging speculative schemes, and other purposes. Sensible reccommendations were
made but I don’t think they were acted upon. £90

Report Of The Select Committe Of The House Of Lords On The Regulation Of Railways
(Prevention Of Accidents) Bill. 1873. Foolscap folio, 11pp + 168pp, original blue paper
wrapps, a very good copy for its age. Contained within a velvet lined solander box (noted that
the latter is incorrectly titled). /ntroduction of block signalling and interlocking. £90
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[Miscellaneous Parliamentary Returns, Bills, Etc 1868-1875]. A thick folio volume from
the Superintendant’s Office, South Eastern Railway. Contemporary dark green cloth, VG.
Perhaps the most interesting item here is an 187] report on proposed London tramways,
35pp together with three large coloured Jolding maps and three pages of rail cross sections.
Another report includes a very large plan of London tramways. Two Jurther bills relate to the
regulation and inspection of railways. £50

Report Of The Commissioners Appointed To Inquire Into The Application Of Iron To
Railway Structures. 1849. Foolscap folio, 18pp + 435pp with tables and diagrams. Some
wear to extremities not affecting legibility. Bound in later half cloth with marbled sides, VG.
Concerning the application of wrought and cast iron to bridges “exposed to violent
concussion and vibration.” The first scientific inquiring into the subject, which was not
Jinally resolved until the Jindings of the Bridge Stress Commitiee nearly 90 years later. £100
Return By The Railway Companies Relative To The Interlocking And Concentrating Of
Signal And Point Levers, Etc. 1894, Foolscap folio, 105pp of detailed tabulated information,
blue paper wrapps, VG. Michael Max coll with his shelf label. One of a series on this subject,
[ believe. £40

Report Of The London Traffic Branch Of The Board Of Trade. 1909 (second year of
issue). Foolscap folio, 192pp, tables and a large folding map of the London area. Blue paper
wrapps showiung a little wear and repair, contents clean and tight. VG. Very scarce. This
series of annual reports arose from the Royal Commission On London Traffic. They cover all
Jorms of local transport: surface railways, underground railways, tramways, omnibuses, cabs
and Thames steambouts, ferries and tunnels. As well as detailed statistics there is a broader
narrative on highway improvements, housing, railway electrification, carrying capacity and
finance. In this particular volume there is a comparative section about Paris. A valuable
source of information on London. £70

- Another Volume. For 1911. As above, 162pp with 8 folding maps. Pages rather dogeared at
the top corner, blue paper covers showing some wear and repair, G/VG. £70

- Another Volume. For 1912. As above, 135pp with 10 folding maps. Some pages dust
marked where next to the maps, blue paper covers showing some wear and repair. G/VG. £70

- Another Volume. For 1914. As above, 89pp with 9 folding maps and diagrams. Contents
very good, some marginal wear to paper wrapps. £60

Second Report On Railway Communication Between London, Dublin, Edinburgh And
Glasgow. 1840, foolscap folio, 33pp with tables and details of proposed routes, and ten large
folding maps and plans. Fine copy in a modern thin card binding. £30

[First And Second] Reports From The Select Committee On Railways Together With
Minutes Of Evidence. 1839. Foolscap folio, in all about 700pp (in several sections), many
tables and 3 coloured plans relating to London Bridge station. Two separate reports in one
volume. Contents clean and tight, contemporary half calf with marbled sides, latter rubbed but
sound. VG. The first enquiry by Parliament into the general question of railway
communication. Part of it was concerned with the arrangements at London Bridge between
the London & Greenwich, London & Croydon, London & Brighton, and South Eastern, the
Jirst time four companies had converged upon u single terminus. £140

Report From The Select Committee On Railway Communications Together With
Minutes Of Evidence. 1840. I oolscap folio, 529pp with numerous tables, same binding as
the previous entry. VG. In effect a continuation of the previous work, though it appears more

wide ranging. Contains a large amount of statistical information on early railway operation.
£100
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Report To The Privy Council Of The Proceedings Of The Department Relating To
Railways For The Year 1851. Foolscap folio, about 700pp with numerous tables. Qtr calf
with marbled sides, contents clean and tight, VG. Another mine of information. The main
report includes inspections of new railways, accident reports, powers under special acts,
colonial railways (including thequestion of gauge in New South Wales), and statistics. In
addition about 300pp of other matter has been bound in. £100

Board Of Trade Report On Railways. 1864. Foolscap folio, 112pp of statistics comprising
accidents, traffic, working expenditure, capital expenditure, and amalgamations. Bound in
limp roan, contents clean and tight, VG+ £35

Accident Reports. For July-September 1876. Folscap folio, approx 55pp, two large folding
diags. Fine copy in a later thin card binding. £35

Accident Reports. For January-June 1903. Foolscap folio, 152pp in orig blue paper wrapps,
near fine copy. £40

.................................................

PATTERSON, E M..The Mid-Antrim Narrow Gauge. 2007 Colourpoint, 2nd edn, 4to,
174pp, photo illus and diags, soft cvr, as new. Revised edition of the D&C “Ballymena Lines”
book. £15

PARRIS, HENRY. Government And The Railways In 19th Century Britain. 1965
Routledge. 8vo, 243pp, appendices. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £18

PEACOCK, THOMAS B. Port Of London Authority Railways. 1952, Locomotive
Publishing Co. 8vo, 114pp, colour frontis, photo illus, track plans, locomotive register. Cloth,
jacket. Very scarce. £50

PEEL, D. Locomotive Headboards. 2006, Sutton. 4to, 294pp, many illus and details of every
named train. Cloth, dw, as new. £19

PENNIE, R. John Ramsbottom. A Victorian engineering giant. 2008, LYRS. La 4to, 96pp,
many illus and diags, some colour. Laminated card covers, as new. £14

PERMANENT WAY INSTITUTE. British Permanent Way. Design, construction and
maintenance. 1964, 3rd edition. 8vo, 492pp, 197 text figures and a series of folding plates of
typical track formations. Cloth, bright copy. The standard textbook for track. £28

PERMANENT WAY INSTITUTE. British Permanent Way. 1979, 5th edition. 8vo, 533pp,
212 text figures, tables. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £28

PHILLIPSON, E A. Steam Locomotive Design Data And Formulae. 2004 Camden reprint
of 1936 Ist edn. 8vo, 444pp, text diagrams, tables and calculations. Blue cloth and gilt, not

issued with a jacket. Accompanied by a wallet containing 27 large folding plates of drawings.
Both as new. £30

PRATT, EDWIN A. British Railways And The Great War. Organisation, efforts,
difficulties and achievements. 1921 Selwyn Blount, sole edition. 2 volumes large octavo,
together 1,194pp, photo plates, text illus, maps and diagrams. Slight imperfection to two
leaves in Vol 1, second volume has the stamp of South African Railways on several pages.
Green cloth. Overall a very good set of a scarce work. The most comprehensive account of the
subject, covering all aspects of the role of the railways in the First World War. £110
[PRIVATE OWNER WAGONS]. Standard Open Wagons. A collection of 43 large scale
drawings of 10, 12, 15 and 20ton wagons and their details, all dated 1903. On cartridge paper
backed with linen, size 157 x 24” folded once, scale % ins/foot for the main drawings, detailed
drawings of components to various larger scales. Includes wagons with both wooden and steel

36



477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485
486
487
488

underframes. General condition very good with some dustmarks and edge wear on a few
sheets. These drawings seem o have originated from Swindon but are probably of RCH
standard designs. They came from the GWR offices at Birmingham Snow Hill and are stamped
thus on the reverse. Awkward 1o pack for mailing and would prefer the buyer to collect. £100

PUGSLEY, SIR ALFRED (ed). The Works Of Isambard Kingdom Brunel. 1976, Inst Civil
Engineers. 8vo, 222pp, 44 text illus, notes and references. Cloth, jacket, F. £22

QUICK, MICHAEL. Railway Passenger Stations, A Chronology. 2009, 4th edn, Railway &
Canal Historical Society. Sm 4to, 544pp of detailed listings of openings, closures, renamings,
resitings and dates. Cloth, jacket, VG. £35

RAILWAY CLEARING HOUSE. Official Railway Junction Diagrams. 1928 (final)
edition. Landscape large 4to, 116 pages of coloured diagrams printed single sided, preceded by
22pp pink running powers and working arrangements section. In a new green cloth binding.
The 1928 edition was issued in a springback “stamp album” type loose leaf binder to allow
the insertion of replacement sheets - though none was ever issued. Afier 90 years these
binders tend to deteriorate and this copy has been rebound in conventional book form with
gilt title on the spine. Its a handsome job by DJ, his final piece of work for us. £100

[RCH and Airey maps - please see Section 3]

RAILWAY CORRESPONDENCE AND TRAVEL SOCIETY. A History Of British
Railways Standard Steam Locomotives. A full set of the five volumes published 1994-2012.
Uniform large 4to, 172pp + 280pp + 168pp + 313pp + 208pp. All well illustrated with colour
and b/w photos, diagrams and tables. Laminated boards, fine set. Includes background and
design history as well as details of operation, allocations, modifications and disposals. £100
Railway & Commercial Gazetteer. 1963, 21st edn, McCorquodale. La 8vo, 716pp in column
formation, tens of thousands of place names showing nearest station, population figures, etc.
Red cloth, fine copy. This I think is the final edition - Beeching must have played havoc with
any further revision. £25

RAILWAY GAZETTE. Supplements. A compendium of Special Numbers bound in one
volume, comprising: Great Western Centenary. 1935, 52pp + advts; New Streamline Train
LNER, 1935, 14pp; The Coronation Scot, 1937, 16pp + large plan; LMS Centenary, 1938,
84pp + advts; Improving London’s Transport, 1946, 108pp + advts. Lge 4to, blue cloth, F. £40

Railway Year Book. 1924 edition. 8vo, 382pp + 72pp advts, folding maps, tables, etc. Red
cloth, the brightest looking copy we have seen for some years. £24

REDMAN, R N . The Railway Foundry, Leeds 1839-1969. A history of E B Wilson -
Hudswell Clarke & Co Ltd. 1972 Goose, La 4to, 206pp, many illus and diags, complete works
production list. Cloth, jacket, as new. 4 recent purchase included four untouched copies of
this quality work. A rare opportunity. £32.

- Another as above, £32
- Another as above. £32
- Another as above. £32

REED, JOHN. London Tramways. 1997, Capital Transport Publishing. La 4to, 152pp, many
b/w illus and some colour, list of tram scrapping dates. Boards, jacket, as new. A good general
history. £20

37



489

490

491
492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

501

502

503

REED, M C. The London & North Western Railway. 1996 Atlantic. 4o, 248pp, photo
illus, tables, charts, bibliography. Cloth, dw, F. The foremost modern history of the company.
Carefully researched and writien. £28

RILEY, R C, & SIMPSON, BILL. A History Of The Stratford-upon-Avon & Midland

Junction Railway. 1999 Lamplight. La 4to, 160pp with many illus, maps and track diags.
Cloth, dw, F. £24

- Another copy, the same. £24

ROGERS, H C B. R. A Riddles, The Last Steam Locomotive Engineer. 1970 Unwin. 8vo,
213pp, illus. Cloth, jacket, VG. £15

ROLT, L T C. Red For Danger. 1956, 1st edn, 3rd impression, Bodley Head. 8vo, 225pp,
illus, tabulated list of significant accidents. Cloth, dw, VG. £16

ROLT, L T C. The Making Of A Railway. 1971 Evelyn, st edn. La 4to, 154pp, mainly S W
A Newton’s photos of the building of the Great Central, with Rolt’s introduction. Cloth,
jacket, VG/F £18

RONALD, D, & CHRISTENSEN, M. The Longmoor Military Railway. A new history.
2012-2014 Lightmoor Press. Three vols La 4to, together 844pp with hundreds of photo illus,
track diagrams, some colour, locomotive and rolling stock details. Laminated boards, as new.
The first two volumes are now out of print. £90

RONEY, SIR CUSACK P. Rambles On Railways. 1868, Effingham Wilson. 8vo, 499pp,
maps and diagrams. Publisher’s red cloth, neatly rebacked, VG. 4n early account of railway
travels at home and abroad. £35

ROSS, DAVID. [Scottish Railway Company Histories|. A full set of the five histories
published by Stenlake, as follows: The Highland Railway, 2010, 208pp; The Caledonian
Railway, 2013, 252pp; The North British Railway, 2014, 288pp; The Glasgow & South
Western Railway, 2014, 252pp; The Great North Of Scotland Railway, 2015, 256pp. Uniform
large 4to, with many photo illus, track maps, tables, chapter notes and bibliographies. First
named volume in cloth with jacket, the rest in laminated boards. As new. Something of a tour

de force to have completed the five volumes in five years, though no doubt the research went
back decades. £150

ROWE, D TREVOR. Two Feet Between The Tracks. 1990 Plateway Press. 4to, 120pp, 120
photo illus. Cloth, dw, VG/F. World coverage with significant UK contents. £14
ROWLANDS, D. The Dingle Train. 1996 Plateway Press. La 4to, 160pp, 188 illus,
Jocomotive and rolling stock diags. Cloth, dw, VG. The Tralee & Dingle Railway of the west
of Ireland. £19

RUSSELL, J H. Great Western Wagons Appendix. 1974 Oxford Publishing. La 4to, 193pp,
337 wagon photos and diagrams. Cloth, jacket, VG/F. 4 very subsiantial follow-up to “Great
Western Wagons.” £30

RUSSELL, J H. Great Western Wagon Plans Book. 1976 OPC. La 4to, 137pp of detailed
drawings from official diagrams. Stiff card covers, F. dimed at modellers. £30

RUSSELL, J H. A Pictorial Record Of Southern Locomotives. 1991 OPC/BCA. La 4to,
354pp, about 700 photo illus and line diags, list of locomotives since Grouping, some text.
Cloth, dw, F. Mainly pictorial with descriptions. £40

SCHOLEY, K. London’s Great Railway Century. 2012 History Press. La 8vo, 176pp, well
illus, laminated card cvrs, F. Arranged thematically: early termini, suburban electric, circle
routes, goods depots, wartime, etc. £12

38



504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

SCOTT, W. Locomotives Of The LMS NCC And Its Predecessors. 2008 Colourpoint. La
4to, 192pp, numerous illus, diags. Cloth, jacket, as new. The Northern Counties Committee
Railway. £25

SIDNEY, SAMUEL. Gauge Evidence. The history and prospects of the railway system
illustrated by the evidence given before the Gauge Commissioners. 1846 Edmonds. Super roy
octavo, 400pp, map showing the area of the country occupied by the broad and standard
gauges. Orig publishers green embossed cloth with gilt cartouche, rubbed at extremities, new
end papers. Contents clean and tight. VG. £130

SIGNALLING STUDY GROUP. The Signal Box. A pictorial history and guide to designs.
1998, 2nd impr, OPC. La 4to, 247pp, 359 illus, cloth, near fine copy. The great work of
claassification by company and manufacture, now accepied as the bible by planners and
historians. £25

SIMMONS, J & THORNE, R. St Pancras Station. 2003, 2nd edn revised, Historical
Publications. 4to, 184pp, photo and other illus, some colour, plans and diags. Cloth, dw, as
new. Simmons " seminal work of 1968 with an additional long chapter by Thorne on later
developments. £19

SIMMONS, J. The Railway In England And Wales 1830-1914. Leicester Univ Press, David
& Charles and Thames & Hudson 1978-1991. Three volumes la 8vo and sm 4to. Volume 1,
The System And Its Working 295pp; Volume 2, The Railway In Town And Country, 400pp;
Volume 3, The Victorian Railway, 416pp, 60 photo plates. Cloth, jackets a fine set. By far the
best and most scholarly work on the development of the railway system. Uncommon. £120
SIMPSON, C R H, & ROBERTS, I B. Locomotives And Their Working. With a section on
gas turbine, diesel and electric locomotives. 1952, Virtue & Co. 2 volumes la 4to, together
562pp, fldg plates, numerous text illus and diags. Dark red grained cloth, very good set. £65
SIMPSON, BILL. A History Of The Metropolitan Railway. 2003-2005 Lamplight
Publications. 3 volumes large 4to each 160pp, with numerous photos, some colour, diags.
Some narrative but largely illustrative. Laminated foldover soft cvrs, F. Some of the
illustrations are not as sharp as they could be, nevertheless u creditable attempt lo ptovide a
comprehensive picture of London’s own main line railway. £45

SKELLON, P W. Bashers, Gadgets And Mourners. The life and times of the LNWR Coal
Tanks. 2011. La 4to, 256pp with many illus, scale drawings. complete class roster and in
particular the history of the preserved no.1054. Cloth, dw, as new. 4 splendid book, despite the
weird title. £19

SMITH, M. British Railway Bridges And Viaducts. 1994 lan Allan. 4to, 176pp, illus. Cloth,
dw, F. About 200 major bridges described and illustrated. A valuable work. £18

SMITH, M D. Horwich Locomotive Works. 1996, Wyre Publishing. La 4to, 208pp, mainly
pictorial. Laminated boards, tine copy. The only substantial work on this subject. £24

SMITH, WILLIAM H. The Bromyard Branch. From Worcester to Leominster. 1998 KRM.
La 4to, 160pp, well illus, station plans and route description. Laminated card cvrs,F. £18
SOUTHERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables - South Western Section. 9th July 1923
ufn. Foolscap, 128pp. No map, slight sign of of old damp staining at top of back cover, no
damage or loss of text. Generally VG. The old LSWR PTT format in an SR wrapper. Quite
scarce. £28

SOUTHERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables - Brighton Section. 9th July 1923 ufn.
Foolscap, 136pp, large folding map. Small piece 17 long missing from head of spine, else a
near fine copy. £38
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SOUTHERN RAILWAY. Working Time Tables Of Passenger Trains. London West
Division, Main Line. 11th July 1926 ufn. 4to, 213pp, manilla back and spine, paper front. A
normal amount of usage, generally VG for age. £40

SOUTHERN RAILWAY. Working Time Tables Of Passenger Trains. Eastern Division
Main Line, Section A (i.e. former South Eastern Railway lines). 12th July 1925 ufn. 4to,
386pp + 48pp general instructions. Front cover showing some wear, corners rubbed, back
cover partly detached. Contents generally clean and tidy. £42

SQUIRES, S & HOLLAMBY, K. Building A Railway: Bourne To Saxby. 2009 Boydell
Press. Folio, 150pp, many period illustrations, route maps. Cloth, jacket, as new. £25
SPAVEN, D & HOLLAND, J. Mapping The Railways. Britain’s railways through maps
from 1819 to the present day. 2011 The Times. La 4to, 303pp, a wide variety of maps in
colour and many other illustrations. Laminated boards, jacket, fine copy. 4 handsome book on
a perennially fascinating subject. £25

- Another copy, the same. £25

STOCKTON & DARLINGTON RAILWAY. Weighbills. Nine various, all dated mid-1850s,

including Old Etherley Colliery, Marshall Green Colliery, Whitfield Coke Ovens and West
Tees Colliery. In plastic pockets. £20

TALBOT, EDWARD. An Illustrated History Of LNWR Engines. 1985, 1st edn,, OPC. La
4to0, 333pp, 543 photo illus, 142 scale drawings supported by informative captions and some
narrative. Cloth, dw, fine copy. By an acknowledged expert on the subject. £38

TATLOW, PETER. LNER Wagons. Volume 2 North Eastern Area. 2007 Wild Swan

Publications. Large 4to, 204pp with hundreds of photo illus and scale drawings. Cloth, dw,
near fine copy. Comprising ex-NER, HBR and MGNJR stock. £29

- LNER Wagons. Volume 3, LNER Scottish area. 2009, 186pp, as above. £29
- LNER Wagons. We can also supply new copies of all five volumes in this series. Please
enquire.

TATTERSALL, A E. Railway Signalling And Communications. Installation and
maintenance. Undated ¢1945. 8vo, 416pp, 339 text diagrams, photo section. Red cloth snd
gilt, near fine copy. £24

TEBBUTT, R. Tebbutt’s Guide And Companion To The Midland Counties Railway.
Containing its Parliamentary history, engineering facts, and a description of everything worthy
of attention on and in the vicinity of the line. 1840, Leicester, Tebbutt & Co. Cr 8vo, 1 10pp,
20 steel engravings on plates and in the text, folding plan of the line, time tables for MCR and
connecting lines, 84pp of local advertising. Orig card cvrs, some unobtrusive conservation
repairs, protected by a clear removable sleeve, Very good copy of a scarce early guide. £130

THOMAS, JOHN. The North British Railway. 1969-1975 David & Charles. Two vols 8vo,
256pp + 224pp, colour frontis to each vol, photo plates and line illus, Cloth, jackets, latter
slightly faded as usual, near fine set. £45

THOMPSON, JULIAN. London Trams In Camera. An illustrated survey of the last years of
the London trams. 1971 lan Allan. 4to, 127pp, well illus. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £18

THOMSON, DAVID L. Glasgow Tram Services. Undated, circa 2000, STTS and Venture
Publications. La 4to, 304pp, numerous illus, some colour, written material arranged in the
form of a detailed chronology. Laminated boards, near tine copy. £30

Tombleson’s Panoramic Map Of The Thames And Medway. Undated, circa 1838 (Great
Western and London & South Western Railways shown). Approx 10” x 60” coloured,
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dissected onto linen and folding into a neat cloth case. Title label soiled and rubbed, case and
map very good. £50

TOURRET, R.Allied Military Locomotives Of The Second World War. 1995, 2nd edn
enlarged, Tourret Publishing. Folio, 304pp, 668 photo illus, 43 diags, 27 maps, locomotive
lists. Cloth, jacket, near tine copy. £35

TOWNEND, P N. East Coast Pacifics At Work. 1985, lan Allan. La 4to, 192pp, many illus,
diags, tables. Cloth, jacket, near fine. By he who was there. £22

A Very Fine And Complete Set Of Trains Illustrated

Trains Illustrated 1946-1961. A complete run of this much loved periodical, lan Allan’s first
and some might say best venture into magazine publishing.

Fourteen volumes bound as thirteen, cr8vo, medium 8vo, large 8vo, The earliest numbered
issues 1-16 appeared somewhat irregularly up to the beginning of 1950 and here are bound as
usual as a single volume. Monthly publication commenced in February 1950. The page size
was increased in January 1951 and again in 1959. The page count varies from 450 pages in
1951 to 768 pages in 1961. The original covers are bound in. Contents include articles on
routes, areas, and motive power history, contemporary reportage, news and comment,
technical articles of surprising sophistication, stock alterations, good photography and
occasional colour plates. Uniformly bound in dark red cloth by Reliance/DJ Book Binders.
This is a single owner set from the library of the late Jon Condell. £700

Trains Illustrated - Single bound volumes and year sets.

- 1946-49. Volumes 1-2, about 350pp, dark blue cloth, near fine. £30

- 1951. Volume 4, 432pp, covers bound in, dark blue cloth, near fine, £35

- 1952. Volume 5, 465pp, covers bound in, dark blue cloth, near fine. £35

- 1955. Volume 8, 530pp, covers bound in, index, dark blue cloth, near fine. £35

- 1955. Volume 8. Unbound year set, all with covers, clean and bright. £40

- 1956. Volume 9. 636pp, covers bound in, index, dark blue cloth. £35

- 1957. Volume 10. 680pp, art paper copies, covers bound in, index, dark blue cloth, F. £35
- 1957. Volume 10, unbound year set, all art paper copies with covers, clean and bright. £40

- 1959. Volume 12, 627pp, index, orig lan Allan mid-blue binding rather dull on spine,
generally VG. £30

-1961. Volume 16. 768pp, index, covers bound in, dark blue cloth. £30

TRAMWAY MUSEUM SOCIETY. Trams 1961-1969. A complete set 32 quarterly issues.
Medium octavo format, about 16-20pp per issue, illustrated. Bound in 3 volumes, dark blue
cloth, fine condition. From the collection of the late Sqn Ldr Ernie Dunsford. £50

The Tramway Review 1950-2008. Numbers 1-216. A very long run of quarterly issues of this
periodical devoted to tramway history published by LRTL/LRTA. Uniform medium 8vo
format. Early issues were 24pp each or 48pp in the later years. Well illustrated, mainly in b/w,
maps and diagrams. Contents mostly British, some foreign coverage more recently. The first
volume is the Adam Gordon reprint of 1994. All bound as 14 books in dark red cloth, very
fine condition. From the collection of Ernie Dunsford. £500
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TREDGOLD, THOMAS. A Practical Treatise On Rail-Roads And Carriages. Shewing the
principles of estimating their strength, proportions, expense and annual produce, and the
conditions which render them effective, economical and durable. 1825, st edition, printed for
Josiah Taylor. 8vo, xi + 184pp, four steel engraved plates (one folding to form the
frontispiece), other diags and tables in the text. Uncut edges, bound in later cloth in a homely
fashion. Contents clean and tidy. From the BTC Historical Archives with a stamp to that
effect. The rare first edition of Tredgold, no other copy seen. £175

TRUSCOTT, JAMES. Truscott’s Time Tables For The Eastern Counties. Norfolk,
Newmarket, East Anglian and Eastern Union Railways. 1st December 1852 until further
notice. 48pp including advertisements, folding map, rebound in later black cloth, fine copy of
a rare little time book. £80

Universal Directory Of Railway Officials And Railway Year Book 1943-44. 8vo, 570pp +
112pp advts. Cloth, VG. The old Railway Year Book under a different name. £14

VANNS, M. Witness To Change: A Record Of The Industrial Revolution. The Elton
collection at the Ironbridge Gorge Museum. 2003 Ian Allan. Large landscape 4to, 160pp
illustrated in colour and mono. Cloth, dw, F. Also provides a history of the collection and a
potted biography of its founder. £25

VOTOLATO, G. Transport Design. A travel history. 2007. La 8vo, 237pp with many illus.
Laminated softback, F. £12

[VULCAN INTEREST] The Vulcan Locomotive Works 1830-1930. Locomotive
Publishing Co 1930. La 4to, 122pp, photos of locomotives on plates and in the text, works
views. Blue cloth and gilt, matching canvas backstrip, VG/F. 4 history of the renowned
locomotive works at Newton-le-Willows. Very scarce. £100

WARBURTON, L G. A Pictorial Record Of LMS Signals. Standard semaphore signals and
signal boxes. 1972 OPC. La 4to, 58pp, 76 photo illus, 46 scale drawings. Cloth, jacket, fine
copy. Slight fading on spine of jacket. £30

WEBSTER, N W. Joseph Locke. Railway revolutionary. 1970 Unwin. 8vo, 218pp, photo
illus. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. 4 worthwhile biography. £15

WILLIAMS, FREDERICK S. Our Iron Roads. Their history, construction and social
influences. 1883 Bemrose. 8vo, 520pp, numerous woodcuts throughout the text. All edges gilt
later end papers, orig publisher’s brown cloth and gilt, rather darkened. A very good copy.
The second, after Francis, general history of the British railway system. Williams is a
perceptive writer and still reads well today. £38

WOODLEY, RICHARD. The Day Of The Holiday Express. Western Region services on
9th July 1960. [an Allan 1996. 4to, 184pp with many illus and lists of workings. Cloth, dw, F.
Date chosen because of the plentiful available records. Fortuitously it was the last mainly
steam operated summer service. Soon it would ull be swept away. £18

WRIGLEY, C & SHEPHERD C. On The Move. Essays in labour and transport history
presented to Philip Bagwell. 1991 Hambledon. 8vo, 261pp. Cloth, dw, as new. £18

WREN, WILFRED J. The Tanat Valley. Its railways and industrial archaeology. 1968 David
& Charles. 8vo, 198pp, photo plates, line maps and diags in text. Cloth, dw, VG. £18

WRAGG, DAVID. Commuter City. How the railways shaped London. Undated though
recent, Pen & Sword. 8vo, 296pp, chronology, bibliography. Cloth, dw, as new. £15

>
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SECTION 3: AIREY AND RAILWAY CLEARING HOUSE MAPS

All are mounted on linen, dissected and folded into leather or cloth cases. Lines are coloured
according to company ownership. Size shown is height x width. These copies are mainly from
the collections of Jon Condell and Michael Max.

RCH. Cumberland & Westmorland Districts. 1912 edition. Map size approx 22” x 25”
Map surface clean, leather case in extra fine condition with bright gilt on front and spine, one
of the best examples we have seen. Handwritten “Coaching Audits Derby” inside cover. £150

RCH. Cumberland & Westmorland Districts. 1912 edition. Description as above, Map
surface rather grubby and some handwriting in ink. Leather case rubbed, spine rebacked.
Nevertheless a sound working copy. £30

RCH. Cumberland & Westmorland Districts. 1921 edition. Map size 22” x 25> map surface
clean and bright. Black cloth case fine with bright gilt. A first rate example. £140

RCH. Cumberland & Westmorland Districts. Another copy of the 1921 edition in condition
identical to #564. Tthe final edition of this attractive sheet. £140

RCH. Durham & Northumberland Districts. 1898 edition. 1898, 10th edition. Size approx
287 x 22” Map surface clean, leather case polished with bright gilt, slight wear at head of
spine, overall very good. Stamped “NER Darlington, Mineral Manager’s Office.” £140

RCH. Durham & Northumberland Districts. 1914 edition. Size approx 28” x 36” Map
surface clean, leather case rubbed at edges, spine repaired. Generally VG. £130

RCH. Durham & Northumberland Districts. 1922, the final edition of this sheet. Size 28" x
36” Map surface clean, cloth case sound though gilt titling rather faded. Stamped “Midland
Railway New Works Office.” VG+ £120

RCH. Durham & Northumberland Districts. 1922 edition - another copy in the same
condition as #568. £120

AIREY. East Of England. 1885, FIRST EDITION. Size Approx 44” x 32” Map surface
generally clean with localised dust discolouration, 2 small splits in cloth. Dark red leather case
showing some wear and repair on spine. Overall VG. Scarce. £200

RCH. East Of England. 1917 edition. Size approx 30” x 48" Map surface very clean, Leather
case very good with bright gilt, new spine with gilt title. £160

RCH. East Of England. 1922 edition. Size approx 30” x 48” Map surface clean., black cloth
case neatly re-spined, gilt titles rather dull reflecting the lower production standards of the post
war period. Very good copy. £140

RCH. East Of England. 1928, sole post-grouping edition. Size approx 36 x 48”, map
surface clean, cloth case unblemished and with bright gilt. £75

RCH. Gloucestershire & Oxfordshire Districts. 1921 edition. Size 21” x36” Map surface
clean, black cloth case showing slight wear on spine, bright gilt. Generally VG. £120

RCH. Gloucestershire & Oxfordshire Districts. 1921, another copy. As above but one small
split in the linen. Black cloth case rebacked, bright gilt. £100

RCH. Lancashire & District. 1917 edition. Size 46” x 30”. Map surface clean and bright,
leather case with some wear to the spine, generally very good. Coverage also includes most of
Cheshire, North Staffordshire, Denbighshire and part of the North Wales Coast. £160
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RCH. Lancashire & District. 1921 edition. Size 46” x 30” Map surface shows a small
amount of normal usage, new end patches, one repair to joint. Cloth case G/VG. “Distance
Section GWR” in manuscript in two places. £60

AIREY. London & Suburbs. 1884, 10th edition. Size 217 x 30” Map surface clean and very
good. Dark brown leather case rubbed on spine, gilt bright. £190

RCH. London And Its Environs. 1899 edition. Size 40” x 54”. Map surface clean and
unblemished, leather case neatly rebacked, bright gilt. Fine copy. £160

RCH. London & Its Environs. 1902 edition. Second edition of the new Emslie engraving.

Size 40” x 54” Map surface showing an average amount of use but sound and serviceable.
New black cloth case with gilt title on spine. £95

RCH. London & Its Environs. 1927 edition, first post-Grouping issue. Size 40” x 54”. Map
surface showing a small amount of use, black cloth case average. £50

RCH. London & Its Environs. 1935, final edition of this sheet. Size 40” x 54”. Map surface
clean, black cloth case fine - front is plain but stamped “Secretary, Railway Clearing House”
and normal title on spine. £75

AIREY. Manchester And District. 1895, 8th edition of the Manchester sheet and the last to
be published under the Airey imprint. Size approx 157 x 22”. Map surface clean and fresh,
dark brown leather case VG. Overall condition near fine. An interesting edition as it shows the
proposed junction of the LDECR at Didsbury, a line destined not to be built. £170

RCH. Manchester & District. 1918, final pre-Grouping edition. Size approx 15 x 22" Map
surface very good with some neat manuscript addns, cloth case near fine with good gilt. £60
AIREY. Scotland. 1876, 2nd edition (first dated edition). Size approx 45 x 30”. The map
surface is very good though the rear of the linen is badly stained. The case is also stained and
faded but sound. / had some doubts about offering this but am doing so as it by far the earliest
Scottish specimen [ can recall seeing. Some routes had not yet been built including the direct
route from Aviemore to Inverness, while the NB went no further north than Tayport. £120

RCH. Scotland. 1920. Size approx 45” x 30” Map surface clean, black cloth case very good
with bright gilt. Stamped “Chief Mechanical Engineer, Horwich.” £100

RCH. Scotland. 1923. Size approx 45” x 30”. Map surface clean, case near fine though the
gilt is a little dull. Marked “Chairman LMS Railway Co”. £100

RCH. Seotland. 1960, final edition and the last RCH map published. Size 46” x 30” in as new
condition. No cloth case, as issued. £20

RCH. South Of England. 1924, sole post-grouping edition. Size approx 29” x 45” Map
surface clean, case very good though the gilt titling is tarnished. Excellent copy. £90.
AIREY. South Wales. 1883, 6th edition. Size approx 21” x 45” Map surface clean and
presentable, map case very good. £190

RCH. South Wales. 1904. Size Approx 21 x 45 Map surface clean, dark brown leather case
neatly rebacked, rubbed at extremities, bright gilt. VG/.F. £130

RCH. South Wales. 1921, final pre-Grouping edition. Size approx 36” x 54”. Map surface
clean, black cloth case VG/F. £130

RCH. South Wales. 1926, sole post-Grouping edition. Size approx 36” x 54 Map surface
clean, original black cloth case with bright gilt on both front and spine. A fine copy of the
largest of the regional maps. £95

RCH. South Wales. 1926, another copy. Map surface slightly grubby, case showing signs of
use, nevertheless a serviceable copy at a lower price. G/VG £50
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AIREY. Staffordshire & District. 1883, 5th known edition. Size approx 217 x 30” Map
surface clean, brown leather case VG. Covers a wide sireich of the Midlands from Shrewsbury
to Banbury. £190

RCH. Staffordshire & District. 1902, first edition of the enlarged Emslie engraving. Map
size 30” x 42” Map surface slightly darkened, neat repair to one fold. New black cloth case
with gilt title on spine. £120

RCH. Staffordshire & District. 1913. Size 30” x 42”. Map surface clean, black leather case
slightly rubbed on spine, bright gilt titling. £120

RCH. Staffordshire & District. 1916. Size 30” x 42”. Map surface clean and bright, later
black cloth case with bright gilt. £120

RCH. Staffordshire & District. 1918. Size 30” x 422. Map surface clean, small split in linen
where attached to case. Orig black cloth case somewhat dull and split at head of spine but gilt
bright. £95

RCH. Staffordshire & District. 1918, another copy. Map surface generally clean, case dull
and starting to split on upper joint. G/VG. £70

RCH. West Of England. 1924 edition. Size approx 30 x 36”, map surface clean and fresh,
case very good and sound, though gilt titling tarnished. £90

RCH. Yorkshire (North). 1908, second edition in the revised two-sheet format. Size approx
26” x 427 Map surface clean, replacement case lettered in the correct fashion on the front
and spine, bright. £130

RCH. Yorkshire (North). 1921, final pre-Grouping edition (of seven). Size approx 26 x 42”
Map surface clean, very slight signs of usage. Cloth case sound though rather dull looking.
Signed “ H E Wikeley” (possibly father or other relation of Nigel Wikeley, BR SR Regional
Architect lately deceased). £105

RCH. Yorkshire (South). 1903, first edition in the revised two-sheet format. Size approx 26”
x 427 Map surface clean and little used, black leather case with bright gilt, some wear on spine
though generally sound. Case embossed “Mr S D Holden’s Office” (Locomotive
Superintendant GER). £130

RCH. Yorkshire (South). 1923, first of two post-Grouping editions. Size approx 26” x 42”
Map surface generally clean with slight signs of usage. Black cloth case sound though rather
dull looking. Signed H E Wikeley. £90

RCH. Bundle Of Seven Maps. All showing considerable wear and not thought to be worth
the cost of professional repair. Defects include stained or dirty surfaces, splits in linen, damage
or missing cases. But might be useful as working copies. Scotland, Staffordshire, Notts and
Derbyshire, London (3 copies various), South Of England. No Aireys. Lot: £70
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SECTION 4: LATE ENTRIES, BRITAIN & IRELAND

Mainly from the collection of former BR architect Derek Middleton

WILLIAMS, ALAN, & PERCIVAL, DAVID. BR Steam Locomotives From
Nationalisation To Modernisation. 1967 lan Allan. 4 vols 8vo, about 80pp per vol wih
complete numerical listings in the familiar ABC format. Well illustrated. Cloth, jackets, near
fine copy. £60
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HART, B. The Hythe & Sandgate Railway. 1987 Wild Swan. La 4to, 168pp with many
illus, track plans and structure drawings. Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. £20

RAILWAY CORRESPONDENCE & TRAVEL SOCIETY. The Railway Stock Book 1934-
1983. A complete set of all 18 individual issues, a fifty year run. 8vo, 1,500+ pages. Detailed
listings of motive power and illustrations. All bound in two substantial volumes, dark green
cloth with gilt titles on the spines. A very fine set. 4 detailed record of locomotive stock
holdings, new additions and withdrawals. Apart from the 1977 and 1984 editions it also
includes Ireland, London Transport and the various private railways. £125

ELLIOTT, A C. The Cuckoo Line. Undated, c1985 Wild Swan Publications. La 4to, 170pp,
many photo illus, detailed track plans, structure scale drawings. Cloth, jacket, F. The line from
Tunbridgw Wells to Polegate. Mainly an extended route survey. £22

PAYE, PETER. The Tollesbury Branch. 1985, Oxford Publishing Co. Large 4to, 126pp,
photo illus, track plans, locomotive diags. Cloth, jacket, F. The Kelvedon & Tollesbury Light
Railway in Essex. £20

IRISH RAILWAY RECORD SOCIETY. The IRRS Journal 1992-2003. Volumes 18-21,
issues number 117 to 152. Large 8vo, 500-600 pages per volume, well illustrated in b/w and
colour, contents include historical and technical articles, current news and events. Printed on
good quality paper, all the original covers have been retained. Bound in dark red cloth with
gilt titling on the spine. A superb short modern run. £80

BRITISH RAILWAYS BOARD. The Reshaping Of British Railways. (“Beeching Report™).
1963 HMSO. 2 vols 8vo, 148pp + supplementary volume of maps. Thin card covers, fine
condition. £23

HOOLE, KEN. North Road Locomotive Works Darlington 1863-1966. Roundhouse Books
1967. La 8vo, 102pp + 48pp photo illus. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £25

DOW, GEORGE. Great Central. Locomotive Publishing Co, 1959-1965 (vols 1 and 2 first
editions, 3rd volume 2nd impression 1971). 3 volumes medium 8vo, 297pp + 421pp + 436pp,
with colour plates, hundreds of photo illus in the text, maps and plans, line drawings,
locomotive and rolling stock diagrams. locomotive lists, etc. Publisher’s green silk cloth and
jackets, a presentable set from Mr Middleton’s collection. £120

HOOKER, BERT. Bert Hooker Legendary Railwayman. 1994 OPC. La 8vo, 135pp, photo
illus. Cloth, dw, F. The noted Nine Elms driver. £20

BARMAN, C. The Man Who Built London Transport. A Biography of Frank Pick. 1979
David & Charles. 8vo, 287pp, photo plates, cloth, jacket, F. The notable MD of London
Transport, responsible umong many other things for its unified appearance in the 1920s-40s.
£24

.......................................................

INDUSTRIAL RAILWAY SOCIETY. The Industrial Locomotives Series. Extensive
regional series now running to some thirty volumes. In addition to the locomotive listings
there are often detailed potted histories of the sites and their sometimes convoluted
ownerships. We can offer the following from Derek Middleton’s collection, most in very fine
or “as new” condition:

- Industrial Locomotives Of West Glamorgan. (Potts and Green) 1996, 260pp + photo
section, maps. L.aminated card cvrs. £16

- Industrial Locomotives Of Gwent. (Hill and Green). 1999, 353pp + 40pp photo section,
maps. Laminated card covers. £18
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619 - Industrial Locomotives Of Nottinghamshire. (Bendall). 1999, 384pp + 48pp photo
section. Laminated card covers. £18

620 - Industrial Locomotives Of Northumberland. (Charlton & Mountford). 1983, 279pp +
large photo section, maps. Laminated card covers. Out of print. £20

621 - Industrial Locomotives Of Dyfed & Powys. (de Havilland). 1994, 342pp + photo section,
maps. Laminated card covers. £18

622 - Industrial Locomotives Of Durham. (Mountford & Charlton). 1977, 403pp + 72pp photo
section, maps. Cloth, jacket, VG/F. £20

623 - Another Copy. As above in laminated card covers. Slightly used, VG+ £16

624 - Industrial Locomotives Of Buckinghamshire, Bedfordshire & Northamptonshire.
(Waywell). 2001, 411pp + 48pp photo section, maps. Laminated card cvrs. £18

625 - Industrial Locomotives Of The West Midlands. (Shill). 1992, 353pp + photo section,
maps. Laminated card covers, near fine. Out of print. £18

626 - Industrial Locomotives Of Central Southern England. (Hateley). 1983, 146pp + photo
section, maps. Laminated card cvrs, VG/F. £15

627 - Industrial Locomotives Of East Anglia. (Fisher). 1993, 285pp + photo section, maps.
Laminated card covers. VG/F £18

628 - Industrial Locomotives Of North Staffordshire. (Baker). 1997, 399pp + 76pp photo
section, maps. Laminated card covers. VG/F. £18

629 - Industrial Locomotives Of North Wales. (Bradley). 1992, 501pp + photo section, maps.
Laminated card covers. VG/F. Out of print. £25

.............................................

630 BAUGHAN, P E. North Of Leeds. The Leeds-Settle-Carlisle Railway and its branches. 1966
Ist edn, Roundhouse.8vo, 550pp + 60pp illus, maps. Cloth, dw, Fine. £30

631 REEVE, G & HAWKINS, C. Branch Lines Of The Southern Railway. 1980, Wild Swan
Publications. 2 vols la 4to. Vol 1: Crowhurst-Bexhill, Bordon Light Railway, Hayling Island
Branch, Swanage Branch, 136pp; Vol 2: Banstead & Epsom Downs, New Romney-
Dungeness, Lyme Regis Branch, 152pp. Photo illus, track plans, structure drawings. Cloth,
dw, fine set. £44

632 BEDDOES, K & SMITH, WILLIAM. The Tenbury & Bewdley Railway. 1995 Wild Swan
Publications. La 4to, 202pp, many photo illus, maps and plans. Cloth, dw, F. £30

633 MARDEN, D. London’s Dock Railways. 2012 Kestrel Books. 2 vols la 4to, 11opp +130pp
with photo illus and plans. Laminated card covers, as new. Some general history (including
some useful dock plans) though the main emphasis is on motive power. £30

634 HART, BRIAN. The Canterbury & Whitstable Railway. 1991 Wild Swan Publications. La
4to, 186pp, many photo illus, detailed maps and plans. Cloth, dw, fine copy. 4 rather elegaic
book. As with all of Mr Hart's books there is a judicious addition of social history to lighten
the going. £28

635 ESSERY, R J. The London Tilbury & Southend Railway And Its Locomotives. 2001
OPC. La 4to, 176pp with numerous illus. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. The locomotive history
Jorms the last 75pp of the book. £28

2
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LNER. Area And District Passenger Timetables. In conventional or triple-fold style. All
seem to be relatively uncommon, especially the MGNR example.

- London & Suburbs. Liverpool St & Fenchurch St. W1938-39, 192pp + Dow map. £14

- London & Suburbs. As above but Summer 1939. £14

- Sheffield District. Winter 1938-39. 54pp triple fold style, map. £14

- Manchester & Liverpool District. Winter 1938-39, 78pp, triple fold style, map. £14

- West Riding District. Winter 1938-39. 26pp, triple fold style, map, cvr dusty. £12

- Midland & Great Northern Railway. Winter 1938-39. 18pp, triple fold style, map. Scarce.
£25

- Eastern Counties. Winter 1938-39. 80pp, triple fold style, map. £20

NOODLE BOOKS. “Southern Way” Special Numbers. Several now out of print. Uniform
la 4to, square back, bright copies.

#3. Wartime Southern. 2009, 112pp well illus. £14

#5. Wartime Southern Pt 2. 2010, 120pp, well illus. £14

#8. The Other Side Of The Southern. Accidents, incidents and occasions. 2012, 100pp. £14
#9. Serapping The Southern. Disposal of SR steam. 2013, 120pp well illus. £14

#10. S C Townroe’s Journey In Steam. 2014, 120pp, b/w and colour illus. £14

LMSR PUBLICITY. Clanland. Undated, circa 1930. 8vo, 52pp + 12 colour plates of
clansmen, 4pp of tartans, text sketches., dec card cvr, VG/F. Scarce item of LMS publicity. £25

SIMPSON, BILL. The Oxford To Cambridge Railway. 1981 Oxford Publishing Co. 2 vols
la 4to, 152pp + 160pp,with numerous photo illus and track plans, fldg building plan in vol 1
and other details. Cloth, jackets, fine set. £50

LAWRENCE, DAVID. Underground Architecture. 1994 Capital Transport Publishing. La
4to, 208pp, many illus in colour, chapter notes, brief biographies of architects. Cloth, jacket,
fine copy of a rather grand book. £28

HAWKINS, C & KAY, P. Great Eastern In Town And Country. 1990-96 Irwell Press, 3
volumes la 4to, each 92pp with photo illus, maps and diagrams. Cloth, jackets, fine set. Each
volume contains 3-5 long chapters on a variety of subjects ranging from the goods yards and
viaducts of East London to remote brural branch lines. A valuable contribution to GER
history. £66

DAVID & CHARLES (publishers). Forgotten Railways Series. 1973-1988, 11 volumes
medium octavo together with the 12th introductory volume in slightly larger format. The
volume titles are Introduction, North East England, East Midlands, Chilterns & Cotswolds,
South East England, South Wales, North West England, North & Mid-Wales, Scotland, East
Anglia, West Midlands, Severn Valley & Welsh Border. Each volume is approx 175-200pp,
all with photo plates, text illus and maps. Cloth, jackets, very fine set. £165

LONDON & NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY. Passenger Time Tables. July-September
1930. Foolscap folio, 388pp, full set of maps at front. Recently rebound in orange cloth, a fine
copy. £70

ESSERY, R J. The Midland & Great Northern Joint Railway And Its Locomotives. 2009
Lightmoor Press. La 4to, 192pp with photo illus, maps, diagrams and locomotive lists.
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Laminated boards, F. The emphasis is on locomotives. In effect it is Volume 6 of the Wild
Swan MR series, together with the LTSR volume shown at #6335 above. £33

KAY, PETER. The London Tilbury & Southend Railway. A history of the Company and
line. 1996-2019 published by the author. A complete of the six volumes published so far:
1836-1893; 1895-1912; 1912-1939; 1939-1959; Tilbury; The Gravesend Ferry. A4 format,
together 506pp with many illus, large scale OS extracts, track and signalling diagrams.
Laminated card covers. Immensely detailed coverage. The first three volumes are out of print
and will not be reprinted. £80

NB. Volume 7 (Electrification, etc), has now come into stock - see the New Books section.

BRADLEY, D L. London & South Western Locomotives. 1985-1989 Wild Swan
Publications. Four volumes la 4to as follows: Volume 1, The early engines and the Beattie
classes, 264pp; Volume 2, The Adams classes, 186pp; Volume 3, The Drummond classes,
232pp; Volume 4, The Urie classes, 156pp. All with numerous high quality photo illus,
drawings, descriptions and number lists including construction and withdrawal dates. Cloth,
jackets, a presentable set. £165

ko kR R Rk R Rk Rk Rk
SECTION 5: FOREIGN

ALBA PUBLISHERS. Die Kleinbahnen Der Altmark. 1979. 8vo, 144pp, well illus, diags,
track plans, motive power details, softback Linson cover, F. £12

- Steilrampen Uber Den Thuringer Wald. 1983, 172pp as above. £12

- Die Muglitztalbahn. 1984, 174pp, as above. £12

- Die Brandenburgische Stadtbahn. Undated ¢1980, 182pp as above. £12
- Sudwestdeutsche Eisenbahnen AG. 1981, 125pp as above. £12

- Die Selketalbahn. 1980, 144pp as above. £12

- Die Spreewaldbahn. Undated ¢1980, 92pp as above. £10

- Kleinbahnen Im Sauerland. 1981, 142pp as above. £12

ALLEN, CECIL J. Switzerland’s Amazing Railways. 1965, Nelson, 3rd enlarged edition. La
8vo, 192pp + 100 photo illus on approx 64pp, tables, maps. Cloth, jacket, VG+ £20
AMERICAN LOCOMOTIVE COMPANY. Mogul Type Freight Locomotives. Undated
manufacturer’s catalogue c1910. Landscape 8vo, 60pp, one locomotive type per opening with
the usual technical details opposite. Thin card cvrs, near fine. £35

- The Cole Four-Cylinder Compound. Undated circa 1910. Landscape 8vo, 35pp with
photo illus, diags and tables. Thin card covers, near fine. £28

- Walschaert[s] Valve Gear. As applied to large American locomotives. Undated circa
1910. Landscape 8vo, 44pp with illus and diags. Thin card cvr, VG. £24

ATELIERS DE TUBIZE. Locomotive Builder’s Catalogue. Undated, possibly early 1920s.
Landscape 4to, approx 60pp, usual views of the workshops, 27 different locomotive types
illustrated with main dimensions. Card covers, VG. Products for the Belgian market and a
variety of foreign railways: China, Greece, Congo, Brazil, France, Roumania, Poland are
noted. £70

AUSTRIA. OBB Passenger Time Tables. Winter 1956-57. Small 8vo, 329pp, map inside
decorative card covers. Condition VG+ £15
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- OBB Passenger Time Tables. 1957-58. 328pp as above. £15
- OBB Passenger Time Tables. 1958-59. 659pp + 146pp. fldg map. Near fine copy. £15
- OBB Passenger Time Tables. 1959-1960. 408pp + 2 supplements. Near fine copy. £15

BAGSHAWE, P. Locomotives Of The Namaqualand Railway & Copper Mines. 2012
Stenvalls. La 8vo, 64pp, illus in colour and b/w, loco details. Laminated boards, new. £22
BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVE WORKS. Locomotives For Industrial And Contractors’
Service. (Record #86),1920 revised, Landscape 8vo, 51pp, illus and details. Card cvr, F. £20

- Eight-Coupled Locomotives For Freight Service. (Record #99). 1920. 31pp as above.
VG/F. 2-8-0 and 2-8-2 types. £20

BAYLEY, VICTOR. The Khyber Railway. 1926 excerpt Inst C Eng. 8vo, 78pp, one large
folding plate of bridges, tunnels, etc, 2 other dwgs in text, tables. Cloth, newly rebound. By ke
resident engineer for the project. £42

BEEBE, LUCIUS, & CLEGG, CHARLES. Rio Grande, Main Line Of The Rockies. 1962,
Ist edition, Howell North. La 4to, 380pp, 4 colour plates, 540 b/w illus. Cloth, jacket, a superb
copy in original unused condition. £40

BEEBE, LUCIUS, & CLEGG, CHARLES. Narrow Gauge In The Rockies. 1970, Howell
North. La 4to, 224pp, 3 colour plates by Howard Fogg, 250 photo illus, equipment and
structure drawings. Cloth, jacket, fine and unblemished copy. £40

BEEBE, LUCIUS, & CLEGG, CHARLES. The Age Of Steam. Undated 2nd impression,
circa 1970. La 4to, 304pp, photo album with 527 illustrations of nostalgic steam railroading.
Cloth, jacket, very fine copy. £32

BELL, P & KERR, J. The Aramac Tramway. 2002 LRRSA. La 4to, 48pp well illus.
Laminated soft cvr, F. Queensiand narrow gauge. £14

BEIER, R & STERNHART, H. Deutsche Reichsbahn In Osterreich 1938-1945. Slezak
1999. Sm 4to, 192pp, extensively illustrated, locomotive lists, laminated boards, as new.
Chiefly motive power. £22

BJERKE, THOR [and others]. Damplokomotiver I Norge. 1987 Norge Jerneklubb. La 4to,
415pp, many photo illus (some colour), scale drawings and diagrams, locomotive lists. Cloth,
dw, fine copy. The principal work on the subject, now scarce. £55

BOUILLIN, P & WURMSER, D. Le Chemin De Fer De La Mure. St Georges de Commiers

- La Mure - Corps - Gap. 1995 Bouillin, copy no.1101. Landscape large 4to, 51 1pp, mainly
photographic. Hundreds of illus, track diagrams, etc. Cloth, jacket, as new. £45

BRADSHAW. Continental Railway Guide. June 1858, issue no. 133. Thick 12mo, 484pp,
adverts, 4 maps. Newly rebound in dark red cloth. A very good example of an early
“Continental” Time tables for Europe and beyond, touring notes and hotel advertising. £75

BRADSHAW. Continental Railway Guide. August 1873, issue no.315. Thick 12mo, 796pp,
advts, maps in end pockets and within the book. Special 3/6d red cloth edition, exterior rather
rubbed and faded, contents very good. £45

BRADSHAW. Continental Railway Guide. September 1885, issue no.460. Thick 12mo,
864pp, one map at back. Orig pale green paper wrapps Broken out of a composite volume
with remains of old leather binding on spine, VG. An office copy in which the amounts paid by
hotel advertisers are marked. An ordinary 6th page lineage entry cost 7/- whereas a whole
page for the Grand Hotel, Paris (700 rooms from 5fi") was £3. £50
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BRADSHAW. Continental Railway Handbook. 1936 edition. 12mo, 400pp + advertising.
Buft paper wrapps, map missing else near fine copy. Note: this is the annual tourists
handbook without the time tables. £25

BRADSHAW. Continental Guide. May-June 1937, issue 935. 12mo, 460pp, fldg map, near
fine copy. Note: this is the book of time tables without the touring guide. £25

BROUWS, JEFF. A Passion For Trains. The railroad photography of Richard Steinheimer.
2004 Norton. Folio, about 200 unnumbered pages of superb railroad photographs, 153 images,
thumbnails and detailed captions at the back of the book. Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. £30

BROZEIT, W, MULLER, H & BOLKE, G. Baureihe 95. 1980 Transpress. La sq 4to, 207pp,
well illus (some colour), technical diagrams. German text. Laminated boards, F. Class of
heavy German 2-10-2T freight locomotives. £22

BRUCE, ALFRED W. The Steam Locomotive In America. Its development in the 20th
Century. 1952, Ist edn, Norton. La 8vo, 443pp, 168 illus on plates, text diagrams, charts,
tables. Cloth, VG. One of the key works in the history of the American locomotive. £45

BUNDGEN, E. Die Koln-Bonner Eisenbahnen 1891-1992. EK Verlag 1994. La 4to, 343pp,
well illustrated (some colour), track diags, chronology. Laminated boards, fine copy. £25

BURMAN, JOSE. Early Railways At The Cape. 1984, Human & Rousseau. La 8vo, 162pp,
illus, maps and plans. Laminated boards, F. South Africa interesi. £18

CARTER, REG. Railways And Motive Power Of Argentina. Complete listing of public
railways with basic details and comprehensive locomotive lists. 2006, 2nd edition revised and
enlarged, Amphion Press. Large 8vo, 513pp of listings. Laminated card covers, new. 4 vast
catalogue of all locomotives of the Argentine public railways. Please note it is not a narrative
history of the railway system. Was £28-93, reduced to clear the remaining stock. £14-95

CATCHPOLE, PAUL. The Steam Locomotives Of Czechoslovakia. 1995 published by the
author. La 4to, 196pp with many illus, diags, tables. Laminated boards, F. Mainly a class
survey with dimensions, drawings, etc. £26

- Another copy, the same. £26

CEYLON GOVERNMENT RAILWAY. Pocket Time Table. August 1954. 77pp, fldg map,
wrapps, fine copy. £12

CHESTER, KEITH R. Russian And Soviet Steam Locomotives. Vol 1, Classes E, Su and
P36. 2000, Trackside. 4to, 72pp with illus and diags. Laminated soft cvr, F. £12

- Volume 2, Elements Of Locomotive Development in Russia And USSR. 2001, 76pp with
illus and diags. Laminated soft cvr, F. Numerous experimental classes. £12

CHRISTOPHER, A. Privat- Und Werksbahnen In Siegerland. 1995 Verlag Kenning. La
4to, 112pp, well illus, track plans, diags, lists. Laminated boards, F. £22

CHRISTOPHER, A. 100 Jahre Kerkerbachbahn. 1986. 8vo, 136pp, illus, diags, maps, loco
details, pictorial boards. NG private railway in Hesse, 35km long. £15

CLEGG, A & CORLEY, R. Canadian National Steam Power. 1969 Railfare. Large
landscape 4to, 128pp, mainly pictorial with engine diagrams and number lists. Cloth, jacket,
near fine copy. £30

COLLARDEY, B & RASSERIE, A. Les Locomotives A Vapeur Unifiées. 2001 La Vie Du
Rail. La 4to, 199pp, many illus (some colour), diags, tables, allocations, withdrawal dates, etc.

Laminated boards, as new. This volume in the series on SNCF standard locomotives covers
classes 241P, 240P and 150P. £35
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COLLARDEY, B & RASSERIE, A. Les 141P. De valeureuses Mikado. 1999 La Vie du Rail.
Folio, 175pp, many illus, some colour, diags, tables, laminated pictorial boards, F. £28

COLLARDEY, B & RASSERIE, A. Les 141R. Ces braves Americaines. 1981 La Vie du Rail.
La 4to, 144pp, more than half photos, diags, tables, Pictorial card cvrs, VG+ £16

COLLARDEY, B & LEROY, D. Les 240 De L’Est Et Du Nord. 2008 La Vie du Rail. La
4to, 175pp, well illus, some colour, diags, tables. Laminated boards, F. £28

CUTHBERT, G B. Ferrocarril De Valparaiso A Santiago. Undated though recent.
Landscape large 4to, 90pp of which 63pp are photographs, introductory essay, locomotive list,
dual Spanish-English text. Pictorial boards. New, still in shrink wrap. 4 remarkable set of
photographs of the line, siations, locomotives, etc of this pioneering Chilean railway. The
author dates them as circa 1863 but since several of the locomotives seen were delivered later
than that, mid 1870s is more likely. Nevertheless a wonderful collection. £40

DAVIES, W J K. Minor Railways Of France. 2000 Plateway Press. Sm 4to, 355pp, many
illus, maps in colour and b/w, tables, diags, motive power information. Cloth, jacket, as new.
The standard work on the subject, now increasingly difficult to find. £38

DAVIES, W J K. Narrow Gauge Railways Of Portugal. 1998 Plateway Press. Sm 4to,
312pp, many photo illus, maps and diags, structure plans. Cloth, dw, as new. £32

DUNSCOMB, GUY L. A Century Of Southern Pacific Steam Locomotives. 1972, 2nd
edition, published privately by the author. La 4to, 496pp. 800 illustrations, 2 colour plates and
16 division maps loose at back, locomotive rosters. Cloth in slightly rubbed jacket, near fine
copy. The most comprehensive work on the subject yet seen. Uncommon. £95

DURING, THEODOR. Schnellzug Dampflokomotiven Der Deutschen Landerbahnen
1907-1922. Frankh 1972. La 4to, 304pp, 126 photo illus on plates, diagrams, tables. Cloth,
dw, F. 4 detailed survey of German express locomotives during the period stated. £30
DURRANT, A E. Twilight Of South African Steam. 1989 David & Charles. La 4to, 208pp
with numerous illus in colour and mono, many by the author. Includes locomotive lists,
allocations, etc. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. Dusty Durrant’s final South African book. £30
DURRANT, A E. Garratt Locomotives Of The World. 1981 David & Charles. La 4to,
207pp, well illustrated, tables and locomotive lists. Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. The best
book on the subject by the leading Garratt protagonist. £28

DURRANT, A E. The Mallet Locomotive. 1974 David & Charles. 4to, 144pp with many
illus, dwgs and tables. Cloth, jacket, F. Scarce. The principal work in English upon these
intriguing locomotives. £45

EARDLEY, GIFFORD H. The Railways Of The South Maitland Coalfield. 1969 ARHS.
Medium 4to, 162pp, illus, track diagrams, locomotive details. Laminated card cvrs, F.
Operated by a variety of elderly locomotives. £22

EARDLEY, G H, & STEPHENS, E M. The Shale Railways Of New South Wales. ARHS

2000. Medium 4to, 224pp, well illus, location map, track diags, locomotive information.
Cloth, dw, F. £24

EBEL, JURGEN U. Sachsische Schnellzuglokomotiven. 1970 Eisenbahn-Kurier. 2 vols la
4to, 253pp + 207pp, numerous photo illus, locomotive diagrams, tables and lists. Laminated
boards, fine set. Michael Burberry collection. 4 derailed history of the express passenger
classes of the Saxony State railways up to the Jormation of DRG. £56
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EBEL, J U, STANGE, A, & SCHLEGEL, D. Die Baureihe 23-10. 2003 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La
4to, 280pp. numerous photo illus incl colour section, locomotive diagrams, tables, lists.
Laminated boards, as new. Late Reichsbahn 2-6-2 passenger locomotives. £30

EISENBAHN JOURNAL. Archiv Series. Railway system histories in A4 format, about 80pp
each, soft cover. Very well done on superb gloss paper:

- Bayern Report. Volume 1, 1835-1875. 199 illus, as new. £12

- Bayern Report. Volume 2, 1875-1929. 238 illus, as new. £12

- Preussen Report. Volume 1, 1838-1871. 231 illus, as new. £12

- Preussen Report. Volume 2, 1871-1920. 277 illus, as new. £12

- Sachsen Report. Volume 1, 1837-1880. 186 illus, as new. £12

- Wurttemberg Report. Volume 1 [dates not given]. 215 illus, as new. £12

EST, CHEMIN DE FER DE L’. Locomotives Compound A 4-Cylindres. Series 3501-3610.
Notice descriptive et album de plans. 1904. Folio 14” x 11 (350mm x 280mm approx), 32pp
text + 113 plates of technical drawings, some folding, many partly coloured, dec end papers,
heavy dark blue cloth binding. Book contents fine, binding rubbed at extremities though
generally sound. Rare. 4 large class of 4-6-0 4-cylinder compounds. Must surely be the most
comprehensive work on any European steam locomotive class. £225

FARRELL, J, & PEARSALL, M. The Northerns. Pacific Fast Mail, undated circa 1975.
Landscape la 4to, 248pp with many photo illus, colour plates by Pearsall. Cloth, jacket and
slip case, book and jacket fine, case VG. A mainly pictorial history of the 1,113 North
American 4-8-4s. Scarce. £45

[FRENCH RAILWAYS]. Scrapbooks 1-10. A series of undated 4to booklets containing scale
drawings of mainly early French locomotives and rolling stock, in a plain card slipcase. £25

GAIDA, H J. Dampf Zwischen Weser Und Ems. Die geschichte der Grossherzoglich Old-
enburgischen Eisenbahn. 1979. Sq 4to, 174pp, illus, diags, tables, locomotive lists. Cloth, dw,
F. Despite the title this is a straightforward line history. £20

GERLACH, HANS-HENNING. Atlas Zur Eisenbahn Geschichte: Deutschland, Oster-
reich, Schweiz. 1986, Orell Fussli, Zurich. La folio 15” x 10%” 97pp explanatory text,
chronology, etc with illus + 96pp maps and index. Dec boards, fine copy. £50

Germany - Passenger Time Tables

All the following are from the collection of Michael Burberry, who for many years was my
keenest collector of German railway materials. The pre-war time tables originated from the
collection of H J Patterson-Rutherford in the early 1990s. They are notably scarce and we
have seen no others since.

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #3, October 1924. La 8vo, 800pp + (pages not individually
numbered), folded map inserted loose, paper wrapps, near fine copy. £85

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #4, November 1924. As described above, fldg map, near fine
copy. £85

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #2, June 1925. As described above, though no map. Near fine
copy. £80

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #1, May 1926. As described above, though no map. Near fine
copy. £80

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #4, December 1926. As described above, folding map, near fine
copy. £85
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- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #4, December 1929. As described above, folding map. Near fine
copy. £85

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #4, December 1930. As described above, no map. Some wear to
spine of cover and the sections are beginning to separate. Priced accordingly. £30

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #2, July 1931. As described above, with the folding map, near
fine copy. £85

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #2, July 1932. As described above, with the folding map, near
fine copy. £85

- Reichs Kursbuch. Edition #1, July 1944. Smaller format than those so far described but
much thicker - about 1,500pp (not continuously numbered), coloured area maps bound in with
the sections. Later binding in dark blue cloth and gilt. Fine copy of an extremely scarce time
table book. Includes lines in Austria, Poland (*Generalgouvernement”) and Czechoslovakia
(“Bohmen und Mahren”) many of which, by the time of publication, were no longer under
German control. £125

- [Reichsbahn Under Military Control]. An assemblage of timetables for various dates in
1946 comprising: Soviet Zone (Mecklenburg and Vorpommern), November 1946, 36pp, being
mainly services north and east of Berlin; British Zone (Reichsbahndirektion Wuppertal),
February 1946, 38pp; British Zone (Reichsbahndirektion Wuppertal) July 1946, 236pp:;
American Zone (Reisbahndirektion Monchen), January 1946, 152pp. Together with a
preceding section of maps and some earlier TT extracts. Bound in one volume, blue cloth,
very good condition for age. Believed unique. £125

- Deutsche Bundesbahn. Winter 1958-59. Sq 4to, about 700pp+ not continuously numbered,
laminated cvr, VG. £18

- Deutsche Bundesbahn. Winter 1959, as above. £18

- Deutsche Bundesbahn. Summer 1963, as above. £18

- Deutsche Bundesbahn. Summer 1963, as above. £18

- Deutsche Bundesbahn. Winter 1983-84, as above. £15

- Saarlandes. Amtlicher Taschenfahrplan. Summer 1953. 88pp, a little usage. £16

- DSG Schlafwagen Fahrplan. Winter 1953-54. 80pp, fine copy. Sleeper services. £16

- Kursbuch Der Deutschen Reichsbahn. Three East German passenger time table books
bound in one volume, as follows: (1) Soviet Zone, 4th November 1946, 159pp including
Berlin S-Bahn and suburban services. (2) Amtliches Kursbuch, winter timetables 1957-58,
264pp. (3) Amtliches Kursbuch, Summer 1965, 280pp. All with original covers bound in, VG
All East German time tables are scarce, particularly the first two in this set. £80

- Deutschen Reichsbahn (East Germany). Summer 1959, 280pp, map, near fine. £24

- Deutschen Reichsbahn. Summer 1960, 318pp, colour fldg map, VG+ £24

- Deutschen Reichsbahn. Summer 1965, 280pp, map, VG. £24

- Deutsche Reichsbahn. Winter 1978-79, 288pp, large fldg map, some usage, G/VF. £20
- Deutsche Reichsbahn. Summer 1982, 272pp, VG/F. £20

- Deutsche Reichsbahn. Winter 1982-83, 272pp, VG/F. £20

------------------------------------

[GERMANY]. Regional Travel Booklets. Seventeen, probably 1920s and 1930s. Size 9” x
4” (260 x 100 mm), English text and superb cover artwork. Comprising Baden and Black
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Forest, Pomerania, Northwest and Hanseatic Cities, Nuremburg, Baden-Wurttemberg, Rhine
(two different), Munich and Bavaria (two different), Thuringia, Cassel and Weser, Westphalia,
Spas and Watering Places, Berlin and Potsdam, Century Of Railways, Travel In Germany (two
different). Fine condition, Burberry collection. £68

[GERMANY]. German Signal Code. Translated from the *Signalbuch.” 1945, HQ 21st Army
Group. 8vo, 188pp, diags, some pencilled amendments, card cvrs, VG/F. £20

GOTTWALDT, ALFRED B. Heeresfeldbahnen. Bau und einsatz der militarischen schmal-
spurbahnen in zwei Weltkriegen. 1998 Transpress. Medium 4to, 413pp, many illus, maps and
diagrams, locomotive and rolling stock drawings. Laminated boards, F. Standard reference for
German narrow gauge military railways. £25

GRAGT, F VAN DER. Europe’s Greatest Tramway Network. Tramways in the
Rhein-Ruhr area of Germany. 1968 Brill. La 8vo, 137pp, English text, 121 photo illus, 2 large
fldg maps, other maps in text. Laminated card cvrs, VG. £24

GRAY, CARL R. Railroading In Eighteen Countries. The story of American railroad men
serving in the Military Railway Service 1862-1953. 1955 Scribners. La 8vo, 351pp with many
illus. Cloth, slightly chipped dw, VG. Mainly WW2, during which the author was Director of
the MRS. £22

HANCOCK, C W. The German Locomotive Industry. [1946] British Intelligence Object-
ives Sub Committee. 4to, 140pp, photo illus, tables, folding diags. Ex-Widnes ref lib bound in
recent cloth. Rare. 4 report of visits 10 locomotive and engine builders mainly in the British
sector. £38

HEFTIL, WALTER. Schienenseilbahnen In Aller Welt. 1975 Birkhauser. La 4to, 320pp, 406
illus and hundreds of line diagrams, tables. Some coffee stains on one page. Cloth, dw, VG. 4
vast compendium of the world’s funiculars and rack railways. Although there are certain
omissions (notably USSR) and a few lines built since publication this is still the best source of
information about these peculiar railways. £30

HERITAGE, T R. The Light Track From Arras. 1999 Plateway. Sm 4to, 79pp well illus.
Laminated soft cover, as new. £12

HEYDENRYCH, H & MARTIN, V. The Natal Main Line Story. 1992, HSRC. Landscape
folio, 176pp with many illustrations and diags. Pictorial boards and jacket, fine copy. £30
HEYWOOD, A J, & BUTTON, I D C. Soviet Locomotive Types. The Union legacy. 1995
Stenvalls. 8vo, 175pp, well illus, technical and quantitative details, brief histories. Laminated

boards, as new. The motive power stock as at 1992. A valuable handbook compiled from
official records. £21

HEYWOOD, ANTHONY. Engineer Of Revolutionary Russia. lurii V Lomonosov and the
Railways. 2011 Ashgate. 8vo, 400pp, 63 photo illus, diags, extensive bibliography and chapter
notes. Cloth, jacket, new. This and the next are our last two copies of this fine biography of
Lomonosov, the pioneer of systematic locomotive testing and diesel traction. £75

- Another copy, the same. £75

HORN, ALFRED. Die Bahnen Osterreich-Ungarns. 1967 Bohmann Verlag. 2 vols 8vo. Vol
1, Die Osterreichische Nordwestbahn, 220pp. Vol 2, Die Kaiser-Ferdinands Nordbahn, 492pp.
Both with illus and diags, boards, VG/F. Heavily slanted to motive power. Set: £40

HIRAOKA, K. Building The Shay. 1982. Village Press. La 4to, 194pp with hundreds of line
illus, fldg plan. Cloth, dw, fine copy. £25

HOYT, J K. Pen And Pencil Pictures On The Delaware Lackawanna & Western Rail-
road. 1874 Caldwell. 12mo, 287pp, a large number of steel engravings of buildings and town
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views. Green cloth and gilt dec, VG/F. The first chapter provides a brief history of the
railroad while the rest is a conventional guide 10 places on the route. A rather attractive little
publication. £45

HUDDLESTON, E L & DIXON, T W. The Allegheny, Lima’s Finest. 1995 Hundman. La
4to, 245pp with many illus and diags. Cloth, jacket, new, still in publisher’s shrinkwrap. The
magnificent though shortlived Chesapeake & Ohio 2-6-6-6 mallets. Includes construction
details with close-up photos. £35

JAEKEL, FRANCIS. The History Of The Nigerian Railway. 1997 Spectrum Books. 3 vols
la 4to, 213pp + 638pp + 397pp with photo illus, tables and diagrams. Cloth, jackets with
removable clear overlay to protect. The sole work on this subject. £66

JEANMAIRE, CLAUDE. Swiss Steam. Standard gauge steam locomotives. 1977 Verlag
Eisenbahn. La 4to, approx 250pp containing 600 photo illus preceded by 44pp of tabulations
in French, German and English. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £28

JEANMAIRE, C & LEHNHART, H. Die Wiener Strassenbahn 1945-1971. Eisenbahn
Verlag 1971. La 8vo, mainly photographic, 303 illus on approx 200 unnumbered pages,
captions but not much text. Cloth, jacket, F. £22

JORGENSEN, A A. The 150th Anniversary Of The First Railways And The 10th
Anniversary Of The Railroad Association Of South Africa. 2010 Van Rensburg. Folio,
344pp with many illus in colour and mono. Cloth, jacket, as new. Something that has been
lacking for a long time, a general history of South African Railways. £48

KENNING, L. Die Bentheimer Eisenbahn. 1987 Verlag Kenning. La 4to, 94pp with photo
illus and tables, route map. Laminated boards, F. £20

KERR, JAMES. General Motors Streamlined Diesel-Electric Locomotives 1930s-1950s. E
and F models. 1982. La 4to, 150pp, all illus, no text. Laminated card cvrs, F. £18

KNIPPING, A & SCHULZ, R. Reichsbahn Hinter Der Ostfront 1941-1944. Transpress
1999. Folio, 238pp, extensively illustrated. Cloth, dw, fine copy. Reichsbahn operations in
Russia, Poland, Ukraine elc, graphically illustrating rail operations under appalling
conditions. German text. £35

KNIPPING, A & SCHULZ, R. Die Deutsche Reichsbahn 1939-1945 Zwischen Ostfront
Und Atlantikwall. 2006 Transpress. Folio, 472pp, extensively illustrated. Laminated boards,
fine copy. Some of the photographs from the previous work are re-used here, though at nearly
twice the number of pages there is much that is new. It includes Italy and France. £35
KNIPPING, ANDREAS. Schnellverkehr Der Reichsbahnzeit 1900-1945. Geramond 2007.
Folio, 160pp with many illus and locomotive dwgs. Cloth, dw, as new. The fastest pass- enger
trains in Germany, including the 1930s streamline era. Excellent photos, some colour. £30
KNIPPING, ANDREAS. Album Der DRG-Lokomotiven 1921-1945. Geramond 2001.
Landscape 4to, 192pp, mainly photo illus of clarity with brief histories and technical details.
Includes steam, electric locomotives and railcars. As new. £28

KRATVILLE, W. Golden Rails. 1965 Kratville Publications. La 4to, mainly photo illus with
detailed captions, map. Gold-coloured boards, near fine copy. 4 pictorial history of the Union
Pacific Railroad. Fairly scarce. £38

KUBINSZKY, M. Bahnhofe Europas. lhre geschichte, kunst und technik. 1969 Franckh. 4to
320pp, 363 photo and line illus. German text. Cloth, dw, VG/F. A general history of station
architecture in Europe. £20
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KURE, G. Linz Und Der Tramway. 100 jahre elektrische strassenbahn. 1997 Verlag Heyn.
Sq 4to, 180pp, colour and mono illus, route map, technical details of tramcars with scale
drawings. Laminated boards, F. £22

LABBE, JOHN T, & GOE, VERNON. Railroads In The Woods. 1970, 4th impr, Howell
North. La 4to, 269pp, 440 photo illus. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. Mainly West Coast logging and
logging railroads. £38

LA MEUSE. Album De Locomotives Fabriquées Par La Societe La Meuse. 1900 edition.
Small landscape 8vo, 61pp, photo and line engraved illus with specifications. Paper covers
worn but book sound. G+ £35

LAVALLEE, OMER. Narrow Gauge Railways Of Canada. 1972 Railfare. Landscape folio,
112pp, about two-thirds photographic. Rosters and locomotive drawings. Cloth, jacket, fine
copy. Fairly scarce. £38

LUCAS, V & SCHNABEL, H. Die Baureihe 01-5. 2002 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 263pp
with many illus including some colour. Full locomotive rosters. Laminated boards, F. Class of
35 Reichsbahn heavy Pacifics reconstructed from an earlier class. £28

LUDECKE, S. Die Baureihe 18-3. 1990 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 255pp with many illus,
rosters and tables, laminated boards, F. Class of 20 Pacifics built for the Baden State Railways
in 1918-20. £28

MAIS, SANTIAGO. El Ferrocarril De Canfranc Y Los Transpirenaicos. 1988 Aldaba.
Folio, 281pp, well illus, some colour, folding colour diagrams, cloth, jacket, F. As well as the
astonishing Canfranc station depicted on the cover there was much else in the way of fine
station architecture, bridges and viaducts. £38

MARSHALL, J. Metre Gauge Railways In South And East Switzerland. 1974 D&C. 8vo,
262pp, photo plates, maps and diagrams. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £18

MARSHALL, L G. Spanish Narrow Gauge Steam Remembered. 1999 TREA. La 8vo,
254pp, mainly photo illus of exceptional clarity, some colour. and some text. Dual English/
Spanish text. Signed by author. Laminated boards with jacket over. £28

MARSHALL, L G. Indian Metre Gauge Steam Remembered. 2005 Plateway Press. La 8vo,
176pp, mixed colour and b/w, locomotive lists. Cloth, jacket, as new. £29

MARSHALL, L G. Indian Narrow Gauge Steam Remembered. 2001 Plateway Press. La
8vo, 216pp photo album of mixed colour and b/w, and introductory text. Copy signed by
author. Cloth, small mark on back of jacket otherwise as new. £29

MESSERSCHMIDT, W. Zahnradbahnen. Gestern - heute - in aller welt. 1972 Franckh. La
4to, 208pp, about 80pp photo illus and numerous technical drawings in the text. Cloth, jacket,
F. One of the key works in the history of rack railways. £28

MESSERSCHMIDT, W. Von Lok Zu Lok. Esslingen unde der lokomotivbau fur die bahnen
der Welt. Franckh 1969. La 4to, 208pp, 117 photo illus, many other technical diags in text.
Cloth, jacket, latter slightly rubbed in one corner else F. 4 history of the Esslingen Locomotive
Works, builders of many rack and other specialised types. £34

MICHELKE, H & JEANMAIRE, C. Hundert Jahre Frankfurter Strassenbahnen 1872-
1972. Verlag Eisenbahn 1972. 8vo, about 200pp, 340 photo illus and dwgs of tramcars. Cloth,
dw, fine copy. £24

MIERZEJEWSKI, ALFRED C. The Most Valuable Asset Of The Reich. A history of the
German national railway, Volume 1, 1920-1932. Univ North Carolina Press 1999. 8vo, 482pp,
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extensive chapter notes and bibliography. Cloth, dw, as new. 4n in-depth study of the Reichs-
bahn. A second volume 1933-45 has been published but we don’t have that at present. £35

MOIR, SYDNEY M. Twenty-Four Inches Apart. The two-foot gauge railways of The Cape
of Good Hope. 1963, Oakwood Press. 8vo, 182pp, photo plates, line dwgs and maps,
locomotive list. Cloth in neatly repaired dw. £24

MORRISON, ALLEN. The Tramways Of Chile 1858-1978. 1992 Bonde Press. La 4to,
144pp, many period illus. Laminated card cvrs, VG/F. £20

MORRISON, ALLEN. Latin America By Streetcar. 1996 Bonde Press. La landscape 4to,
200pp photo album, one large picture per page, route maps. Laminated boards, fine copy of a
scarce book. £24

MULLER, H, & STANGE, A. Die Baureihe V22. 1997 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 267pp,
with many photo illus, diags, and allocation lists. Laminated boards, fine copy. Detailed
history of the DDR version of the Russian M62 diesel locomotive. £24

NAVAL HISTORICAL CENTER. The United States Naval Railway Batteries In France.
1988 reprint of rare 1922 st edn. 8vo, 97pp, illus, card cvrs, F. £14

MYRICK, DAVID F. Railroads Of Nevada And Eastern California. 1962-1963, both first
editions, Howell-North. Two volumes large 4to, together 933pp with hundreds of photo illus,
maps and track plans. Includes both standard and narrow gauge, logging and industrial lines
and city streetcars. Cloth, jackets, a very fine set. £80

NOCK, O S. Railways Of Australia. 1971 A&C Black (Railways Of The World vol 2). La
8vo, 284pp, 8 colour plates, 109 b/w illus, plans and diagrams in the text. Cloth, jacket, fine
copy. £25

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY. Locomotives For Narrow Gauge Railways. 1912. Land-
scape la 4to, 79pp printed one side only on art paper, large quantity of broadside photo illus
plus brief technical details. Dec card covers, VG/F. Examples range from 3’ 6" gauge mallets
to four-coupled 2fi gauge shunters. £80

PACIFIC CABLE RAILWAY CO. The System Of Wire Cable Railways For Cities And
Towns. 1967 Glenwood reprint of 1887 first edn. La 4to. 71pp, illus and diags, large fldg
map. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £22

PAULING, GEORGE. The Chronicles Of A Contractor. 1969 reprint. 8vo, 264pp, photo
illus and list of contracts 1881-1930. Cloth, dw, VG/F. Builder of vast mileages of mainly
colonial railways and other public works. Scarce. £25

PEARSON, J P. Railways & Scenery. 1932 Cassell. Three thick vols 8vo, together 2,080pp,
many tables of locomotive performances. Cloth, VG. Monumental record of 76 journeys in
Joreign lands undertaken between 1888 and 1913, two of them world tours. Pearson has the
unfortunate reputation of being a “difficult read” and it is true that he bangs on somewhat
relentlessly. But if the reader takes it in small doses there are many interesting observations
to be found, and his eye for detail is remarkable. £50

PLESCHE, KURT. Achenseebahn. 1989 [published by the company?]. Lge landscape, 312pp
with many illus, some colour, many technical drawings of the locomotives and rolling stock,
track details, buildings, etc. Laminated boards, F. Author’s signed presentation copy to
“Edward” of the Talyllyn. Spectacular Austrian rack railway from Jenbach to Seespitz. £38

POLAND. Passenger Time Tables. Summer 1938. 8vo, 416pp. Pictorial covers, some
external wear, contents sound. £18
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POLKINGHORN, R S. Pino Grande. Logging railroads of the Michigan-California Lumber
Co. 1966 Howell-North. La 4to, 144pp. 183 photo illus, diagrams, folding map. Signed by
author on title page. Cloth, jacket, fine copy. Quite scarce. £35

RAE, LOU. The Abt Railway. And railways of the Lyell Region [Tasmania]. 2001, publ by
author. La 4to, 101pp, well illus, some colour, laminated stiff card cvr, F. The Mount Lyell
rack railway, one of only two in Australia. £18

RAILWAY GAZETTE. Overseas Railways 1952. La 410, 128pp + 216pp advertisements,
good photo illus, maps, orig paper wrapps bound in. Cloth, old waterstaining on lower edge

(not affecting the interior), VG. Good annual coverage of railways in the British sphere of
influence. £25

- Overseas Railways 1957. La 4to, 124pp + 234pp advts, generally as described above. £25

RANGER, DAN. Pacific Coast Shay. Golden West 1976. La 4to, 112pp with photo illus,
maps and a scale dwg. Cloth, jacket, F. The Pacific Coast type was the final development of
the 3-truck Shay. Twenty-four were built between 1927 and 1938. £28

RANSOME-WALLIS, P. Train Ferries Of Western Europe. 1968 lan Allan. 8vo, 289pp,
240 photo illus, diags, maps. Cloth, sl worn jacket, VG+ It remains the only book on the
subject. Few of these services still exist. £18

RHODESIA RAILWAYS. Instruction Book For Henschel 4-8-2 Condensing Locomotives
Class 19. C1954. Foolscap 15pp typescript + 13 very large fldg diagrams. Plain manilla
covers, G/VG. Must be rare. £25

ROLLINSON, D. Railways Of The Carribean. 2001 Macmillan. La landscape 4to, 128pp
with many colour and mono illus. Laminated boards, F. £22

ROWE, D TREVOR. The Railways Of South America. 2000 Locomotives International. La
4to, 137pp with many illus, maps. Laminated boards, F. 4 valuable overview. £22

SAMEK, THOMAS. Die Baureihe 36. 1999 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 248pp with many
illus, diags, tables. Laminated boards, as new. The classic Prussian (KPEV) Class P4 outside
cylinder 4-4-0 express locomotive. £30)

SAMEK, THOMAS. Die Baureihe 37/0-2. 2006 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 160pp with many
illus, diags, tables. Laminated boards, as new. The Prussian Class P6 mixed traffic 2-6-0. £25
SAMPSON, HENRY (ed). World Railways 1954-55. A worldwide survey of railway
operation and equipment. Third edition, Sampson Low & Marston. Folio, 462pp with
hundreds of photo illus, maps, factual descriptions and summaries, and trade advertising. Red
cloth, jacket, an unused copy in ‘as new’ condition, the best we have seen. £35

SAWODNY, WOLFGANG. Die Panzerzug Des Deutschen Reiches 1904-1945. Eisenbahn-
Kurier 1996. La 4to, 428pp, hundreds of photo illus, diags, maps. Laminated boards, as new.
The standard work of reference on German armoured trains, their construction, Jformations
and operations. German text. £40

SCHARF, H W. Eisenbahnen Zwischen Oder und Weichsel. Die Reichsbahn in Osten bis
1945. Eisenbahn-Kurier 1981. 8vo, 833pp including approx 220pp photo illus (441 photos)
and a thick pack of maps at the back, rolling stock diags, tables, etc. Laminated boards, VG/F.
A detailed history of the post-war Reichsbahn. £35

SCHERE, THOMAS. Die Baureihe 18-1. 1994 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 192pp, well
illustrated, diags, tables. Laminated boards, as new. The Wurttemberg Pacifics built 1909-
1921. £28

SCHWARTZKOPFF. |75th Anniversary History| Recent reprint of the 1927 first edition. La

59



821

822

823

824

825

826
827

828

829

830
831
832

833

834

835

4to, 240pp with many illustrations and diagrams ot the company’s products over the years,
views of the workshops and other products such as lorries and steamrollers. Board and cloth
binding, as new. High quality reprint that keeps faithfully to the style of the original. £30
SCHULZ, B & KROLOP, M. Die Privat- und Werkbahnen In Berlin (West). 1989

Kersting. 8vo, 175pp, illus, diags and lists. Laminated soft cover, F. Industrial railways of
West Berlin. £18

SCHWEERS & WALL. Eisenbahnatlas Schweiz. 2001 S&W. La sq 4to, 105pp, 60pp of
maps with selective enlargements. Main text in German, legend sheet also in French, Italian
and English. Laminated boards, as new. £20

SCRIBBINS, J. The Milwaukee Road 1928-1985. Heimburger House 2001. La 4to, 315pp
with many illus, some colour. Cloth, jacket, as new. The Chicago, Milwaukee, St Paul &
Pacific RR was the last of the great Transcontinental roads. Always struggling to maintain its

expensive Pacific extension the company met economic reality and was dismembered in the
1980s. £35

SEMMENS, P. High Speed In Japan. 1997 Platform Five Publishing. La 4to, 108pp, colour
illus, technical diags and tables. Laminated boards, F. Not common. £18

SCOTNEY, DAVID. 30-Inch Railways Worldwide. An introduction to the development of
750mm, 760mm and 21t 6in gauge public railways. 2013, Stenvalls. La 4to, 416pp, many illus
in colour and mono, excellent location maps, tables. After a general introduction the book is
arranged alphabetically by country. Cloth, dw, new. £50

- Another copy. £50

SEILER, B & EBEL, J U. Die Baureihe 45. Goliath der Deutschen dampfloks. 1996 Eisen-
bahn-Kurier. La 4to, 263pp, well illus in colour and b/w, diags and lists. Laminated boards, as
new. The history of a class of 28 freight locomotives. £28

SLAUGHTER, P (and others). The German Class 52 Kriegslok. 1996 Stenvalls, English
language edition. La 4to, 128pp, photo illus and extensive tabulated listings. Laminated
boards. Small scratch at top of upper board, else F. £18

[SPAIN] Horario Guia. Passenger time tables. November 1959. 192pp, slight wear to paper
wrapps else VG. £12

- Another. July 1960, 192pp, slight wear to covers else VG. £12
- Another. March 1961. 192pp, slight wear to cover, else VG. £12

SUPPER, OTTO. Die Entwicklung Des Eisenbahnwesens In Koenigreich Wurttemberg.
1981 Kohlhammer reprint of 1895 1st edn. 4to, 287pp, illus, diags, tables. Cloth, jacket, as
new. Black letter text. £20

TAUBE, GERHARD. Deutsche Eisenbahn Geschutze. 2001 Motorbuch. 4to, 182pp,
numerous illus and diags, laminated boards, as new. German heavy railway guns of W2,
About half the book relates 1o the ‘Dora’ 80cm gun. £24

TROCHE, H. 19 001. Die stromlinien schnellzuglokomotive der Deutschen Reichsbahn mit

einzelachsantrieb. 1995 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 195pp with many illus and diags, fldg plate.
Laminated boards, as new. The Henschel experimental 2-8-2 with direct axle drive. £28

STRACH, HERMANN (ed). Geschichte Der Eisenbahnen Der Osterreichisch-
Ungarischen Monarchie. Vienna, Prochaska, 1898 (vols 1/1, 1/2, 2, 3 and 4) and 1908 (vols
5 and 6). Seven volumes super royal octavo, in all 3,709pp, 1,887 photo illus and line
drawings in the text, maps and other diagrammatic matter on folding plates. Fred Haut

60



836

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

bookplate in each volume. Publisher’s brown silk cloth, inset embossed medallion of the
Emperor Franz Joseph on the upper board of volume 1. Inner joint of the 6th volume slightly
shaken, otherwise a very fine set.

At the time of publication the greatest history of any railway system, and even now only
rivalled by the five-volume Swiss railway set. Fifiy-two authors and editors contributed to the
work, most of them senior railwaymen. The first four volumes (five books) appeared in 1898
and the work at that point was regarded as complete. In 1908, however, a Sfurther two volumes
appeared in maiching bindings. As well as covering developments in the decade since 1898
there were additional chapters on subjects such as light railways, military railway engine-
ering, electric traction, station layouts and architecture that were not dealt with in the
original work.

Provenance: from the library of Prof F'J G Haut and purchased by us at auction in the
early 1990s, and then the collection of Michael Burberry. £950

TABOR, GEORGE. The Cape To Cairo Railway. 2003 Genta Publications. 4to, 324pp,
photo illus and maps. Cloth, jacket, as new. £22

TAYLORSON, K. Narrow Gauge At War. 2 vols 1987-1996 Plateway Press. Sm 4to, 66pp
+ 116pp, well illus, laminated card cvrs, F. Military railways of WW1. £19

TICKNER, J, EDGAR, G, & FREEMAN, A. China, The World’s Last Steam Railway. A
photographic essay. 2008 AAPPL. Large landscape folio, 176pp of superb colour and duotone
images, with commentaries. Cloth, jacket, as new. £28

TROUP, GORDON. Steel Roads Of New Zealand. An illustrated survey. 1973 Reed. 4to,
342pp, many photo illus, maps, drawings. Cloth, jacket, VG+ Good general history with
emphasis on motive power and operation. £35

TUPPER, HARMON. To The Great Ocean. The taming of Siberia and the building of the
Trans-Siberian Railway. 1965 Secker. La 8vo, 536pp, photo illus, maps, general map on end
papers. Cloth, some wear to jacket otherwise VG+ £27

TURNER, D L A. The Last Decade. Steam railways in New Zealand. 1974 NZRLS. Folio,
128pp colour and b/w photo album. Leathercloth, VG/F. £20

TURNER, J M & ELLIS, R F. The Antofagasta (Chili) & Bolivia Railway. The story of the
FCAB and its locomotives. 1996 Trackside.La 4to, 76pp, illus, diags, rosters. Laminated soft
cvrs, F. £18

U.LC. Lexique General Des Termes Ferroviaires. Undated, probably 1960s. 8vo, 829pp,
8,807 expressions in French, German, English, Italian and Spanish. Cloth, jacket, clean unused
copy from the Widnes reference library. £24

U.LC. Lexique General Des Termes Forroviaires. 4th edition 1988. 8vo, 1,250pp, 10,185
expressions with Dutch language entries added. Cloth, dw, as new, Burberry collection. £38

VARIAN, HF. Some African Milestones. 1953 George Ronald. 8vo, 273pp, photo illus, map
on end papers. Cloth, VG. Resident engineer on building of various southern African
railways. Scarce. £20

VAUCLAIN, SAMUEL M. Steaming Up. 1930, Ist edn Brewer & Warren. La 8vo, 298pp,
illus. Cloth, faded on spine otherwise VG/F. Autobiography of the veteran Works Super-
intendant, later Chairman, of the Baldwin Locomotive Works. Promoter of the Vauclain
system of compounding, he was generally held to embody the spirit of the company. Scarce
first edition, no previous copy seen. £45
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VILAIN, L M. Un Siecle De Materiel Et Traction Sur The Reseau D’Orleans. 1964
Editions Gozlan. La 8vo, 454pp, 282 photo illus and line dwgs, tables, laminated card covers,

fine copy. Detailed locomotive history of Paris & Orleans locomotives up to the absorption by
the SNCF in 1938. Uncommon. £40

WALKER, CHRISTOPHER. Narrow Gauge Railways Of Cuba. From the 1860s to the
present day. 2009 Trackside. La 4to, 200pp, many photo illus, some colour, route maps,
extensive locomotive rosters, rolling stock details. Laminated boards, as new. Qut of print in
HB format. Strong emphasis on motive power. £38

WARDALE, D. The Red Devil. And other tales from the age of steam. 1998, 1st edn
published privately by the author. 8vo, 522pp, 76 photo illus, 163 text figures, 80 tables.
Cloth, jacket, fine copy. £28

- The Red Devil. A new impression, 2013, Camden. A different cover design, contents are
identical. Laminated boards, as new. £28

WEISBROD, MANFRED, & OBERMEYER, HORST. Baureihe 03. 1995 Transpress. La sq
4to, 158pp, many illus, some colour, diags and a complete works list. Laminated boards, as
new. A light version of the standard Reichsbahn 01 Pacifics. 238 built between 1930 and
1937. £25

WEISBROD, MANFRED, & BROZEIT, WOLFRAM. Baureihe 44. Transpress 1993. La sq
4to, 288pp, many photo illus, some colour, diags, a complete works list and a poster-size
cutaway diagram. Laminated boards, as new. The standard Reichsbahn heavy freight 2-10-0 of
which nearly 2,000 were built between 1926 and 1945. £30

WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE & SIGNALLING CO. Bombay GIPR. Two signalling papers
reprinted from the Railway Gazette, 1929: Colour Light and Automatic Signals, GIPR;
Re-signalling Of Victoria Terminus, Bombay. 4to, 32pp illustrated, card wrapps, F. £18

WENZEL, H. Lokomotiven Ziehen In Den Kreig. 1977 Slezak. 2 vols la 8vo, 208pp +
192pp photo albums of German railways in WW2. Laminated boards, fine set. £36

WEINER, LIONEL. Articulated Locomotives. 1970 Kalmbach reprint of 1930 1st edn. 8vo,
628pp, 213 photo illus and diags (some on fldg plates), 111 tables, and a new introduction by
Robert LeMassena. Cloth, jacket, near fine copy. One of the key works of steam locomotive
history. This reprint is almost as scarce as the original. £45

WIENER, LIONEL. L’Egypte Et Ses Chemins De Fer. 1932, Brussels. Copy no. 933 of an
edition of 2,000 copies. 4to, 664pp, one colour plate, 272 photo illus on gravure plates, diags
and maps, 150 tables. Bound in dark blue buckram cloth, a very fine copy. Remains the only
substantial history of the Egyptian railway sysiem. There is plenty of detail and number lists
of the locomotive stock. £180

WILLHAUS, W. Lokomotivbau In Karlsruhe. Die geschichte de Maschinenbaugesellschaft
Karlsruhe und ihrer Vorganger, 2005 Eisenbahn-Kurier. La 4to, 256pp with many photo illus
and a complete works production list. Laminated boards, as new. 4 history of the Karlsruhe
locomotive works 1854-1929. About 2,370 locomotives were built. £32

ZIEL, RON & GOTTWALDT, ALFRED. Die Eisenbahn In Zweiten Weltkrieg. 1973
Franckh. Two volumes la 4to: (1) Rader Mussen Rollen, 288pp, largely a collection of photos
(German translation of the US published Steel Rails To Victory (2) Deutsche Kriegs-
Lokomotiven 1939-45, 158pp, 155 photo and line illus, tables and graphs; including proposals
for unrealised 2-12-0, 2-12-2, 2-6-8-0, and 2-14-0 designs. Cloth, jackets, fine set. £38
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ZURNAMER, BERNARD. The Locomotives Of The South African Railways. Undated,
circa 1970, published privately by the author. La 4to, 138pp., illus, diags and tables. Cloth,
unglazed jacket slightly rubbed, else VG/F. Fairly scarce, no other copy seen recently. £48

T L L D D
SECTION 6: BOX LOTS AND MISCELLANEOUS

Booklets. A medium size carton full of small books, booklets and pamphlets. All GB subjects
with a wide spread of interest. No intentional duplication within box. Approx 100 items. £45

Booklets. Another carton similar to that described above. No intentional duplication within
the box but might be some overlap with the previous lot. £45

Locomotive News And Railway Notes. Fortnightly no.17-68 complete (Nov 1919 - Dec
1921), continued as Locomotive News & Railway Contractor, new series no 1-16 (Jan-Dec
1922). Unbound, generally in VG condition, one or two covers loose. In one carton. £50

Buses Illustrated. A medium size carton containing 129 unbound copies between no.5 (May
1950) and no 153 (December 1967). Includes many early numbers. Condition generally very
good, a few covers slightly dusty. No duplication. £75

The Locomotive Magazine 1920-1929. A medium size carton containing 58 unbound copies
from the 1920s. All clean specimens with covers and advertisements. No complete volumes
but a good spread of years including the difficult 1920-23 period. The LM was at it palmiest
period between the wars. Good technical reading, or for cutting up. £25

The Locomotive Magazine 1930-1940. A medium size carton containing 64 unbound copies
from the 1930s. As described above. £25

The Locomotive Magazine 1904. Complete unbound set. £12

The Locomotive Magazine 1913. Complete unbound set, a few with missing covers. £12
The Locomotive Magazine 1930. Complete unbound set with covers. £12

- 1930. Another set complete with covers. £12

The Locomotive Magazine 1931.
The Locomotive Magazine 1932,
The Locomotive Magazine 1934.
The Locomotive Magazine 1935.
The Locomotive Magazine 1937.
The Locomotive Magazine 1939.
The Locomotive Magazine 1940.
The Locomotive Magazine 1941.
The Locomotive Magazine 1942.
The Locomotive Magazine 1944,
The Locomotive Magazine 1946.
The Locomotive Magazine 1947.
The Locomotive Magazine 1948.
The Locomotive Magazine 1949.

Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.
Complete unbound set with covers.

Complete unbound set with covers.

63

£12
£12
£12
£12
£12
£12
£12
£12
£8
£8
£8
£8
£8
£8



884
885
886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

- 1949. Another complete unbound set with covers. £8
The Locomotive Magazine 1950. Complete unbound set with covers. £8

The Locomotive Magazine 1951. Complete unbound set with covers. £8

Accident Reports. A bundle of 40 “white cover” reports 1940s-1980s. Mostly lesser accidents
but all the same full of interest. £24

Accident Reports. A similar bundle of 25 white cover reports. £15

The Railway Observer. A large and unsorted quantity of unbound RO of all periods, mostly
from the steam era, amounting to several hundred copies. We are offering them free of charge
to anyone prepared to remove them - by prior appointment - from the cellar of our house in
central Stamford. An appropriate cash donation to a railway preservation group, society or
other railway charity would be appreciated.

sk sk sk ok sk ok ok ok ok sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok

SECTION 7: NEW BOOKS

New books received since Catalogue 106.
A fuller list, with back stock and more detail, is on our web site www.roberthumm.co.uk

The abce Of British Locomotives 1948. Combined volume. 12mo, 248pp, photo illus, boards.
**Reprint of the lan Allan 1948 combined volume abe. Cover: 61577 on shed. £13.50

The abe Of British Locomotives Winter 1962-63. Combined volume and locoshed book.
12mo, 368pp, photos, boards. **Repr of the IA abc. Cover: 30517 at Swaythling. £13.50

ADAMS & DAVIES. Re-Shaping Rail In South Wales. The railways of Briton Ferry and
district - past, present and future. Lge 410, 288pp, photos incl colour, maps, site plans,
appendices, bibliography, sb. **A compilation of history and personal recollections. £25

BADSEY-ELLIS. The Birth Of The Tubes. 410, 96pp, photos and maps, bibliog, boards.
**Brief but fact-packed history of the first 25 years of electric tube operation in London, 1890
- 1914 : routes, personalities, technologies of tunnelling and traction and much else. £16.95

BAIRSTOW. Midland Railway Outpost. Lancaster - Morecambe - Heysham. 4to landscape,
112 page colour album, map, sb. **Some lovely period colour pictures, mostly one to a page,
of freight, passenger and maritime operations by British Railways. £21.95

BIDDLE. 200 Years Of The Lancaster Canal. An illustrated history. 4to, 168pp, map, photo
illus (much in colour), bibliography, hb. ** Wigan to Kendal, via Preston and Lancaster. A
new history of the canal, generously illustrated. £25

BOOTH & FISHER. Tinsley And The Modernisation Of Sheffield's Railways. Lge 4to,
240pp, photo illus (much in colour), diagrams, boards. ** BR’s state-of-the-art yard at Tinsley
became one of the most technically advanced marshalling yards in the world. This history
gives extensive details of its planning, construction and operation; the traction maintenance
depot is also covered along with the famed "Master & Slave" class 13 shunters. £34.95

BROWN. London Railway Atlas. 5th edn. Lge 4to, 92 map pp + 58 pp station and site index,
boards.**Fully revised updated edition of this very useful atlas, detailed mapping of all lines
traversing the city. The detail embraces tracks and platforms and provides a diagrammatic
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representation of London's railway history. Current and past tracks with dates, opening and
closure dates of lines etc. The price is unchanged from the 4th edn. £20

CHAPMAN. Railway Memories No 30. Chesterfield Staveley. And the Hope Valley. 4to,

128pp, pictorial, map, station layouts, sb. **A collection of steam-era black and white photos
from the Chesterfield area. £17.99

COATES. LMS Central Division Miscellany. Part One 1921-1930. A portrait of the L& Y's
lines and property in the LMS period. Lge 4to, 115 page photo album, boards. **Assembly of
photos, the first of a planned series, illustrating the initial changes brought to the L&Y by the
LMS, particularly with regard to locomotives and rolling stock. £15

CONNOR. London's Disused Railway Stations. The East End. Lge 4to squarish format,
176pp, many photo illus,some colour, drawings and maps, boards. **Passenger stations in an
area bounded on west and east by Broad Street and Blackwall, and north and south by
Hackney and North Greenwich & Cubitt Town. Some fascinating photos here. £25

DARLEY. The King's Cross Story. 200 years of history in the railway lands. 4to, squarish
landscape, 215pp, photos, drawings, maps, some colour, bibliography, sb with fold-in covers.
** Well illustrated account of some of the country's most compelling railway heritage. £20

DARSLEY & LOVETT. Newcastle To Alnmouth. (Eastern Main Lines). and the Amble
branch. 8vo, 96-page album: photos, large scale station maps, boards. £18.95

HANCOCK. The Hope Valley Line Dore To Chinley Vol One. From the dawn of the
railways to the end of the grouping in 1947. Lge 4to, 296pp, photo illus, maps, boards. **The
first of three volumes of material recording the history of the line connecting Sheffield to
Manchester. Masses of photos, historic and recent, and good clear maps and diagrams. £30

HARPER. Any colour you like. A journey through Britain's railways in the 1970s. Lge 4to,
175pp, photo and other illus, much in colour, maps, bibliography, boards. **70s railway
nostalgia - certainly, but this study is rather more than that, putting contemporary
developments within BR into a wider political and economic context. £25

HARRISON. Branch Lines To Chard. Lge 410, 319pp, photo illus incl colour section, maps,
structure drawings, time table extracts, signal box diagrams, bibliography, boards. ** Very
detailed history and description of working of both GWR & LSWR branches, provided with
some excellent photos and a fine set of drawings of the handsome joint station. £35

HORNE, M. London's District Railway. Volume One : Nineteenth Century. A history of
the Metropolitan District Railway. 8vo, 320pp, photo illus (some colour), many maps, hb.
**The District Railway was impractically designed and largely mismanaged, a sad state of
affairs for a line which provided good and useful services. Here is an readable history which
will doubtless become a classic reference work. Excellent photos, notably of construction
works, and an interesting selections of maps. £30

- Volume Two: Twentieth Century. 8vo, 416pp, photo illus (some colour), many maps, hb.
**Volume Two recounts the financial headache caused by the need to electrify, and how an
American team came to save the day and went on to create the system still familiar to us.
Finally the system was taken on by the LPTB. The history ends here but an outline of story to
the present day provides context and reference for the earlier action. £35

HUNT, JENNISON & ESSERY. LMS Locomotive Profiles. No.15 - The Royal Scots. Lge
4to, 180pp, colour frontispiece, many photos and diagrams, sb. **Class history illustrated with
photos and archive technical drawings (some fold-out) from the NRM. £26.95

JAMIESON. Beyond '68. The last years of BR steam on the Vale Of Rheidol line. Lge square
4to, 103pp album, hb. **Delightful photographic record of the Vale of Rheidol line under BR
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during the 1970s and 1980s. The photos are one to a large page, black and white, crisp and
beautifully balanced. Introduction, 7pp of extended captions. A handsome production. £27.50

JENNISON. The Book Of The Ivatt Class 2 2-6-0s. 46400 - 46527. Lge 4to, 288pp, many
photo illus, boards. £29.95

KAY. The London, Tilbury And Southend Railway. Vol 7. A history of the company and
line: Modernisation 1959-1962. Lge 4to, 95pp, illustrated with photos, maps, structure
drawings, sb. ** Includes full histories of the railway at Little lIford and Barking. £13.95

KING. The Railways Of North East Lincolnshire A celebration of the days of steam. Pt 2:
Stations. Lge 4to, 112pp, map, local plans, photos; listings, appendices, sb. £18.95

KNOX. Dalry Road Motive Power Depot, Edinburgh. A history, 1848-1965. Lge 4to,
192pp, photo illus, area maps, signalling diagrams, bibliography, boards. ** The Caledonian
Railway's mpd close to Princes Street station. A readable and well researched history and
description of the depot and of its services. £25

LELEUX. Brotherhoods, Engineers For Power, Transport & Weapons. X102. 8vo, 312pp,
photos, other illus, appendices, bibliog, sb. **First publ by D&C in 1965 as Brotherhoods,
Engineers, updated and enlarged. A notable inclusion is the 50pp of Rowland Brotherhood's
history of his own life (1812-1883) written in 1881, a remarkable document. £26

LEYLAND. British Railways Steam 1968. The final chapters. Lge 410, 256pp, photo illus,
some colour, appendices, boards. **Opening in January 1968, a personal account of the
activities of four Bolton colleagues making the most of the final months of steam. £25

LUDLAM. Grantham. A Lincolnshire Railway Centre. 8vo, 48pp, photo illus, map, sb.
**One of a useful series of neat, well-illustrated local histories. £7.95

- Immingham. A Lincolnshire Railway Centre. 8vo, 48pp, photo illus, map, sb. ** Another
in this series. £6.95

MACKAY (EDITOR). A History Of North Eastern Railway Signalling. 2nd impression
with minor corrections. Lge 4to, 320pp, photos (some colour), structure drawings, signalling
diags, extensive bibliography, boards. **History and development of railway signalling in
north east England from the earliest waggon-ways to the highly complex installations of the
first decade of the 20th century, continuing to 1922. It omits the Hull & Barnsley Railway
(which has its own book) and private industrial lines after the formation of the NER. £27

MALTHOUSE. An Atlas Of The Railways In South West And Central Southern
England. Including the Channel Islands. From 1731 to the present day. Lge 4to, 432pp, incl
59 map pages, photos, introductory sections, the chronology of each railway, key pages to each
map, incl dates for lines and stations, boards. **Closely meshed historical and geographic data
for a large swathe of southern England. And note the date range! £40

MITCHELL & SMITH. Ambergate To Buxton. (Country Railway Routes). Including Peak
Rail. 8vo, 96pp album, photos, area map, large-scale maps of station areas, gradient diagram,
time table extracts, boards. £18.95

- Cromford & High Peak. (Country Railway Routes). By rail and trail. §vo, 96pp album,
photos, area map, large-scale maps of station areas, gradient diagram, time table extracts,
boards. **Exceptionally fascinating line, due both to its antiquity and to the physical
difficulties it had to overcome. Includes many photos from RJH collection. £18.95

- Hull To Hornsea & Withernsea. (Country Railway Routes). Plus The Spurn Head
Railway. 8vo, 96pp album, photos, area map, time table extracts, large-scale maps of station
areas, boards. **The Spurn Head section is exceptionally interesting. £18.95
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- llkeston To Chesterfield. (Midland Main Lines). Including many collieries. 8vo, 96pp
album: photos, area map, large-scale maps of station areas, time table extracts, boards. ** The
former colliery branches are shown in detail. Pictures from the RJH photo collection are to be
found throughout. £18.95

- Loughborough To Ilkeston. (Midland Main Lines). Featuring Ilkeston Town. 8vo, 96pp
album: photos, area map, large-scale maps of station areas, time table extracts, boards. ** The
massive Toton yard is included along with several other recent changes to the route. More
photos from Robert's collection grace the pages. £18.95

-. Scunthorpe To Doncaster. (Eastern Main Lines). Including the Axholme Joint Railway
plus the Whitton and Elsham lines. 8vo, 96pp album : photos, area map, large-scale maps of
station areas, time table extracts, boards. £18.95

- Uttoxeter To Buxton. (Country Railway Routes). Via Ashbourne. 8vo, 96pp album,
photos, area map, large-scale maps of station areas, gradient diagram, time table extracts,
boards. £18.95

MUNSEY (ed). Railway Track Diagrams Book 5. Southern & TfL. Lge 4to, 49 map pages +
19p of text, coloured diagrams, area index map, sb. **4th edn. £ 15.95

PARKHOUSE. British Railway History In Colour. Vol 4A : Gloucester Midland Lines
Part 1 : South. Eastgate to Stroud and Nailsworth. Lge 4to, 208pp, period colour album
maps, boards. ** More wonderful colour photos from the late 1950s to mid-1970s. Gloucester
Eastgate station, the High Orchard Docks Branch, the Tuffley loop, the New Docks branch,
Tuffley Junction to Stonehouse and the Nailsworth and Stroud branch. £25

PETER. The Changing Face Of British Railways. Lge 4to, 336pp, map and plan extracts,
many photos and contemporary illus, much colour, boards. **The 19pp of sources and
references bear witness to the depth of research here: the author has studied the work of
professional designers and the ways in which the designs functioned in the real world. The
impacts of design on many of BR's activities - trains, stations, shipping, property development
and catering - are explored in detail and new insights provided into the British post-war
railway and public sector design more generally. Nicely produced, good value. £29.50

POPE & TURTON. Private Owner Wagons A Fifteenth Collection. Lge 4to, 152pp, many
photo illus, boards. **Intended as the first of a new series, but new identification of previously
unknown GW wagons came to light, so this volume is a combined effort. It contains short
histories of some hundred or so businesses, together with details of their wagon fleets. £22.50

POPE. Hlustrated History Of The Severn & Wye Railway Vol 5. Lge 4to, 271pp,
illustrated with photos, large scale maps, site plans, junction and other diagrams, boards.
**Fifth volume of a projected six-volume work looks at all the facets of the harbour at
Lydney, where most of the Forest of Dean coal was transhipped into small coasting vessels for
shipment to Bristol, the west country and Ireland. £25

PROSSER & KEAY; ED HARRIS. A New Illustrated History Of Her Majesty's Railway
Inspectorate From 1840. Lge 4to, 184pp, many photo illus, some site/track plans and
diagrams, hb. **A government inspectorate can seldom have had so long nor so sensational a
history. The need for external oversight of railway safety was perceived at the dawn of the
railway age and in nearly 180 years has not abated. Here is an excellent successor to The
Railway Detectives by Stanley Hall which - in much greater depth than Hall's neat octavo had
space for - chronicles the Inspectorate and its work and provides close analysis of the many
tragedies which marked turning points on the road to greater railway safety. £35

RHODES. From Gridiron To Grassland : The Rise And Fall Of Britain's Railway
Marshalling Yards. 2nd printing. Lge 4to, 288pp, photo illus (much in colour), boards.
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**The first edition of this popular book naturally sold out rapidly. History of the development
of the marshalling yard, BR policy, descriptions of individual yards, from Edge Hill (1882) to
the first mechanised hump yards, the Modernisation Plan yards, and finally to Britain's last
fully automated yards (Tinsley, Bescot, Scunthorpe West). A section on overseas yards has
some huge examples (USA) and some still under construction (China). £34.95

RICHARDSON. The Pilling Pig. A history of the Garstang & Knott End Railway. Lge 4to,
112pp, excellent col maps and station plans, structure drwgs, signalling diagrams, photo illus,
sb. ** Good line history, incl route description and details of operation and rolling stock. £15

ROYLE. Yellow Trains. Ten years of testing. Lge 4to, 160pp, many photos: colour

throughout, boards. **The author worked as an on-train technician for Network Rail between
2002-12. He took his camera wherever he went and recorded the trains, the equipment and the
people - this lucid description of the work involved is therefore singularly well illustrated. £25

SAMBROOK. British Carriage & Wagon Builders & Repairers 1830-2018. Second
edition, revised and enlarged. Lge 4to, 296pp, many photo illus, boards. ** Alphabetical
listing, with dates, sites and brief histories. Well-known large firms, dozens of smaller
concerns. Invaluable reference, out of print for many years and now greatly enlarged. £30

SHANNON. Buxton To Stockport. (Northern Lines). Including Chinley and Peak Forest.
8vo, 96pp, album : photos, area map (from RCH), gradient diagram, large-scale maps of
station areas, time table extracts, boards. £18.95

SINCLAIR. Sunderland's Railways. OL163 3rd edition. Lge 4to, 124pp, incl 70pp album
section, photos, area maps, drawings, bibliography, sb. **First published 1985 as The
Railways Of Sunderland, 2nd edition 1986, now brought up to date, good account of an area
where railways have a long history. £22.50

SIXSMITH & DERRY. The Book Of The Southern Moguls Part Two: U, Ul Classes. Lge
4to, 192pp, many photo illus, boards. **A 44-page general history of the class followed by
tabulated histories of each locomotive. Excellent photos throughout. £29.95

- The Book Of The Stanier 8F 2-8-0s. Part Two: Wartime Engines 48126-48297. . Lge 4to,
312pp, many photo illustrations, boards. **The class history for the Stanier 8Fs is in Part One;
here are individual histories of each locomotive with lots of great photos. £ 29.95

SIXSMITH. The Book Of The Crab 2-6-0s Part Two: 42810-42944. The LMS
Hughes-Fowler 2-6-0s. Lge 4to, 288pp, many photo illus, boards. £28.95

- The Pannier Papers No 6. 1366, 15XX. Lge 4to, 48pp album, text notes, sb. **Evocative
photos of GWR tank engines at work, class notes, remarks on detailing and liveries, and

allocation listings. This volume contains some wonderful photos of street working in
Weymouth. Reprint of 1st (2013) edn. £15.95

- The Pannier Papers No 7. 54XX, 64XX, 74XX. Lge 4to, 56pp album, text notes, sb.
**Excellent photos of GWR tank engines around the GWR system, class notes etc as No 6.
Reprint of 1st (2013) edn. £16.95

SMITH, D J. GWR Signalling Practice. Lge 4to, 400pp, illustrated with photos and large
clear diagrams of track systems, equipment and machinery, appendices, boards. **A brief
history of the development of GW signalling is followed by an exhaustive account of the
Company's latter-day mechanical signalling practice. £45

TIBBLE & DERRY. Southern Workhorses No 1. Q 0-6-0s 30530-30549. Lge 4to, 72pp,
many photo illus, sb. **A general history of the class followed by tabulated histories and
photos of each locomotive. £15.95

TIBBLE & DERRY. Southern Workhorses No 2. Q1 0-6-0s 33001-33040. Lge 4to, 136pp,
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many photo illus, boards. **A general history of the class followed by tabulated histories and
photos of each locomotive. £22.95

TUFFREY. Gresley's V2s. Lge 4to, 260 page album (some period colour), short bibliography,
hb. **A grand collection of photos of V2s, chronicling their history from construction to
preservation (there is only one, 4771, Green Arrow). £25

WHITAKER & RAPACZ. Bradford Railways In Colour Vol 1 :. The Midland Lines. 8vo
landscape colour album, 112pp, introduction, area map, boards. **First of a planned series of
three, high-quality colour photos of the area by various photographers, collected, arranged and
knowledgeably captioned by the authors. £19.95

- Volume 2 :. The Lancashire & Yorkshire and Great Northern Lines. 8vo landscape colour
album, 128pp, area map, boards. £21.95

WHITEHOUSE. Narrow Gauge Album 1965-1985 In Colour. Lge 4to, 224pp, pictorial,
boards. ** Rather more than an album, much descriptive text gives the background to this set
of superb colour photos. Lines depicted include the Talyllyn, Festiniog (incl deviation work),
Isle of Man, Leighton Buzzard, Vale of Rheidol and Welshpool. Super book! £25

www.roberthumm.co.uk

As well as the basic guff about opening hours and contact details our web site carries
four lists of books which can be ordered and paid for securely on-line

New BOOKS - a full and up-to-date list of the in-print books we stock, over 1700
books are listed which can be viewed by subject or searched by keyword.

Bargain Basement - a small selection of time-worn or overstocked volumes
at modest prices. Includes Railway Magazines in poor and non-standard bindings.

Secondhand Showcase - Theoretically just 700 books, maps and timetables
intended as a shop window to give an idea of the range of railway books we stock. At
the time of going to press it is direly in need of re-stocking. This might just have done
by the time you read this.

Gallery - a tiny section for displaying the more photogenic items of our stock. It is
in course of development and only contains a few items at time of going to press.

Bound runs of Journals and Magazines We also list over 50
runs of classic, modern and society and institutional journals. These cannot be
ordered on-line because the delivery costs are so variable. However they can be
reserved by phone or e-mail and, when delivery arrangements have been agreed, paid
for in any of the usual ways, including as a Special Order through the web site.
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